NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /J UNE 21- 23, 2016

Do you feel things in North Carolina are generally headed in the right direction or h ave things gotten off on the wrong track?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN W -2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBOOGHOO KO (M)___(_'\I) (O) (P) Q®Oe MG L A A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 2838 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 2 2% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -135 -29  -24 16 -10 - -44  -30 15 -120  -29
WRONG TRACK) -22% -22% -30% -12% -7% -31% -33% -14% -30% -21% -16% -30% -18% -22% -19% -10% -13% -20% -32% -31% 7% @ -48% -20%
cFG BCFG | L | ST ST VW \
RIGHT DIRECTION 206 45 24 30 48 37 22 115 91 5 42 43 57 52 32 49 32 20 40 26 97 54 55
34% 34% 31% 40% 43% 29%G28% 40% 29% 34% 39% 31% 38% 33%838% 43% 39% 34% 29% 27% 49% 21% 37%
WRONG TRACK 341 74 48 39 56 76 48 155 186 8 59 85 84 87 49 61 42 32 84 56 83 174 84
57% 57% 61% 53% 50% 60% 61% 54% 59% 55% 55% 61% 56% 55% 57% 53% 52% 54% 62% 59% 42% 6%0@ S?jA)
DONT KNOW/UNSURE 52 12 6 4 8 13 9 17 35 2 7 10 9 19 3 5 7 7 13 14 18 24 10
9% 9% 8% 5% 7% 11% 11% 6% 11% 12% 7% 7% 6% 12% 3% 4% 8% 12% 9% 14% 9% % 7%
H m o op OP
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 -
- - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - -
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the ﬁrouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQ/IR/SIT UNMW
ATIONAL RESEARCH



NORTHCAROLINASTUDY/JUNE 21 - 23,

Do you feel things in North Carolina are generally headed in the right direction or have things gotten off on the wrong track ?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RA CE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_ DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AFAMWHITEOTH ~ ERTIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
AWBEOOBMEOGHOOKKOLMMNO FE QR E MV

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 43 2 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
*D/S (R IGHT DIRECTION - -135 12 2 -39 - -13  -16 -103 -51 22 -5 -6l -6 -64 -52 -6 -104 -30 -3 -68 -22 -30 16 6
WRONG TRACK) -22% 11% 3% -36% -56% -19% -20% -65% -33% 8% -51% -14% -15% -22% -24% -14% -24% -19% -64% -65% -27% -40% 11% 5%
CDEFG DEFG e dE dE H HI K K
RIGHT DIRECTION 206 57 41 30 24 28 2 7 23 47 130 23 164 16 104 70 16 148 58 8 15 28 19 75 55
34% 52% 46% 28% 17% 40% 34% 14% 30% 49% 21% 38% 39% 36% 32% 38% 34% 36% 15% 14% 35 % 25% 52% 45%
DEG DE E E E H HI K k
WRONG TRACK 341 45 38 70 104 41 43 126 98 108 78 226 22 169 122 23 253 88 43 83 50 49 60 49
57% 41% 43% 64% 73°CA) 5(%, 584g) ZJgO/EJ 64% 415/0 72% 52% 54% 58% 56% 52% 58% 54% 79% 79% 62% 65% 41% 40%
DONT KNOW/UNSURE 52 8 10 815 1 10 11 9 28 7 41 3 16 24 4 36 16 3 7 2 7 10 18
% 7% Fllol/g 7F% él% I1:% 12% 7% 6% 11% 7% 9% 7% 6% 11% 9% 8% 10% 6% 7% 3%3 9% 7% 15%
I
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 = - 1 - 1 - - - - - -

- - - 1% - - - - - - - Z 3 > . - . - - - - - -

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE IdO 90%in IoRWI(EergaEe AITQ the ﬁrouplngs B/C/DIE/F/ G H/IIJ KILM NIO/P QIR



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Summary of Direction of NC Trend

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

JUN 2016

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

MAY 2016

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

APR 2016

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18  -4445 - 64 65+ GOP D(I\E/I;/I (\Il’\\ll)D

AWBOOBEEOGHOOKKOM (N) ©FQM®E MO

80 59 136 96 198 252 1

600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% ZGOJAi lj%Jngcij 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
-8 -39 -26 -40 -9 -3 -17 -41 -28 -36 -16 -12 -10 -12 -44 -30 15 -120  -29

-135 -29  -24 -9
-22% -22% -30% -12% - 7% - 31% -33% - 14% -30% -21% -16% -30% -18% -22% -19% -10% -13% -20% -32% -31% 7%  -48% -20%
cFG B! I ST ST VW \

40 26 97 54 55

206 45 24 30 48 37 22 115 91 5 42 43 57 52 32 49 32_20
34% 34% 31% 40% 43% 290{30628% 40°|A) 29% 384;_’/0 39% 31% \%VS\[}A) 33°<<} 38% 43% 39% 34% 29% 27% 49%% 21% 37%
t

341 74 48 39 56 76 48 155 186 8 59 85 84 87 49 61 42 32 84 56 83 174 84
55% 61% 56% 55% 57% 53% 52% 54% 62% 59% 42% 69% 56%

57% 57% 61% 53% 50% 60% 61% 54% 59% 55%
uw u
-106  -31 -6 -2 -30 -13 -23 -17 -89 -8 -15 -4 -21 -22 -9 -15 4 -25  -37  -27 41 -117  -30
-18% -24% -7% -3% -28% -11% -28% -6% -29% -21% -21% -29% -15% -12% -16% -13% 5% -38% -28% -29% 21% -46% -20%
BEG BEG BEG | r RST OPRST VW \%
217 43 39 32 33 43 26 123 94 10 25 46 52 66 22 49 44 17 40 27 108 7 52
36% 34% 43% 45% 30% 37% 32% 43% 30% 33% 35%531% 39% 3;%/3\‘;(7 37% 40% 48% 27% 31% 29% 55% 23% 34%
e e
323 75 46 34 63 56 49 140 183 18 40 90 73 87 32 64 40 42 77 54 67 174 81
43% 65% 59% 58% 34% 69% 54%

54% 58% 50% 48% 58% 48% 50% 49% 59% 59% 56% 60% 54% 50% 53% 53%
H n Q Q uw U

-165 -41 -18 -16 -38 -28 -24 -46 -118 -15 -32 -3 -37 -4 -18 -12 -17 -32 -54 -32 35 -154  -46
-21% -34% -20% -21% -34% -22% -32% -16% -38% -35% —300\/})W—21%V—31% -28% -17% -12% -22% -36% -40% -36% 18% -61% -31%

be | RST RST S

186 36 32 22 30 43 22 106 80 12 33 60 33 47 39 41 26 25 32 23 107 36 43

31% 30% 36% 30% 27% 34% 28% 37% 26% 270/? 31% 35% 28% 308% S37% 39% 34% VV%/S% 24\1/% 26% 54% 14% 29%

t

351 77 50 38 69 46 153 198 27 65 96 70 92 57 53 43 57 86 55 72 190 89

58% 64% 55% 51% 61% 56% 60% 53% 63% 61% 61% 56% 60% 58% 54% 51% 56% 64% 661% 66% 36% 75%  59%

p
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERC SE d9000 in Iowercase in th?_ProKPings: B/C/DIE/FIG H/ JIKILIM/N O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
ATIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Direction of NC Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMP LOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET - LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBAHOeHONHIOWOMNOPQREMGV L Y A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24;% 12% é3% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN2016 -135 12 2 -39 -8 -13 -16 -103 -51 22 -56  -61 -6 -64 -52 -6 -104 -30 -35 -68 -22 -30 16 6
------ -22%  11% 3% -36% -56% -19% -20% -65% -33% 8% -51% -14% -15% -22% -24% -14% -24% -19% -64% -65% -27% -40% 11% 5%
CDEFG DEFG e dE dE H HI K K
RIGHT DIR ECTION 206 57 41 30 24 28 27 23 47 130 23 164 16 104 70 16 148 58 8 15 28 19 75 55
34% 52% 46% 28% 17% 40% 34% 14% 30% 49% 21% 38% 39% 36% 32% 38% 34% 36% 15% 14% 35% 25% 52% 45%
DEG DE E E E H HI K k
WRONG TRACK 341 45 38 70 104 41 43 126 98 108 78 226 22 169 122 23 253 88 43 83 50 49 60 49
57% 41% 43% 64% 73% 59% 54% 79% 64% 41% 72% 52% 54% 58% 56% 52% 58% 54% 79% 79% 62% 65% 41% 40%
BCBCIG BC b 1 J Lm
MAY 2016 -106 33 8 -3 -79 -12 -18 -95 -43 47 -53 -4 -50 -2 -19 -73 -33 -68 -14  -29 31 16
------ -18% 30% 9% -40% - 50% -15% -26% -61% -32% 17% -44% -10% -5% -17% -11% -81% -17% -18% -49% -68% -21% -45% 21% 12%
CDEFG DEFG E H HI K K P nP
RIGHT DIRECTION 217 67 41 26 31 30 22 23 39 150 27 175 14 110 88 2 1 52 65 11 12 24 14 85 65
36% 61% 47% 28% 20% 36% 32% 15% 29% 53% 23% 40% 43% 38% 38% 10% 36% 36% 20% 12% 36% 22% 56% 50%
cDEFG DEg E e H HI k
WRONG TRACK 323 34 33 64 111 42 39 118 81 103 80 220 16 160 114 21 2 25 98 38 80 39 43 54 49
54% 31% 38% 67% 70% 51% 5 8% 76% 62% 37% 67% 50% 48% 55% 49% 90% 53% 54% 69% 80% 57% 67% 36% 38%
BCF BCF Bc BC U J NO
APR 2016 -165 26 9 -54 -100 -19 -27 -132 -58 39 -65 -8 -12 -84 -53 -19 -106 -59 -43 -8 -25 -33 29 10
------ -21% 21% 9% -53% -66% -21% -45% -75% -40% 15% -47% -20% -33% -26% -26% -43% -25% -33% -69% -78% -31% -53% 22% 8%
CDEFG DEFG DEg H HI K
RIGHT DIRECTION 186 57 49 19 17 29 14 18 35 132 26 148 10 104 62 9 134 52 9 9 25 10 72 60
31% 59% 49% 19% 11% 33% 23% 10% 24% 51% 19% 35% 28% 33% 30% 20% 32% 29% 14% 8% 30% 17% 54% 48%
DEFG DEFG DE e H HI K p
WRONG TRACK 351 31 41 73 116 48 41 150 93 93 91 234 22 187 114 27 2 40 111 52 98 50 43 43 50
58% 32% 40% 72% gz:‘? gé-;é) 67%8850/%C64°§) 36% 66% 56% 62% 59% 56% 63% 57% 62% 83% 86% 60% 69% 32% 39%
C

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

If the election for State L egislator in your area were held today, would you be voting for... the Republican candidate, or the Democratic candidate?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/A GE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI - SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR- WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN

41 -5556 - 65 66+  18-4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 - 64 65+ GOP DEM IND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) Q (R) (S) (F) L) ()

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (REPUBLICAN - -21 -19 -6 -8 10 -3 5 38 -58 -1 -9 -5 2 -7 6 19 8 -16  -18 -19 126 -159 12
DEMOCRATIC) -3% -15% -7% -10% 9% -2% 6% 13% -19% -8% -8% -4% 1% -5% 7% 17% 10% -28% -13% -20% 64% -63% 8%
BCDF Bd BCDF | KLN RST ORST RST VW Vv
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 245 46 32 27 53 51 36 140 105 5 39 56 67 65 35 58 40 17 50 32 148 33 64
41% 35% 41% 37% 47% 40% 46% 49% 34% 34% 36% 40% 45% 41% 41% 51% 50% 29% 37% 33% 75% 13% 43%
b | RST RsT VW \Y
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 266 66 38 35 43 53 31 103 163 7 48 61 65 72 29 39 32 33 68 51 22 191 53
44% 50% 48% 47% 39% 42% 39% 36% 52% 43% 44% 44% 44% 46% 34% 34% 40% 57% 50% 53% 11% 76%  35%
OPg OP OPq U
NEITHER/OTHER/INDEPENDENT 41 10 4 6 6 10 5 21 20 - 9 911 10 8 9 6 10 19
7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% - 9‘3/0 ?%J 8‘3/0 6% 9% 8% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 12%
DONT KNOW/UNDECIDED/NEED 47 9 4 7 10 11 7 25 22 4 12 13 6 9 13 8 4 6 8 6 18 16 13
MORE INFO 8% 7% 5% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 23% 11% 9% 4% 6% 15% 7% 4% 10% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9%
mn m m pQSt
REFUSED 2 - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - S - - 2 - - - - - 2 - 11
- - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - 2% - - 1%

Significance Z -testingshow  nat95%in UPPERCAS £|90°/ %in lowercase in the %’%upllr;\?% B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQ/IR/SIT UNW

and
ATIONAL RESEAR



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

If the election for State Legislator in your area were held today, would you be voting for... the Republican candidate, or th e Democratic candidate?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_ DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB_MOD MOD_CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
~ABOOBG G 9B 0OwLOMNOPQREOEMODVVYWMY o
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 1 2% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
*D/S (REPUBLICAN - -21 71 55 -53 -105 19 -8 -120 -43 149 -93 85 -14 11 -17 -5 -4 -16 -39 -8 -15 -29 91 57
DEMOCRATIC) -3% 65% 62% -49% -74% 28% -10% -75% -28% 56% -86% 20% -35% 4% -8% -13% -1% -10% -71% -77% -18% -39% 63% 47%
DEFG DEFG e DEG DE H HI KM K OP R
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 245 81 67_23 10 36 28 12 42 187 3 224 10 125 86 16 185 60 5 7 24 18 108 79
41% 74% 75% 21% 7% 52% 35% 7% 27% 70% 3% 52% 25% 43% 40% 37% 42% 37% 9% 6% 31% 24% 74% 65%
DEFG DEFG E DEG DE H HI KM K
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 266 10 12 76 115 17 36 131 86 39 97 139 25 114 103 21 189 76 44 87 39 47 17 22
44% 9% 13% 70% 80% 24% 4 5% 82% 56% 14% 89% 32% 60% 39% 47% 49% 43% 47% 80% 84% 49% 63% 11% 18%
BCFGBCdFG Bc BCF 13 J
NEITHER/OTHER/INDEPENDENT 41 7 4 5 7 910 6 12 21 5 32 1 23 12 4 26 14 2 4 6 6 11 10
7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 13% 12% é’é% C%% 8% 5%) % 2% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 4% 3% 8% 8% 8% 8%
e cde
DONTKNOW/UNDECIDED/NEED 47 11 7 5 10 _8 5 10 14 19 3 35 5 28 14 2 35 12 4 6 10 4 9 10
MORE IN 8% 11% 7% 5% 7% 11% 7% 6% 9% 7% 3% 8% 13% 10% 7% 5% K 8% 7% 7% 6% 13% 5% 6% 8%
REFUSED 2 - - - 1 - 11 - 1 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 1 - - - 1
- - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - - 1% - - - 1%

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowe case |n the '\Frouplngs B/C/D/E/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
NATIONAL RESEARC



) NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Generic Ballot Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN W/ 8-2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBOOGHOO KO (M)___(_l\l) (O) APEEEOGV L Y A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 1 39 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26%? 131%JL19°§) 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
JUN2016 -21 -19 -6 -8 10 -3 5 38 -58 -1 -9 -5 2 -7 6 19 8 -16  -18 -19 126 -159 12
------ -3% -15% -7% -10% 9% -2% 6% 13% -19% -8% -8% -4% 1% -5% 7% 17% 10% -28% -13% -20% 64% -63% 8%
BCDF Bd BCDF | KLN RST ORST RST VW \
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 245 46 32 27 53 51 36 140 105 5 39 56 67 65 35 58 40 17 50 32 148 33 64
41% 35% 41% 37% 47% 40% 46% 49% 34% 34% 36% 40% 45% 41% 41% 51% 50% 29% 37% 33% 75% 13% 43%
b | RST RsT VW \Y
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 266 66 38 35 43 53 31 103 163 7 48 61 65 72 29 39 32 33 68 51 22 191 53
44% 50% 48% 47% 39% 42% 39% 36% 52% 43% 44% 44% 44% 46% 34% 34% 40% 57% 50% 53% 11% 76% 35%
e H OPq OP OPq uw u
MAY2016 -1 -12 6 7 -10 5 3 4 -45 -4 2 -10 -4 33 7 16 29 -11 -29 5 143 -129  -15
------ - -10% 7% 10% -9% 4% 4% 15% -15% -12% 3% -7%  -3% 19% 11% 13% 31% -17% -22% 6% 72% -51% -10%
BE BE BE BE | LM JKLM RS Rst OPRST RS vw \Y
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 244 47 41 30 41 50 36 135 109 10 31 59 50 91 26 24 40 43 157 41 46
41% 36% 45% 42% 38% 43% 44% 47% 35% 32% 43% 39% 37% 53% 44% 45% 59% 36% 31% 46% 79% 16% 30%
LM S oPRSt S VW \%
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 245 59 35 23 51 32 91 154 13 29 69 54 58 20 38 25 35 69 37 14 170 61
41% 46% 38% 32% 47% 38% 39% 32% 49% 44% 40% 46% 40% 34% 33% 31% 27% 53% 53% 40% 7% 68% 41%
d H N OPQ OPQt q uw u
APR2016 -42  -35 -5 -13 -6 7 10 16 -58  -12 -7 -1 -9 -13 5 6 5 -20  -19 -19 130 - 162 -9
------ 7% -29% -6% -17% -6% 5% 14% 6% -19% -27% -7% -1% -7% -8% 5% 6% 6% -23% -14% -21% 66% -64% -6%
Bd Bd BCDE BCDEf | j KMN j RST RST RST VW \Y
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 226 35 32 26 40 55 37 123 103 10 39 70 45 61 42 48 33 28 44 31 152 28 46
38% 29% 35% 36% 36% 44% 48% 43% 33% i 2%836% 41% 380\/7W39% %/9% 46% 43% 32% 33% 35% 77% 11% 31%
i
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 268 70 37 39 47 48 26 106 161 22 46 72 54 74 37 41 2 8 49 63 50 22 190 56
45% 508% C:ll% fsg% 42% 38% 35% 37% 52% 49% 43% 00 oPO U V\4/12% 46% 47% 34% 40% 37% 55% 47% 56% 11% 75% 37% U
o

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the Rrougir;?s: B/C/D/E/FIG HIl JKILIMN O/PIQ/R/SIT UNW
NATIONAL RESEAR | NC



) NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Generic Ballot Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY  RACE _ EMPLOYMENT STATUSPHONETYPE _ IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET " LB LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN W OMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
(A) (B)___(_C) (?_)__(E) (F)_ ©) ("_') (0] (J) K) (L) (M)___(_N) (0) P) (9) ® L L Yy 8 ( ) (T)(U) (V) (W) 90 L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 100 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 129 13% 279% 26% 4% 18% 2% 7% 48% 36% 1% 13% 27% D% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN 2016 221 71 55 .53 -105 19 .8 -120 -43 149 .93 85 14 11 17 -5 -4 -16 -39 -8l -15 -29 91 57
------ 3% 65% 62%  -A% -74% 28%  -10% -75% -28% 56%  -86% 20% -35% 4% = -8% -13% -1% -10% -71% -77% -18% -3%% 63% 47%
DEFG DEFG e DEG DE H H KM K OP R
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 245 81 67 23 10 36 28 12 42 187 3 224 10 125 86 16 1 85 60 5 7 24 18 108 79
41% T4% 75% 21% 7% 52% 35% 1% 27% 70% 3% 52% 25% 43% 40% 37% 42% 37% %% 6% 31% 24% 74% 65%
DEFG DEFG E DEG DE H HI KM K
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 266 10 12 76 115 17 36 131 86 39 97 139 25 114 103 21 1 89 76 44 87 39 47 17 22
44% "% 13% T0% 80% 24% 45 % 2% G 14% B 329 G0% 30% 4% 49% 43% 479 0% B4% A6 6% 11% 18%
BCFG BCdFG Bc BCF IJ
MAY 2016 -1 81 63 .36 -9 - .15 -114 -32 153 94 92 3 -1 19 .17 30 31 -4 -72 -5 -26 96 57
------ - B T -3 50 - 2% -TA% 2% 5%  -78% 21% 10% DOU8% -T2% 1% -17% -T1% -72% -8% -41% 63% 44%
DEFG DEFG e DEG HH Km K P R
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE ~ 244 88 69 20 21 27 8 11 32 194 6 224 14 116 106 3 187 57 3 8 22 10 108 86
e 200 80 S0 139% 3% 279% 19 24% 6% S 519 41% 40% 4e% 129 45% 32% S B% 32 % 16% 71% 66%
DEFG DEFG dE HH K KPP R
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 245 7 7 56 114 28 33 125 64 41 100 133 1 0 117 88 20 157 88 45 80 27 36 12 29
41% T 8% 59 1% I3y A%k 81% A% 4% 86 0% 3% 40% 38% 84% I1% A% 829 819 0% 57% 8% 22%
BCFBCDFG BC BCf 1J J NO Q
APR 2016 42 64 65 S50 -112 2 S11 -133  -44 139 -100 68 9 -14 -1 -17 -14 -28 - .91 -25 -19 84 54
------ T Go% GV _ A% -TH 20 18 TV 319 536 726 16% -26% 5% 6% -40% -3% -16% 8% 7006 -3006 - 315 3% 43%
DEFGDEFG e DEG DE H H KM K P 'R
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 226 74 78 18 9 31 16 8 34 181 10 206 9 119 81 9 1 69 57 5 3 17 17 9 8
38% 76% 78% 18% 6% 34% 26% 4% 23% 70% 7% 49% 26% 38% 40% 22% 40% 32% 7% 3% 21% 27% 74% 65%
DEFGDEFG E DE E H H KM K P P r
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 268 9 13 68 122 29 27 141 78 43 110 137 19 133 93 26 1 83 85 47 94 42 36 14 28
45% " 10% 13% 67% 81% 32% 44% 79% 54% 16% 80% 33% 52% 42% 46% 61% 44% 47% T5% 82% 51% 58% 11% 22%
BCFGBCDFG BC BC 11 J LM L No

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE a.ndO ol n lowercase mtg gro pclznas IB’/\|C/D/E/F/G H//J KILUM N/IO/P QIR



) NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Approval Ratings: % Total Approve

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED T
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOM EN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN18  -2526 - 4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18  -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABODObBME G H O QKKOLMMNOE Q®EOG MU (\Q(W) yy” - L

BASEFOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%

THE JOB THAT PAT MCCRORY'IS 302 54 41 47 57 58 45 158 144 6 49 68 86 79 39 68
DOING AS GOVERNOR 50% 42% 52% 64% 51% 46% 57% 55% 46% 40% 45% 49% 57% 50% 46% 59% 57% 44% 49%

MHEOOOWO B(é?: @ @ EZ) I(2) ® O @OOOEOOnEO

46 26 67 42 150 76 77
44% 76% 30% 51%

oT t VW \%
THE JOB THAT BARACK OBAMA 286 70 37 39 53 57 31 108 178 10 58 57 65 82 36 39 33 40 65 59 34 189 63
IS DOING AS PRESIDENT?  48% S?Z;/;J a;o/%z)Sz(Oz/g 2127)0/0(2;15(% %%%(1)37%10) 5&;%(2?6%/3) 5(?1’[)%(2%1({5) 415% (%20?2 4(2;? o 34% 40% 68% 48% 62% 17% 75% 42% 0 @
G S—i) Lm R | OPQS P OPQS uw u

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/FIG HI JIKILM/N O/PIQ/R/SIT UNW
NATIONAL RESEARCH INC



) NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Approval Ratings: % Total Approve

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY ~ RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONETYPE  IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_ DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND C ELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBEEEOEHOHYKOLMNOCEQREGMOG L Y i s VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
R0 1% 1% ‘Lo 25 1% 1396 D1 3% 440 180 733 T 4% 36% T T3 2% % 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
THE JOB THAT PAT MCCRORY IS 302 82 69 43 33 34 43 36 56 201 37 244 12 148 107 23 221 82 13 23 26 30 113 88
DOING ASGOVERNOR?  50% 7?01/51 (71;%139(% 2230/0(1;18(06 1(323%(223%) 3%%% 175‘2/5) 3(31;/0( 25)7(@) 2(910)A3 (25)1‘@)4%) 2 53% 50% 50% 24% 22% 33% 40% 78% (;)20/&) o
ot Bers Y @ &Y G G O Ry
THE JOB THAT BARACK OBAMA 286 15 19 72 117 21 42 136 93 45 101 147 29 129 111 16 204 82 45 92 43 50 17 28
ISDOINGAS PR ESIDENT?  48% 1. (2) 0(2) (2) (1) (1) (2 (%/o 60% 17% 94% 34% 71% 44% 51% 37% )4?0/;) (52)0 A CEYA. 9B 2% 87% 54% 67% 12% 23%
Eélg E&DS:)G BB s w1 p

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of:

The job that Barack Obama is doing as Pre sident?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AG_E_ GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED. o
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN W 6 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 4445 - 64 65+ 1 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBG O 6H (I)___(_J) (K) (L) (’}{)__(N) _(_<_3_} P Q®© 0N (V) w o
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (APPROVE - -18 11 -4 5 -5 -7 -17 -65 47 6 10 -22 -18 6 - -35  -15 23 -4 23 -128 131 -21
DISAPPROVE) -3% % -5% 6% -5% -6% -22% -23% 15% 37% 10% -16% -12% 4% -11% -31% -19% 38% -3% 24% -65% 52% - 14%
CEFG GCEFG G G HK LMN LMn LM P OPQSt oPQ OPQS uw
TOTALAPPROVE 286 70 37 39 53 57 31 108 178 10 58 57 65 82 36 39 33 40 65 59 34 189 63
------- 48% 53% 47% 52% 47% 45% 39% 37% 57% 66% 53% 41% 44% 52% 42% 34% 40% 68% 48% 62% 17% 75% 42%
G H Lm | | OPQS P OPQS uw u
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 304 58 41 34 58 64 48 173 131 4 47 79 83 76 45 74 48 18 69 36 162 58 84
---------- 51% 45% 52% 46% 52% 51% 61% 60% 42% 28% 44% 57% 56% 48% 53% 64% 60% 30% 51% 38% 82% 23% 56%
Bd | Jk Ik j RT RST RT RT VW \
STRONGLY APPROVE 192 43 26 30 40 37 16 72 119 8 36 38 44 57 22 25 25 27 44 40 13 140 39
32% 33% 33% 40% 36% 29% 21% 25% 38% 49% 33% 27% 29% 36% 26% 22% 31% 45% 32% 41% 7% 56% 26%
g G G | OP p OP uw u
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 94 27 11 9 13 20 14 36 58 3 22 19 21 25 14 13 14 21 20 21 49 24
16% 20% 14% 12% 11% |_%6% 18% 12% 19% 17% 20% 14% 14% 16% 16% 12% 9% 23% 16% 20% 10% 19% %)g/o o U
€ p!
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 57 12 9 4 10 14 9 29 29 2 7 15 19 13 7 10 10 4 18 6 23 20 15
10% 9% 11% 5% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 13% 8% 9% 9% 13% 7% 13% 6% 12% 8% 10%
STROGLY DISAPPROVE 246 46 32 30 49 51 39 144 102 3 40 64 64 63 38 63 38 13 51 30 139 38 69
41% 35% 41% 41% 43% 40% 50% 50% 33% 17% 37% 46% 43% 40% 44% 55% 47% 23% 38% 32% 70% 15% 46%
b 1 j JJ J Rt RST RT r VW \%
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 10 311 15 - 7 41 3 41 1 4 2 - 1 21 3 5 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 1&/0 1% - 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
g q
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in U PPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougings: B/C/DIE/FIG H/l IKILIMN O/PIQ/R/SIT UNW
NATIONAL RESEARCHIN



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of:
The job that Barack Obama is doing as President?

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
AB OO OHOWOLMNOC L L PQAReOODOVVMVWMHSY
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 6 00 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 3 6% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
=D/S (APPROVE - -18 -78 -50 37 93 -24 3 113 36 -172 97 -136 21 -25 6 -9 -21 3 35 78 10 -107  -65
DISAPPROVE) -3% -72% -56% 34% 65% -35% 4% 71% 23% -64% 90% -31% 50% -9% 3% -21% -5% 2% 64% 75% 12% 36% -74% -53%
BCFGBCDFG Bc BCF b J LM L NP Q
TOTALAPPROVE 286 15 19 72 117 21 42 136 93 45 101 147 29 129 111 16 204 82 45 92 43 50 17 28
--------- 48% 13% 21% 66% 8 2% 30% 52% 86% 60% 17% 94% 34% 71% 44% 51% 37% 46% 51% 82% 87% 54% 67% 12% 23%
BCFgBCDFG B BCF 13 J LM p
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 304 93 69 35 24 45 38 23 57 217 4 282 9 154 105 25 225 79 10 13 33 23 125 92
---------- 51% 85% 78% 32% 16% 65% 48% 14% 37% 81% 4% 65% 2 1% 53% 48% 58% 51% 49% 18% 13% 42% 31% 86% 76%
DEFG DEfG E DEG DE H HI KM K
STRONGLY APPROVE 192 6 7 55 8 11 27 99 53 30 86 81 20 91 77 10 136 56 33 66 23 29 14 16
32% 6% 8% 50% 60% 16% 34% 62% 34% 11% 79% 19% 48% 31% 36% 22% 31% 35% 61% 63% 29% 39% 9% 13%
BCFG BCFG B BCF 1J J LM p
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 94 8 12 17 32 10 15 37 40 15 15 65 9 38 34 6 68 26 12 25 19 21 4 11
16% 8% 14% 16% 22‘1/;) 1é1% 18b% 330/3 26% 6% 14% 15% 23% 13% 16% 15% 16% 16% 21% 24% 24% 28% 3% 9%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 57 9 14 11 10 9 5 8 19 28 3 51 3 25 20 7 36 22 3 514 6 10 17
10% 8% 1%%) 10% 7% 13% H6%H 5% }]{3% 10% 3% 12% 8% 9% 9% 16% 8% 13% 5% 4% 17% 8% 7% 14%
g q
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 246 84 55 24 14 36 33 15 37 189 1 231 5 128 84 18 1 89 57 7 9 20 18 114 75
41% T7% 62% 22% 10% 52% 41% 10% 24% 71% 1% 54% 13% 44% 39% 42% 43% 35% 12% 8% 24% 24% 79% 62%
CDEFG DEG E DE DE H HI KM k r
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 10 21 2 3 3 4 = 553337 1211 - - 4 1 3 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% e 3% %% 3% 1% 8% 3% - 5% 2% 1% - - 5% 1% 2% 1%
g r

Significance Z- testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o ol n lowercase in the ﬁroupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Summary of Obama Job Approval Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
41 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM ({L\I)D

(A) (B)__ _(C) (|?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (|) (J) ®) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) ((_?) (R)__(E) (T)__ o Y A .\

15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 260\]Ai 131%1190? 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%

JUN 2016 -18 11 -4 5 -5 -65 47 -2 -18 6 -9 -3 -15 23 23 -128 131 -21
------ -3% 9%  -5% 6% _ -5% -6% -22% -23% 15% 37% 10% -16% -12% 4%  -11% -31% -19% 38% -3% 24% -65% 52% - 14%
CEFG GCEFG G G H KLMN LMn M P OPQSt 0PQ OPQS ~ UW U
APPROVE 286 70 37 39 53 57 31 108 178 10 58 57 65 82 36 39 33 40 65 59 34 189 63

48% 53% 47% 52% 47% 45% 39% 37% 57% 66% 53% 41% 44% 52% 42% 34% 40% 68% 48% 62% 17% 75% 42%
G H Lm | | OPQS P OPQS  UW U
DISAPPROVE 304 58 41 34 58 64 48 173 131 4 47 79 83 76 45 74 48 18 69 36 162 58 84
51% 45% 52% 46% 529 51% 61% 60% 42% 28% 44% 57% 56% 48% 53% 64% 60% 30% 51% 38% 82% 23% 56%
Bd J J j RT RST RT WV
MAY 2016 -45 13 -25 -8 6 -20 -10 -67 23 3 4 3 -6 -63 -11 -12 -46 20 8 -18 -154 107 2
------ “7% 10% -28% -11% 5%  -17% -13% -23% 7% 11% 5% 2% -4% -36% -18% -10% -50% 31% 6% -20% -78% 42% 2%
CDFG ~ CCDFG ¢ H MN MN MN N ~Q Qf OPQSTOPQT Q Uw U
APPROVE 270 70 32 30 55 48 35 107 163 16 36 75 65 52 24 55 21 41 68 36 21 175 74
45% 54% 35% 429 51% 41% 4% 310 52% 54% 50% S0% 48% 30% 40% 45% 23% 62% 52% 3% 11% 70% 49%
C Q Q OPQT QT Q UW U
DISAPPROVE 315 57 58 38 50 68 45 174 140 13 32 72 70 115 35 67 67 21 59 55 175 68 72
520 4 4% 63% 53% 46% 58% 55% 61% 45% 42% 45% 48% 52% 66% 58% 55% 73% 32% 46% 59% 88% 27% 48%
BE Be | KIM R ROPR ST rRs W V

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir;?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of  Obama Job Approval Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LB LB M  OD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
~ABOOBGGH OO LOMNOPQREMODVVY WMWY o
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 433 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% o 129 13% 21% 20% 44% 18% T2% T 48% 36% T% 7% 21% 9% 17% 1% 12% 24% 20%
JUN 2016 -18  -78 -50 37 93 -24 3 113 36 -172 97 -136 21 -25 6 -9 -21 3 35 78 10 27 -107  -65
------ -3% -72% -56% 34% 65%  -35% 4% 71% 23% -64% 90% -31% 50%  -9% 3% -21% -5% 2% 64% 75% 12% 36% -74% -53%
BCFGBCDFG Bc BCF W'J LM L NP Q
APPROVE 286 15 19 72 117 21 42 136 93 45 101 1 29 129 111 16 204 82 45 92 43 50 17 28
48% 13% 21% 6% £2% 0% 5590 86% 60% 179% SU% 3% T1% 4% 51% 37% 46% S1% 82% 87% 54% 67% 12% 23%
CFgBCDFG B BCF 1J J p
DISAPPROVE 304 93 69 35 24 45 38 23 57 217 4 282 9 154 105 25 2 25 79 10 13 33 23 125 92
5% 85% 78% 32% 16% G5% 48% 14% 31 B1% A% 6% 21% 53% 48% 58% 51% 4%% 18% 13% 42% 31% 86% 76%
DEFG DEIG E DEG DE H & KM K
MAY 2016 -45 -91 -63 29 78 -4 7 112 22 185 100 -142 -3 -15 -45 19 -82 38 35 77 7 15 -113 =72
------ -T% -82% -72% 30% 50% 59 109 F35C 17% -66% 83% -32% -10% -5% -19% 80% - 20% 21% 64% T7% 10% 24% -T4% -55%
BCFGBCDFG BCBCF I3 J LM L O NO ~Q
APPROVE 270 10 11 59 116 38 36 131 76 46 108 143 14 136 91 21 64 106 44 87 37 39 18 28
45% 9% 13% 63% 74% 46% EX6 B59% 515 16% 90% 33% 43% 46% 30% 90% 39% 5% 7% 889 A% 1% 1296 2106
BCFBCAFG BC BC W J M NO Q
DISAPPROVE 315 101 74 31 37 43 29 19 54 231 8 285 18 150 136 2 246 69 8 11 30 23 131 100
52% 919 8% 33% 24% S1% 1% 12% 41% 82% W 65% 53% 51% 59% 10% 59% 38% 15% 11% 45% 37% 87% 76%

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE IdO 90%in IoRWI(EergaEe AITQ the ﬁrouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of:

The job that Pat McCrory is doing as Governo r?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN M MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
- EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN 6 -65 66+ 18 -4445 - 64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
__@ (B)__ _(_C) (l?_)__(E) e © (Hz__gl) (J) (K) (L_)__gM) (_ljl_)__ (O) __(_Fi) (Q)___{fi) ©eOYvyvmw L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (APPROVE - 42 -16 7 27 8 3 13 4 -2 -2 2 4 27 12 1 25 16 - 3 -3 111 -80 1 0
DISAPPROVE) 7% -12% 9% 37% 7% 2% 16% 15% -1% -14% 2% 3% 18% 7% 2% 22% 20% -1% 2% -3% 56% -32% 7%
BfBCEFG Bf B BeF | j JJIKLN JKI rT ORST ORST RT VW \Y
TOTALAPPROVE 302 54 41 47 57 58 45 158 144 6 49 68 8 79 39 68 46 26 67 42 150 76 77
------ - 50% 42% 52% 64% 51% 46% 57% 55% 46% 40% 45% 49% 57% 50% 46% 59% 57% 44% 49% 44% 76% 30% 51%
BeF B | k oT t VW \Y
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 260 71 34 20 49 56 32 114 146 8 47 64 59 67 38 43 30 26 64 45 39 155 66
---------- 43% 54% 43% 27% 44% 44% 41% 40% 47% 54% 43% 46% 39% 42% 44% 37% 38% 45% 47% 46% 20% 62% 44%
Dg d D D d h uw u
STRONGLY APPROVE 146 25 15 24 32 25 25 79 67 3 24 31 38 42 21 32 24 11 29 22 83 25 38
24% 19% 19% 32%6 Cf29°{§ ZOO/lOJf 32% 27% 22% 17% 22% 22% 26% 27% 25% 28% 29% 18% 21% 23% 42% 10% W v 25%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 156 29 26 24 24 34 20 79 77 3 25 38 47 37 18 36 23 15 38 20 67 51 38
26% 22% 33% 32% 22% 27% 25% 28% 25% 23% 23% 27% 32% 23% 21% 31% 28% 26% 28% ZéL% 34% 20% 26% v
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 86 24 8 5 17 22 9 45 41 5 15 22 17 24 19 14 10 6 19 15 25 38 23
14% 8%D10% 70/21 155’/0 18% 12% 1%% 13% 31% 14% 16% 11% 15% 23% 12% 13% 9% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15%
m p
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 175 47 25 15 32 33 23 70 105 4 31 42 42 43 18 29 20 21 45 30 14 118 43
29% 36%D32% 20% 28% 26°/|o_| 29% 24% 34% 23% 29% 30% 280/& V%?% 22% 25% 25% 35% 33% 31% 7% 47% 29%
o
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 37 6 4 7 6 12 2 16 22 1 12 512 8 4 4 7 5 9 921 7
6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 10% 3% 5% 7% 6% 11% 5% 3% 8% 10% 3% 5% 11% 4% 10% 5% 8% 5%
g bG M p p ps
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPE RCAS and 90% in lowercase in the grouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HN JIKILIM/N O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW

TIONAL RESEARCH



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Now, please tell me whether you approve or disapprove of:
The job that Pat McCrory is doing as Governor?

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY  RACE _ EMPLOYMENT STATUSPHONETYPE _ IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET T LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN W OMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
(A) (B)___(_C) (|?_)__(E) (F)_ (©)] (H_) (0] (J) K) (L) (M)___(_'\I) (O) P) L L L L (Q) (R_)__ _(S) (T) (@) (V) (W)_Of) L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 100 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
“DJS (APPROVE - 42 60 52 21 -5 5 5 34 154 .25 76 210 22 9 8 31 11 52 .23 -
DISAPPROVE) 7% 55% 58%  -19% -41% 1% 7% 5k 2 BB 236 10% - 29 06 4% 1% 1% 7% 50% 505 250 - 15% oo B3%
DEFGDEFG E  DE DE  H H KM o no
TOTAL APPROVE 302 82 69 43 33 34 43 36 56 201 37 244 12 148 107 23 221 8 13 23 26 30 113 88
--------- 50% 75% 7196 399 23% 4% 53% 23% 36% 75% 34% 57% 29% 51% 49% 53% 50% 50% 24% 22% 33% 40% 78% 72%
DEFG DEFG E dEH H KM
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 260 22 17 63 9 29 37 116 90 47 62 168 22 126 98 15 180 71 40 76 49 41 23 24
---------- 43% 20% 19% 58% 64% 41% 47% 73% 58% 18% 57% 39% 53% 43% 45% 35% 43% 44% 73% 72% 62% 55% 16% 20%
BCF BCFG BC BC 13 J L
STRONGLYAPPROVE 146 46 37 14 11 19 19 9 16 118 6 129 8 79 9 106 40 3 6 9 7 64 54
Su00, 43 3% 1396 Tob 2004 S G5 1006 A% 6% 30% 20% 2% 22% 20% 24% 24% % 6% 12% W% 44% 44%
DEFG DEFG DE dE Ho Kk
SOMEWHATAPPROVE 156 36 31 29 22 15 23 27 40 83 31 116 4 69 60 14 1 14 42 10 17 17 23 49 34
26% 33% 35% 06% 16% 22% 20% 17% 26% 31% 28% 27% 9% 24% 28% 34% 26% 26% 18% 17% 21% 31% 34% 28%
E Ef E E h H M M
SOMEWHATDISAPPROVE 86 15 9 17 21 13 10 25 34 24 14 62 7 41 30 6 64 22 12 13 22 13 11 13
14% 14% 11% 15% 15% 18% 13% 16% 22 % 9% 13 14% 18% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 21% 1% 27% 17% 8% 10%
j
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 175 6 8 47 71 16 27 91 5 6 23 48 107 15 85 68 9 126 49 28 63 28 28 12 12
29% 6% % 43% 49% 23% 34% 57% 36% 9% 44% 25% 36% 20% 31% 21% 29% 30% 52% 60% 35% 38% 8 % 10%
BCF'BCFG BC BC 1 J L
UNDECIDEDDONTKNOW 37 6 3 3 18 7 4 7 818 10 19 7 16 12 528 9 2 5 4 4 9 9
6% 56 4% % 1% 100 S 4% 5% 1% % 4% 18% 6% 6% 1% 6% G% M 5% 5% 5% 6% 8%
g g

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Summary of McCroryJ ~ ob Approval Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG

NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR- WSTRN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC T

4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18
® | © O w)

) (E) (F) (G) (H) o (J) (K) (L) (M) N) (0) (P) QPG MO i\

600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21

MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
-4445 -64 65+ 18

-4445 - 64 65+ GOP DEM IND

136 96 198 252 150

80 59
% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% J|25°{¢]) %?_% 314% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%

JUN2016 42 -16 27 8 3 13 44 -2 -2 2 4 27 12 1 25 16 - 4 -3 111 -80 10
------ % -12% 9% 37% 7% 2% 16% 15% L -1% -14% 2% 3% 18% 7% 2% 22% 20 % -1% 2% -3% 56% -32% 7%
BfBCEFG Bf B BeF | j JJKLN JKI T ORST ORST RT VW \Y
APPROVE 302 54 41 57 58 45 158 144 6 49 68 86 79 39 68 46 26 67 42 150 76 77
50% 42% 52% 64% 51|°:A) 46% 55’7% 55% 46% 40;1/0 45% 49%t57% 50% 46% 59% 57% 44% 49 % 44% 76% 30% 51%
orT
DISAPPROVE 260 71 34 20 49 6 32 114 146 8 47 64 59 67 38 43 30 26 64 45 39 155 66
43% 54015 43‘50 27% 44[;A) 34% 4%% 40% 47% 54% 43% 46% 39% 62% 44% 37% 38% 45% 47% 46% 20 % 62% 44% U
g
MAY2016 12 -15 12 12 -10 11 2 3 7 -25 -3 5 -1 -12 31 4 8 26 -9 -26 7 117 -88  -17
------ 2% -12% 14% 17% -9% 9% 2% 13% -8% -10% 7% -7% -9% 18% 7% 6% 28% -14% -20% 8% 59% -35% -11%
BEG BEG BEG BE | JLM JKLM RS RS OPRST RS W \%
APPROVE 285 54 49 37 46 58 40 154 131 1 2 36 64 60 9% 31 63 56 25 47 47 151 75 58
47% 42% 54% 52% 43% 49% 49% 54% 42% 41% 50% 43% 44% 55% 51% 52% 61% 38% 36% 50% 77% 30% 39%
| LM s S RS S W v
DISAPPROVE 272 69 37 25 56 47 38 117 155 15 31 7 71 66 27 55 30 34 73 39 35 163 75

- testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% inl case inthe

Significance Z
TIONAL RESEA CH IN

5
45% 54% 40% 36% 51% 40% 47% 41% 50% 50% 43% 50% 53% 38% 44% 45% 33% 52% 56% 42% 17%
cDF Df H N N q  Q paQr UW

65% 50%
U

g(r:oupings: B/C/DIE/FIG H/ JIKILIM/N O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW



NORTH CAROLINASTUDY/JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of McCrory Job Approval Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STAT US PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AM WHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBAHEOeHONHOWOMNOPQRE MGV L Y A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24;% 12% I24.3% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN2016 42 60 52 -21 -5 5 65 -79  -34 154 -25 76 -10 22 9 8 31 11 -27 -52  -23  -11 90 64
------ 7% 55% 58% -19% -41% 7% % -50% -22% 58% -23% 18% -24% 8% 4% 19% 7% 7% -50% -50% -29% -15% 62% 53%
DEFG DEFG E DE DE H HI KM o noO
APFROVE 302 82 69 43 33 34 43 36 56 201 37 244 12 148 107 23 221 82 13 23 26 30 113 88
50% 75% 77% 39% 23% 48% 53% 23% 36% 75% 34% 57% 29% 51% 49% 53% 50% 50% 24% 22% 33% 40% 78% 72%
DEFG DEFG E E dE H HI KM
DISAPPROVE 260 22 17 63 92 29 37 116 90 47 62 168 22 126 98 15 189 71 40 76 49 41 23 24
43% 20% 19% 58% 64% 41% 47% 73% 58% 18% 57% 39% 53% 43% 45% 35% 43% 44% 73% 72% 62% 55% 16% 20%
BCF BCFG BC BC 1 J L
MAY2016 12 72 45 -28  -60 -6 -10 -93 -38 150 -56 67 5 3 22 -9 28 -6 -32 -61 -15 -23 8 64
------ 2% 65% 52% -30% -38% -8% -15% -61% -29% 53% -47% 15% 15% 1% 9% -39% 7% -9% -58% -62% -23% -36% 57% 49%
cDEFG DEFG DE dE H HI K K P NP R
APPROVE 285 89 63 31 44 35 24 24 43 207 25 241 17 139 118 7 2 10 74 9 15 24 19 115 92
47% 80% 72% 33% 28% 42% 35% 16% 32% 73% 21% 55% 51% 48% 51% 28% 50% 41% 17% 15% 35% 9% 76% 70%
DEFG DEFG E K K p P
DISAPPROVE 272 17 18 59 104 41 34 118 81 57 82 174 12 136 96 16 1 82 90 42 76 39 41 29 28
45% 15% 2 0% 620/(0:f 6684)%49%)051&/& 78% J61% 20% 68% 40% %3% 46% 41% 67% 43% 50% 76% 76% 58% 65% 19% 21%
n

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % in lowercase in the %roupinqs: B/C/D/E/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TION L RESEARCH INC



Summary of Images: % Total Favorable
KEY REGIONS

BASE=TOAL SAMPLE

PAT MCCRORY
HILLARY CLINTON
DONALD TRUMP
RICHARD BURR

ROY COOPER

NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
WOMEN
-4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND

TRI- _ SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMENWOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 - 4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 - -64 65+ 18
AmBOOBHOOHONEGE )R OMNO P Q (R_)___§S) (F) ouvw L
59 136 96 198 252 150
% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
47 26 67 46 152 73 84
29% 56%

GENDER AGE

NORTH PIED

600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80

100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 5206 3% 18% 23
308 58 41 45 59 65 41 162 147 5 49 71 89 81 38
5105 Ao 2% 610 B30 SA% 529 oo 479 359 A5% S1% 5% 1% 45% 63% 5% 4% A%, 48%
MHEOOOWO (123 WEOOOA )@ O @ (2) (1) @me
[ i ORST WV
92 52
49% 37% 33 % 40% 53% 4% 59% 13% 76% 35% e

9643838475428103167 6495669 7831383231 67 56 25 1
8 53 28 143 43 69
17% 46%

43
ORONONCNC)

26
(2) (2) (2) (2) (4) (3) (3) (4) (1) (2) (Zl| (3) (2) (2) (3) (5) (4) (1) (2) o ﬁ:) w4

255 44 30 35 48 62 37 152 104 6 43 63 65 67 40 €0 46 1

% 34% 38% 47% 43% 49% 47% 53% 33% 40% 45% 43% 43% 47% 53% 57% 30% 3% 29% 72%

, @ @ (2) @ @ (3) 1(2) GODEAESE OO
LAY
46 14 37 29 117 60 51
28% 31% 29% 36% 41% 42% 36% 51% 57% 23% 28% 30% 59% 24% 34% © @

31 50 62 67 31
45%531%

2 59
WV
48 32 33 113 46
@ 6

227 49 31 31 57 37 24 140 87 5
38% 37% 39% 41% 51% 29%
@HeE@He @@ é,g &) (4) @ @ @ (4) tl) 3 (33) (s) (c} &) ®
323 45 56 52 26 38 26 9
25% 32% 33% 20% 21% 32% 37% 33% 30% 33% 32% 16% 35% 34% 17%
k KK rRR RR UWNW U

193 64 24 32240 33 28 19 91 10
&) (l& @: (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (4) ONONORONCONONONCNONONCO RO

g\rougrp_?s B/%/D/E/F/G HI IKILMN O/PIQIR/SIT UMW

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the
NATIONAL RESE



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Images: % Total Favorable

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_ DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
w BeOeOOeEOeHIIIKOLOMNOPQREMOUVVM Y A . WX
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
PAT MCCRORY 308 86 66 39 37 46 33 60 205 36 251 14 l 53 109 20 233 76 12 21 29 32 115 90
(511)0 @ (3 (2) (1) (3) (2 l) (3) (1 ©) (I)70 2)3‘(% (%; 0/(1)34(% (%?(y(4)50% o 5 ™ ?22)%(1)79?6 e
E% K CR R L
HIL LARY CLINTON 269 8 17 78 114 16 36 128 86 45 101 132 28 117 111 19 19 4 75 43 85 40 45 16 29
(2)00(5)80(/21) l(f) @ o) 3% D e (3) (l) 000 (1)30(/1) 31% 68% 40% 51% 44% 44% 46% 79% 81% 50% 61% 11% 24% 06 o
G 0D G ) P @
DONALD TRUMP 255 83 60 27 16 42 27 19 45 184 6 227 14 132 83 19 192 64 10 8 29 17 109 75
S = B B b B S s g
DE%G DEG E &é é H HI Km lé
RICHARD BURR 227 71 46 37 23 32 19 28 50 144 27 182 10 108 87 11 173 54 19 10 30 21 88 56
e TG e T DY R R kbbb b kb T
it bed @OL YO PP OL O 6
ROY COOPER 193 20 13 49 64 22 24 82 60 45 37 136 12 91 76 12 144 48 29 53 37 23 23 21
32% 18% 15% 45% 45% 32% 30% 52% 39% 17% 35% 31% 29% 31% 35% 28% 33% 30% 53% 51% 47% 31% 16% 18%

® @6 e (4?3&6 BCIG BC bC U 4 : @B RAHAHOOMABEEOEREO®EO

Significance Z- testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o ol n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now | am going to read you a list of people active in palitics or in the news. After | read each name, please tell me ify ou have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that
person. If you never heard of them, just tell me and well go on to the next one.
Donald Trump
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI - SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR- WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN

4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18  -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) Q (R) (S) ORC) Y

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 13 9 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - -60 -37 -14 - -10 1 - 26 -86 -3 -18 -6 -12  -14 -2 12 14 -20 -2 -32 9% -151 -4
UNFAVORABLE) -10% -28% -18% - -9% 1% - 9% -28% -21% -17% -4% -8% -9% -3% 11% 17% -35% -18% -33% 48% -60% -3%
BCE B BCEG BCE | RST ORST ORST t VW \%
TOTAL HEARD OF 59 6 131 79 72 111 125 79 287 309 15 108 139 149 156 85 113 80 59 136 94 197 2 49
---------- 99% 100% 100% 97% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99 % 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100%
\
TOTAL FAVORABLE 255 44 3 0 35 48 62 37 152 104 6 43 63 65 67 40 60 46 18 53 28 143 43 69
----------- 43% 34% 38% 47% 43;& 49% 4%% 53% 33% 40% 40% z}quSO{Ig A(Rss‘.’/o 43% 47% 53% 57% 30 % 39% 29% 72% 17% 46%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 315 81 44 35 8 61 37 125 190 9 61 69 77 82 43 48 32 38 77 60 47 194 74
---------- 53% 62% 56% 47% 51% 48% 48% 44% 61% 60% 57% 49% 51% 52% 50% 42% 40% 65% 57% 62 % 24% 77% 49%
DFg H PQ PQ PQ uw
VERY FAVORABLE 134 25 11 23 27 25 85 49 4 23 28 37 35 21 40 21 7 21 17 76 20 39
22% 19% 14% 31% 24% 20% 30% 30% 16% 23% 21% 20% 25% 22% 25% 35% 26% 12% 15% 18% 38% 8% 26%
bC bC r RST Rs VW
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 121 20 19 12 21 36 14 67 5 5 3 20 35 28 32 19 21 25 11 32 10 67 24 31
20% 15% 24% 16% 19% 29% 17% 23% 18% 17% 19% 25% 18% 20% 22% 18% 31% 18% 23% 11% 34% 9% 21%
BDeg T PT T VW \Y
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 36 10 8 4 12 3 - 21 14 1 7 10 10 6 9 9 2 1 9 5 11 13 12
6% 7% 10% 5% 10% 2% - 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 10% 8% 2% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8%
fG IG G FG ¢ QR ar
VERY UNFAVORABLE 279 71 36 31 46 58 37 104 175 8 54 59 67 75 34 39 30 37 69 5 5 37 181 61
47% 54% 46% 42% 41% 46% 48% 36% 56% 55% 50% 42% 45% 48% 40% 34% 38% 63% 51% 57% 1 9% 2% 41%
dE H OPQ Pg OPQ uw
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 25 6 5 2 5 3 410 15 - 377 7 25336771 17
1% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% - 3% 5%‘]5‘{% 5J% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5%
NEVER HEARD OF 4 - - 2 1 1 - 1 3 - - - 1 2 - 1 - - - 2 1 3 -
1% - - 3% 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 2% - 1% -
w
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 08 05 07 1.0 08 10 10 12 05 07 0.7 09 08 08 09 13 14 05 07 05 30 02 09
UNFAVORABLE)
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE I% 90°o| lowel ErscaEse Aln theﬂrouplngs B/C/D/IE/FIG H/l IKILMIN O/PIQ/R/SIT UNW



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,

Now | am going to read you a list of people active in politics or in the news. After | read each name, please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that
person. If you never hea rd of them, just tel me and we'll go on to the next one.
Donald Trump
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET - LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AM WHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBFeHIHIWLMNMNOP$PQROOY . VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - -60 59 37 -49 -103 16 -20 -115 -57 115 -90 42 -10 -15 -30 -1 -29 -30 -3 -8 -21 -36 8l 35
UNFAVORABLE) -10% 54% 41% -45% -72% 23% -25% -72% -37% 43% -84% 10% -25% -5% -14% -1% -7% -19% -59% -79% -26% -49% 56% 29%
cDEFG DEFG E DEG dE H HI KM K O O R
TOTAL HEARD OF 596 109 88 108 141 70 80 158 154 264 106 430 41 290 214 42 434 162 54 104 80 74 144 121
---------- 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 97% 99% 100% 100%Q99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
o}
TOTAL FAVORABLE 255 83 60 27 16 42 27 19 45 184 6 227 14 132 88 19 192 64 10 8 29 17 109 75
----------- 43% 76% 68% 25% 11% 60% 34% 12% 29% 69% 6% 52% 35% 45% 41% 44% 44% 3% 19% 8% 36% 22% 75% 62%
DEFG DEG E DEG H HI Km K
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 315 24 24 76 119 26 48 134 102 69 96 185 25 147 118 20 221 94 42 91 49 53 29 40
---------- 53% 22% 27% 70% 83% 37% 59% 84% 66% 26% 89% 43% 60% 51% 54% 46% 50% 58% 78% 87% 62% 71% 20% 33%
BCFBCDFG B BCF 13 J |
VERY FAVORABLE 134 50 26 12 8 23 15 8 24 100 2 120 8 71 48 8 105 29 4 4 17 8 62 37
22% 45% 30% 11% 5% 34% 19% 5% 16% 37% 2% 28% 19% 24% 22% 18% 24% 18% 7% 4% 21% 10% 43% 31%
CDEG DE DEg E H HI K
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 121 33 34 15 8 18 12 10 21 84 4106 6 61 40 11 87 34 6 4 12 9 47 38
20% 30% 38% 4% 6% 26% 15% 7% 14% 32% 4% 25% 15% 21% 18% 26% 20% 21% 11% 4% 15% 12% 32% 31%
DEG DEG dE E h Hi K
SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 36 9 2 7 6 5 7 6 16 13 6 23 4 21 8 1 24 12 1 5 11 5 9 4
6% 8% CZ% % 4% 8% 9% 4% 11% 5% 6;1/'9 5% 9% 7% 4% 2% 6% 7% 2% 5% 14% 7% 6% 3%
c j op
VERY UNFAVORABLE 279 15 22 69 113 21 41 127 86 56 90 162 21 126 109 19 1 97 83 41 86 38 48 20 36
47% 14% 25% 63% 79% 29% 51% 80% 56% 21% 84% 37% 51% 43% 50% 43% 45% 51% 75% 82% 48% 64% 14% 30%
b BCFBCDFG B BCF I J LM
HEARD OF/NO OPINI ON 25 3 457 256 71 319 211 9 321 4 2 4 2 56 5
4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4%
NEVER HEARD OF 4 - 1 1 2 - - 1 - 2 2 2 - - 31 4 - - 1 - - 11
1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 2% - - - 1% 3%R 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1%
n
*RATIO GZAVORABLE/ 08 35 26 04 01 16 06 01 04 27 01 12 06 09 0.7 10 09 07 02 01 06 03 38 19
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,
Summary of Trump Image Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- _ SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 - 4041 - 5556 - 65 66+ 18 - 4445 -64 65+ 18  -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
(A) (B)__ _(C) (|?_)__(E) (_F_)__(G) (H_) 0] (J) K) (L) (M)___(_'\l) (O) P) ((_?) (R)__(_i_"b_) (T)__ EJ) _____ L Y A L _(V) )
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 10% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26°JAE 131%JL19? 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
JUN 2016 -60 -37 -14 - -10 1 - 2% -8 -3 -18 -6 -12 -14 -2 12 14 -20 -25 -32 9 -151 -4
------ -10% -28% -18% - -9% 1% - 9% -28% -21% -17% -4% -8% -9% -3% 11% 17%  -35% -18% -33% 48% -60% -3%
BCE B BCEG BCE | K RST ORST ORST 't W V
FAVORABLE 255 44 30 35 48 62 37 152 104 6 43 63 65 67 40 60 46 18 53 28 143 43 69
43% 34% 38% 47% 43% 49% 47% 53% 33% 40% 40% 45% 43% 43% 47% 53% 57% 30% 3% 29% 72% 17% 46%
b B b I T RST RST WV
UNFAVORABLE 315 81 44 35 58 61 37 125 190 9 61 69 77 82 43 48 32 38 77 60 47 194 74
53% 620 56% 47% 51% 48% 48% 44% 61% 60% 57% 49% 51% 52% 50% 42% 40% 65% 57% 62% 24% 77% 49%
DFg H PQ PQ PQ uw U
APR 2016 206 -59 -29 -30 -32 -47 -9 -60 -146 -31 -49 -56 -39 -31 -44 -18 -47  -63 -36 26 -183  -49
------ 34% -4% -32% - A0% -29% -37% -12% -21% -47% -70% -45% -32% -33% -200 -41% -17% 3% -53% -47% -41% 13%  -72% -32%
BCDEF " | i jJKm  ORSTOPRST VW v,
FAVORABLE 183 27 29 19 40 35 32 106 77 5 26 53 38 61 29 40 37 17 33 26 107 30 45
30% 23% 32% 26% 35% 28% 42% 37% 25% 11% 24% 31% 329% 389 21% 3% 48% 20% 25% 29% S4% 12% 30%
B Bdf | j J J JK TRSORST
UNFAVORABLE 388 86 58 49 72 82 41 166 222 36 75 108 77 _92 73 58 35 64 96 62 81 213 94
65% 71% 64% 67% 64% 65% 53% 58% 71% 81% 70% 63% 65% 58% 69% 56% 45% 72% 72% 70% 41% 84% 63%
G LmN " n pQ PQ PQ PQ UW U

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HN JIKILMIN O/PIQ/R/SIT UNMW
ATIONAL RES ARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Trump Image Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WO MEN
ABOOBAEeHOHIOWOLMNOFERR L L ) RODOMWMY
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 10 9 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 1 45 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24;% 12% '::L3% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7 % 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN2016 -60 59 37 -49 -103 16 -20 -115 -57 115 -90 42 -10 -15 -30 -1 -29 -30 -32 -8 -21 -36 81 35
------ -10% 54% 41% -45% -72% 23% -25% -72% -37% 43% -84% 10% -25% -5% -14% -1% -7% -19% -59% -79% -26% -49% 56% 29%
cDEFG DEFG E DEG dE H HI KM K O O R
FAVORABLE 255 83 60 27 16 42 27 19 45 184 6 227 14 132 88 19 1 92 64 10 8 29 17 109 7
43% 76% 68% 25% 11% 60% 34% 12% 29% 69% 6% 52% 35% 45% 41% 44% 44% 3% 19% 8% 36% 22% 75% 62%
DEFG DEG E DEG H HI Km K
UNFAVORABLE 315 24 24 76 119 26 48 134 102 69 96 185 25 147 118 20 2 21 94 42 91 49 53 29 40
53% 22% 27% 70% 83% 37% 59% 84% 66% 26% 89% 43% 60% 51% 54% 46% 50% 58% 78% 87% 62% 71% 20% 33%
BCFBCDFG B BCF 13 J |
APR2016 - 206 28 -2 -65 -117 -22 -27 -145 -79 22 -110 -70 -24 -119 -39 -30 -124 -8 -46 -99 -32 -46 23 -1
------ -34% 29% -2% -64% -78% -25% -44% -82% -54% 9%  -80% -17% -67% -38% -19% -70% -30% -45% -74% -86% -39% -74% 17% -1%
CDEFG DEFG DE HI KM p NP R
FAVORABLE 183 59 48 15 15 32 14 14 30 132 11 165 5 92 77 5 137 46 8 7 23 7 73 59
30% 61% 47% 15% 10% 35% 23% 8% 21% 51% 8% 39% 15% 29% 38% 12% 33% 26% 12% 6% 28% 12% 55% 47%
cDEFG DEG P NP
UNFAVORABLE 388 32 50 81 132 54 40 159 109 110 121 234 29 211 116 35 261 127 54 106 55 53 50 60
65% 33% 49% 79% 88% 60% 66% 90% 75% 42% 88% 56% 82% 67% 57% 81% 62% 71% 86% 92% 67% 86% 38% 47%
B BCFgBCdFG B BC I J L O nO q
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE d90°o| lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/D JEIFIG HIIIJ KILM N/O/P Q/R
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Now | am going to read you a list of people active in politics or in the news. After | read each name, please tell me if you

have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that
person. If you never heard of them, just tell me and we'll go on to the next one.
Hillary Clinton
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI - SOUTH EAST M(NT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN

4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 - 4445 -64 65+ 18  -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM | ND
__@ (B)__ _(_C) (l?_)__(E) (f_)_ (G) _Q*_) (I) __(:1_)_ (K) (L) (M)___(_N) (O) (P) {9_)_ (R)__(_§) oy . | VW

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 2% 25%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - -41 3 -2 6 -14  -14  -19 -76 35 -3 -7 -22 -1 4 -2 -3 -13 8 1 21 -141 141 -41
UNFAVORABLE) -7% 3% -3% 7% -13% -11% -24% -27% 11% -20% -7% -16% -7% 2% -25% -30% -17% 14% 1% 22% -71% 56%  -27%
CEFG EFG CEFG g H | L jKLM p OPQS OPQ OPQS uw U
TOTAL HEARD OF 597 131 79 73 111 125 79 288 309 15 108 138 150 15 7 85 114 80 59 135 95 197 250 150
---------- 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 26 9 64 38 38 47 54 28 103 167 6 49 56 69 78 31 38 32 31 67 56 251 92 52
----------- 45% 49% 48% 52% 42% 43% 36% 36% 53% 37% 45% 40% 46% 49% 37% 33 % 40% 53% 49% 59% 13% 76% 35%
g g oP oP OPQ uw U
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 311 61 4 1 33 61 69 47 179 132 9 56 77 79 74 53 73 46 23 65 35 166 52 93
---------- 52% 46% 52% 44% 55% 55% 60% 62% 42% 57% 52% 56% 53% 47% 62% 64% 57% 39 % 48% 37% 84% 21% 62%
bd | RsT RST RT t VW
VERY FAVORABLE 149 28 27 21 3 0 28 15 57 92 1 21 24 43 48 15 21 21 10 35 36 6 117 26
25% 22% 35% 28% 26% 22% 19% 20% 29% 8% 20% 17% 29% 30% 17% 18% 26% 16% 26% 38 % 3% 46% 17%
bfG H JL JkL OPgRs uw u
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 121 36 11 18 17 27 3 46 75 4 27 32 26 30 17 17 12 22 31 20 19 76 26
20% 27(‘;/|oE 14% 24% 5% 1%0_| 17% 16% 24% 29%% C!S)‘l’éJQZ_IC_%% 17% 1%6)\/ 19% 15% 15% 37% 23% 21% 10% 30% 18%U
o} S

SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 47 9 6 3 9 13 7 27 2 0 111 11 14 6 10 10 3 4 13 4 20 11 16
8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 6% 11% 8% 9% 4% 1i% 9% 4% 6% 9% 4% 10% 5% 10%
d n N o t V.oV
VERY UNFAVORABLE 264 52 35 30 52 56 40 152 112 8 4 67 65 68 43 62 43 19 53 31 146 40 77
25 0% v A00%. 473 Al S0% 53% 36% 520 41% 48% 43% 43% S1% 55% 53% 3% S9% 33 T4%

16% 52%
RsT RST RST VW \%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 17 6 - 2 32 4 711 1 35 2 6 132 43 4665
3% 5%C - 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
C C
NEVER HEARD OF 3 - - 1 11 - - 3 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 111 2 -
- - - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% -
*RATIO G:AVORABLE/ 09 11 09 12 08 08 06 06 13 06 09 0.7 09 11 06 05 071 410 16 02 37 06
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougiws: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now | am going to rea d you a list of people active in palitics or in the news. After | read each name, please tell me if you have a favorable or u nfavorable opinion of that
person. If you never heard of them, just tell me and well go on to the next one.

Hillary Clinton
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBGBAHAOEHBHONIOOG OMNOPQREMOUVMVWEX L
BASE-TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - -41 -89 -52 48 92 -35 -6 106 22 -173 95 -153 17 -49 14 -4 -33 -8 35 711 2 20 -112 -62
UNFAVORABLE) -7% -82% -58% 44% 65% -50% -7% 67% 14% - 65% 88% -36% 41% -17% 6% -8% -8% -5% 65% 68% 3% 27% -77% -51%
BCFGBCDFG b BCF 13 J L NP
TOTAL HEARD OF 597 109 88 109 141 70 80 157 154 267 108 429 41 289 215 43 436 161 54 103 80 74 145 122
---------- 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 1|OO% l|00% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 269 8 17 78 114 16 36 128 86 45 101 132 28 117 111 19 194 75 43 85 40 45 16 29
----------- 45% 8% 19% 72% 80% 23% 45% 80% 56% 17% 93% 31% 68% 40% 51% 44% 44% 46% 79% 81% 50% 61% 11% 24%
B BCFG BCFG B BCF 13 J LM N
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 311 98 68 30 22 51 42 22 63 218 5285 11 166 97 22 228 83 8 14 38 25 128 91
---------- 52% 89% 77% 28% 15% 73% 52% 14% 41% 82% 5% 66% 27% 57% 45% 52% 52% 51% 15% 13% 48% 34% 88% 75%
CDEFG DEG E DEG H HI K O
VERY FAVORABLE 149 2 4 49 68 6 19 63 54 25 71 62 13 57 70 8 119 30 21 42 25 29 9 16
25% 2% 4% 45% 48% 9% 24% 39% 35% 10% 65% 14% 32% 20% 32% 18% 27% 18% 38% 40% 31% 39% 6% 14%
BCFG BCFG b BCF J J | NP R
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 121 6 13 30 46 10 17 65 31 19 30 70 15 60 41 11 76 45 23 43 15 16 7 13
20% 6% 14% 27% 32% 14% 21% 41% 20% 7% 28% 16% 36% 21% 19% 25% 17% 28% 42% 41% 19% 22% 5% 10%
B BCFBCFg b B [N L L Q
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 47 10 10 6 6 11 5 5 17 23 1 40 3 28 10 4 32 15 3 2 12 5 10 12
8% 9% 11% 5% 4% 15% 6% 3% 11% 9% 1% 9% 8% 10% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6% 2% 16% 6% 7% 10%
e DEg H H K O
VERY UNFAVORABLE 264 88 59 24 16 40 37 17 46 196 4 245 8 138 87 19 1 95 68 5 12 26 21 117 78
44% 80% 66% 22% 11% 58% 46% 10% 30% 73% 4% 57% 19% 48% 40% 43% 45% 42% 9% 11% 32% 28% 81% 64%
CDEFG DEG E DE DE H HI KM k o
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 17 3 31533238 3 212 2 6 8 214 3 3 4 2 3 2 2
3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1%
J
NEVER HEARD OF 3 - 1 - 2 - - 2 - - - 3 - 1 2 - 2 1 - 2 - - - -
- - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 2% - - - -
km
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 09 01 02 26 52 03 09 59 13 02190 05 26 0.7 11 08 09 09 54 62 11 18 01 03
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE IdO 90%in IoRWI(EergaEe AITQ the ﬁrouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR



Summary of Clinton Image Trend

NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE

GENDER/AGE PARTY REG

NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN
TOTA_.ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -

®» B

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131

JUN2016 -41 3 -2 6 -4 -14 -19 -76 35 -3 -7 -2 -11 4 -22 -35 -13 8 1 21
------ -7% 3% -3% 7% -13% -11% -24% -27% 11% -20% -7% -16% -7% 2% -25% -30% -17% 14%
CEFG EFG CEFG g H | L jKLM p OPQS OPQ OPQS uw
FAVORABLE 269 64 38 38 47 54 28 103 167 6 49 56 69 78 31

79 74
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52%

©OEAHEHOYKOLMNO PF

MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN

2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18  -4445 - 64 65+ 18
Q@ ®©

112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150

3% 18% 23% 25% 26°JAE 131%JL19°§) 13% 10%

38
45% 49% 48% 52% 42% 43% 36% 3|_€|‘>% 53% 37% 45% 40% 4PG% I;19% 37% 33\‘;@ 48% 53% 49% 59% 13%
oP O

UNFAVORABLE 311 61 41 33

APR2016 -51 10 6 -12 -9 -31 -66 15 -8 -27 -8 = %] -39 13 -
------ -8% 8% -17% % -11%  -7% -41% -23% 5%H -18% -25% -5% -3% -3% -37% -13% -18%U

g g
61 69 47 179 132 9 56 77 79 74

-15

CEFG G CEFG G cG

FAVORABLE 260 62 37 37 47 57 21 106 154 17 37 76 56 74 32 44
43% 51%G41% 5G1% G42%G 45% 27%) 37% 49% 39% 35% 44% 47% 47% 30% 42% 48% k45% 49% 54% 10%

UNFAVORABLE 311 52 52 31

9
59 66 52 173 139 25 65 84 59 78 71

OPQ

53 73
52% 46% 52% 44% 55% 55% 60% 62% AE)Z(;% I57% 52% 56% 53% 147'2{05 62% 64% 57% VS\’/?/O/O 48:70 37% 84%

RT
-4

KK jK ~ O O OPQOPQROPQRS  UW
31 40 66 48 21 192

0 o O Opg

44 42 60 37 173 46 92

52% 43% 57% AaZ% 53% 52°/|% 68% 60% |44% 57% 60% 49% 50% 49% 67% 55% 57% 47% 45% 41% 87%

Significance Z

- testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the
NATIONAL RESE

pRST t ST

grougirﬁqs: B/C/D/IE/FIG HI IKIL/MIN O/PIQ/RISIT UNW
R INC

-64 65+ GOP DEM IND

23% 16% 33% 42% 25%

32 31 67 5 25 192 52

65 35 166 52 93

-14

-41
-27%
U

35%

% 62%

-44
-29%
48
32%

61%



i NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Clinton Image Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AM WHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
Awe Yodbemrme®HH)KLMNOPQREMOVME Y < s . WX
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24f% 12% Iél.3% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 1 2% 24% 20%
JUN2016 -41 -89 -52 48 92 -35 -6 106 22 -173 95 -153 17 -49 14 -4 -33 -8 35 71 2 20 -112 -62
------ -7% -82% -58% 44% 65% -50% -7% 67% 14% -65% 88% -36% 41% -17% 6% -8% -8% -5% 65% 68% 3% 27% -71% -51%
BCFGBCDFG b BCF 13 J LM L NP
FAVORABLE 269 8 17 78 114 16 36_128 86 45 10 1132 28 117 111 19 194 75 43 85 40 45 16 29
45% 8% 19% 72% 80% 23% 45% 80% 56% 17% 93% 31% 68% 40% 51% 44% 44% 46% 79% 81% 50% 61% 11% 24%
B BCFG BCFG B BCF U J
UNFAVORABLE 311 98 68 30 22 51 42 22 63 218 5 285 11 166 97 22 2 28 83 8 14 38 25 128 91
52% 89% 77% 28% 15% 73% 52% 14% 41% 82% 5% 66% 27% 57% 45% 52% 52% 51% 15% 13% 48% 34% 88% 75%
CDEFG DEG DEG DE HI KM K O
APR2016 -51  -80 -73 46 100 -33  -11 103 10 -160 92 -133 -9 -42  -15 11 -26 -24 35 69 -2 12 -95  -65
------ -8% -82% -72% 45% 66% -37% -19% 58% 7% -62% 67% -32% -25% -13% -8% 26% -6% -14% 55% 60% -2% 19% -72% -51%
BCFGBCDFG BC BCf IJ J LM n NO R
FAVORABLE 260 9 12 72 120 26 22 136 72 46 112 134 11 128 90 27 1 90 70 48 83 39 34 17 29
43% 9% 12% 71% 80% 29% 37% 77% 50% 18% 81% 32% 32% 41% 45% 62% 45% 39% 77% 77% 47% 54% 13% 23%
BCFG BCFG BC BC 1 J No
UNFAVORABLE 311 88 85 26 20 58 34 33 62 206 20 268 21 170 106 15 216 95 13 19 40 22 112 94
52% 91% 84% 26% 14% 65% 55% 19% 43% 79% 14% 64% 57% 54% 52% 36% 52% 53% 22% 17% 49% 35% 85% 74%
DEFG DEFG E DE DE H K K P p

Signific  ance Z - testing shown at 95%in UPPERCASE and 90o ol n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now | am going to read you a list of people active in politics or in the news. After | read each name, please tell me
person. If you never heard of them, just tell me and well go on to the next one.

Pat McCrory

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE

if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that

GENDER/AGE PARTY REG

NORTH PIED

TRI- _ SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC
ABOODERAOG HOY K

600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52%

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

MEN WOMEN 18- 25
OMNO PR

139
3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33%

MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
26( -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18

S) (M V)

-4445 - 64 65+ GOP DEM ({/N)D

150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
42% 25%

*D/S (FAVORABLE - -4 9 25 15 13 9 57 9 -3 1 13 37 20 -1 36 20 - 9 4 117 -76 25
UNFAVORABLE) 11% -3% 11% 34% 13% 10% 12% 20% 3% -19% 1% 9% 25% 12% -1% 32% 25% -1% 7% 4% 59% -30% 16%
BBCEFG B B B | j JKJIKLN JK  ORST ORST OR OR VW \Y
TOTAL HEARD OF 589 130 77 72 108 125 77 281 308 15 105 138 148 153 83 112 78 58 135 94 198 243 148
B 98% 99% 98% 97% 97% 99% 98% 98% 99% 100% 97% 99% 93% 97% 97% 98% 96% 98% 99% 98% 100% 96% 99%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 308 58 41 45 59 65 41 162 147 5 49 71 89 81 38 71 47 26 67 46 152 73 84
e 51% 44% 52% 61% 53% 51% 52% 56% 47% 35% 45% 51% 59% 51% 45% 63% 58% 44% 49% 48% T77% 29% 56%
B | K ORST W \Y
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 242 62 32 20 44 52 32 105 138 8 47 58 52 62 39 35 27 26 58 42 34 149 59
B — 40% 47% 41% 28% 40% 41% 40% 36% 44% 54% 44% 42% 35% 39% 46% 31% 34% 44% 42% 44% 17% 59% 39%
D d d d h P p p uw U
VERY FAVORABLE 152 25 18 28 31 25 25 83 69 3 24 34 40 42 22 36 21 10 27 26 85 28 39
25% 19% 23% 37% 28% 20% 32% 29% 22% 17% 22% 24% 27% 27% 26% 32% 26% 16% 20% 27% 43% 11% 26%
BcF b Bf i RS VW \%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 156 33 23 18 27 39 16 79 77 3 25 37 49 39 16 35 26 16 40 19 67 45 45
26% 25% 29% 24% 25% 31% 20% 27% 25% 17% 23% 27% 33% &5% 19% 31{’7) 330/{)/ 27% 2% 20% 34% 18% 30%
9 ot o]
SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 73 19 10 9 12 14 9 38 36 5 19 15 17 14 21 11 5 7 17 10 18 38 17
12% 15% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 11% 31% 18% 11% 12% 9% 24% 10% 6% 12% 12% 11% 9% 15% 11%
In n PQIST q u
VERY UNFAVORABLE 169 43 22 12 32 38 22 67 102 4 28 43 34 48 19 24 23 19 41 32 16 111 42
28% 33% 28% 16% 29% 30% 28% 23% 33% 23% 26% 31% 23% 30% 22% 21% 28% 32% 30% 33% 8% 44% 28%
D d D D d H p oP uw u
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 383 10 4 6 5 9 41424 2 9 9 810 55 4 6 11 6 12 21 5
6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 11% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 10% 8% 7% 6% 8% 3%
NEVER HEARD OF 11 1 2 2 3 1 2 7 4 - 3125223112 - 9 2
2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%32% 1% 2% 1% 2%U - 1% 1%
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 13 09 1322 13 12 13151106 10 12 17 13 10 20 17 10 12 11 44 05 14
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z
NATIONA

- testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in Iowercaseli_n ge roupi

ngs: B/C/D/E/FIG HIl IKILIMN O/PIQ/R/SIT UNNWV
SEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now | am going to read you a list of people active in po litics or in the news. After | read each name, please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that

person. If you never heard of them, just tell me and well go on to the next one.

Pat McCrory
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL R LB LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS
N WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__@ (B)__ _(_C) (I?_)__(E) (_'_-‘_)_ (G) _Q-i_) (I) __(:1_)_ (K) LmNnNOoOFEQ L L . ROV WE
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 66 67 50 -20 -56 10 15 -80 -16 159 -23 99 -6 35 21 365 1 -25  -55  -12 -3 90 69
UNFAVORABLE) 11% 61% 57% -18% -39% 14% 18% -50% -10% 60% -22% 23% -15% 12% 9% 6% 15% - -46% -53% -16% -5% 62% 57%
DEFG DEFG E DE H HI K R
TOTAL HEARD OF 589 109 89 104 139 68 80 156 149 265 107 424 40 286 210 43 429 160 52 104 76 73 144 121
---------- 98% 10006)E108‘é) 95% 97°/|oD EQ?% 100% 98% 87% 99% 99% 98% 98% 99% 97% 100% 98% 99% 96% 99% 95% 99% 99% 99%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 308 86 66 39 34 37 46 33 60 205 36 251 14 153 109 20 233 76 12 21 29 32 115 90
----------- 51% 78% 74% 36% 24% 53% 58% 21% 39% 77% 34% 58% 34% 53% 50% 48% 53% 47% 23% 20% 36% 42% 79% 74%
DEFG DEFG E H KM
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 242 19 15 59 90 27 32 113 76 45 60 152 20 117 88 18 167 75 37 76 41 35 25 21
---------- 40% 17% 17% 54% 63% 39% 40% 71% 50% 17% 55% 35% 49% 41% 41% 41% 38% 46% 68% 73% 52% 47% 17% 17%
BCfg BCFG BC BC 1 J L q
VERY FAVORABLE 152 50 35 14 14 19 20 13 22 113 12 129 9 86 48 5 113 39 6 8 13 10 62 51
25% 45% 40% 13% 10% 27% 25% 8% 14% 42% 11% 30% 23% 30% 22% 12% 26% 24% 10% 7% 16% 13% 43% 42%
DEFRG DEfG DE dE HI K oP p

20 37 7 13 16 22 53 39

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 156 36 31 24 20 19 26 20 38 92 24 122 5 67 61
26 29% 36% 32%

151
% 330{11)E343{g 22% llllz% 57% Ba%HIZ% 25% 35% 23% 28% l}% 23'\‘;/|0 28% 36% 27% 23% 12% 12% 20%

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 73 14 5 13 25 11 6 26 22 24 15 46 7 37 20 7 44 29 9 18 15 7 14 10
12% 12% 5% 12°é)G17‘E/§ 16‘%3 7 % 17% 14% 9% 14% 11% 18% 13% 9% 17% 10% 18% 16% 17% 19% 9% 10% 8%
C

58 27 28 10 11

VERY UNFAVORBLE 169 5 11 46 65 16 26 87 54 21 45 106 13 80 68 10 123 46 29
28% 5% 12% 4%%B élG% 23% 32% 55% 35% 8‘|’_A) 41% 25 % 31% 28% 31% 24% 28% 28% 53% 56% 33% 38% 7% 9%

FBCFg Bc BC U J
5299 37 6 759

HEARD OF/NO OPINION 38 5 7 615 3 210 12 1 11 21 6 15 14
6% 4% 8% 6% IOOgJG 4% 2% 6% 8‘;/0 5% 10% 5% 15% 5% 6% 11% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 3% 8 %
9

NEVER HEARD OF 11 p - 5 4 2 . 352 1 8 - 9 2 2 1 4 1
2% - - 5% 3% 3% D 29 1% 1% 2% 29 1% 3% - 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1%
BCG BCG p P
SRATIO (FAVORABLE/ 13 46 42 07 04 14 15 03 08 45 06 16 07 13 12 12 14 10 03 03 07 09 47 43
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of McCrory Image Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBOOGHOO KO (M)___(_'\I) ©oFQ L L . OOV W
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26‘3Ai 131%JL19°§) 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
JUN2016 66 -4 9 25 15 13 9 57 9 -3 1 13 37 20 -1 36 20 - 9 4 117 -76 25
------ 11% -3% 11% 34% 13% 10% 12% 20% 3% 19% 1% 9% 25% 12% -1% 32% 25% -1% 7% 4% 59% -30% 16%
BBCEFG B B B | i JK JKLN JK  ORST ORST OR OR WW \
FAVORABLE 308 58 41 45 59 65 41 162 147 5 49 71 89 81 38 71 47 26 67 46 152 73 84
51% 44% 52% 61% 53% 51% 52% 56% 47% 35% 45% 51% 59% 51% 45% 63% 58% 44% 49% 48% 77% 29% 56%
B | K ORST VYW \Y
UNFAVORABLE 242 62 32 20 44 52 32 105 138 8 47 58 52 62 39 35 27 26 58 42 34 149 59
40% 47% 41% 28% 40% 41% 40% 36% 44% 54% 44% 42% 35% 39% 46% 31% 34% 44% 42% 44% 17% 59% 39%
D d d d h P PP uw u
MAY 2016 23 -13 19 14 -4 8 -1 42 -19 -7 5 -7 -8 39 S 17 24 -10 -26 16 116 -73  -20
------ 4% -10% 20% 19% -4% 7% -1% 15% -6% -24% 6% -5% -6% 23% -1% 14% 26% -15% -20% 17% 58% -29% -13%
BEFG BEFG b BEG B | JLM JKLM RS ORS OPRS ORS VW \%
FAVORABLE 288 55 51 37 49 57 38 156 132 11 37 66 59 98 29 66 54 26 45 50 151 80 57
48% 43% 56% 51% 46% 49% 47% 54% 42% 36% 51% 44% 44% 57% 49% 55% 58% 3% 35% 54% 76% 32% 38%
b M s 1S RS S VW
UNFAVORABLE 264 68 32 23 53 49 39 114 151 18 32 73 67 59 30 49 30 36 71 34 35 153 77
44% 52% 35% 32% 49% 42% 48% 39% 48% 59% 44% 49% 50% 34% 50% 41% 32% 54% 55% 37% 18% 61% 51%
CDf CD d H N N N pQT PQT uw U
APR2016 -61  -29 -8 -7 1 -5 -12 -4 -57  -11 -33 3 -19 -1 -21 7 11 -2 -19 -16 87 -124  -24
------ -10% -24% -8% -10% 1% -4% -15% -1% -18% -26% -31% 2%  -16% - -20% 6% 14% -25% -14% -18% 44% -49% -16%
B BBCDFG Bg | JKMN k JKM  ORST ORS T VW \%
FAVORABLE 233 40 34 27 48 55 30 129 105 11 30 77 44 72 35 52 41 25 48 32 133 47 54
39% 33% 37% 36 % 43% 44% 39% 45% 34% 24% 28% 45% 37% 46% 33% 50% 54% 28% 36% 36% 67% 19% 36%
| JK JK  ORSt ORST VW \%
UNFAVORABLE 294 70 41 34 48 60 41 132 162 22 63 73 63 73 56 45 31 47 67 48 46 171 78
49% 58%E46% 46% 43% 48 y % SZIl% 46% 52% 50% 59% 43% 53% 46% 53% 43% 40% 53% 50% 54% 23% 68% 52% UW U
c n q q

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the rouplng's B/C/D/E/F/G HN IKIUMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
A TIONAL RESEARC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB_MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL_MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
NO P QKREMUMV WX

ABOOBHOEHIOWL™ . Mo Q R © MUY MW X
105 80 74 145 122

Summary of McCrory Image Trend
EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE

BASE=TOTAL SAMPE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54
100% " 18% 1% 18% 24% 12% 1% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% % 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN 2016 66 67 50 -20  -56 10 15 -80 -16 159 -23 99 -6 35 21 3 65 1 -25 .55 -12 -3 90 69
------ 11% 61% 57%  -18% -3%% 14% 18%  -50% -10% 60% -22% 23% -15% 12% 9% 6% 15% - -46% -53% -16% -5% 62% 57%
DEFGDEFG E DE DE H H KM R
FAVORABLE 308 86 66 39 34 37 46 33 60 205 36 251 14 153 109 20 2 33 76 12 21 29 32 115 90
51% 18 74% 36% 24% 5% 58% 21% 3% 7% 34% S8% 34% 53 50% 48% 5% 4% 23% 20% 36% 42% 7% 74%
DEFG DEFG E H
UNFAVORABLE 242 19 15 59 90 27 32 113 76 45 60 152 20 117 88 18 1 67 75 37 76 41 35 25 21
0% 17%  17% 54% 63% 39% 40% 71% 50% 17% 55% 35% 49% 41% 41% 41% 38% 46% 68% 73% 52% 47% 17% 17%
BCly BCFG BC BC W J L q
MAY 2016 23 64 51 -11 -62 -11 -9 -95 -37 158 -46 66 7 -3 38 -10 38 -14  -32 -63 -19 -18 94 &4
------ 4% 5% 5% -11% -39% -14% .13% -62% 286 So% -38% 15% 21% -1% 16% -43% 9%  -8% -59% -63% -28% -28% 62% 49%
DEFG DEFG E H R
FAVORABLE 288 85 66 38 42 33 24 23 44 209 31 237 18 139 123 6 211 76 9 13 23 1 118 91
48% 1% 18% 41% 26% 40% 36% o 3455 740% 26%, 54% 5% 47% 53% 23% 50% 42% 17% 13% 34% 33% 78% 70%
DEFG DEFG E HH & K K P r
UNFAVORABLE 264 20 15 49 104 33 118 81 51 77 171 11 142 85 16 174 91 42 76 42 39 23 27
2% 18% 17% 52% 66% 56 48% KN 18% 64% 399 34% 49% 3% 66% 41% 50% 76% 7% 62% 61% 16% 21%
BCDIG BC BC 1 J o 0 g
APR 2016 -61 47 40 45 -78 -5 -19 -112 -48 106 -51 - -9 -4 -2 -12 -23 -38 -45 -67 -22 -27 68 37
------ -10% 48% 39%  -45% -52% -6% -31% -63% -33% 41% -37% - -26% -13% -1% -28% -6% -21% -72% -58% -26% -43% 51% 30%
DEFG DEFG DEG e H HI KM NP R
FAVORABLE 233 67 65 24 22 37 17 22 38 168 30 190 11 119 91 10 178 56 7 15 26 12 94 74
3% 690 64% 24% 15% 41% 28% 13V 26% 6% 229 5% 300 38% 45% 23% 42% 31% 11% 13% 3% 20% 71% 59%
DEFG DEFG e DE H  Km p P R
UNFAVORABLE 294 20 25 70 101 42 36 134 86 63 81 190 20 160 93 22 2 01 93 52 82 47 39 26 37
4% 21% 25% 6% 6T% 41% 60% T6% 60% 24% 5% 45% 56% 51% 46% 51% 48% 52% 83% 72% 58% 62% 19% 29%

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in Iowercase in the E{ouﬁrgs: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
N ATIONAL RESEARCH |



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now | am going to read you a list of people active in politics or in the news. After | read each name, please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of t
person. If you never heard of them, just tell me and well go on to the next one.
Richard Burr
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR- WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
E NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
__@ (B)__ _(_C) (l?_)__(E) (f_)_ (G) _Q-i_) (I) __(:1_)_ we ) (N_l}___(N) (O) (P) __(9_) (R) (S) (D (U) Mmw L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 2838 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26 % 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 47 -11 8 18 25 5 3 65 -19 4 -1 -119 24 9 27 25 -2 -13 - 86 -43 3
UNFAVORABLE) 8 % -9% 11% 24% 22% 4% 4% 23% -6% 25% -1% - 12% 15% 11% 24% 31% -4% -10% - 4% -17% 2%
B BCFG BCFG B B | KL KL KL RST ORS T ORST S VW \Y
TOTAL HEARD OF 528 120 73 59 107 105 63 264 263 12 87 127 134 141 72 106 79 44 120 79 184 213 131
---------- 88% 92% 93 % 80% 96% 83% 80% 92% 84% 77% 80% 91% 89% 89% 84% 93% 98% 76% 88% 82% 93% 85% 87%
DFG DFG DFG k k  oRTOpRST r Vw
TOTAL FAVORABLE 227 49 31 31 57 37 24 140 87 5 31 50 62 67 31 59 46 14 37 29 117 60 51
----------- 38% 37% 39% 41% 51% 29% 30 % 49% 28% 31% 29% 36% 41% 42% 36% 51% 57% 23% 28% 30% 59% 24% 34%
f BFG | k K ORST ORST VW \%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 180 60 23 13 32 32 21 75106 1 32 50 43 43 21 32 21 16 51 29 30 102 48
---------- 30% 46% 29% 17% 29% 25% 26% 26% 34 % 6% 30% 36% 29% 27% 25% 28% 26% 27% 37% 30% 15% 41% 32%
CDEFG d Jdn JJ oq Uw U
VERY FAVORABLE 75 17 7 4 22 12 13 52 23 2 9 12 21 25 8 25 16 4 7 9 4 16 15
13% 13% 9% 6% 20% 9% 16% 18% 7% 12% 9 % 9% 14% 16% 9% 22% 20% 6% 5% 9% 22% 6% 10%
d CDF D | kL  ORST ORST VW
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 152 32 24 26 35 25 11 88 65 3 22 38 41 42 23 33 29 10 30 20 72 44 36
25% 24% 30% 35% 31% 20% 14% 30% 21% 20% 20% 27% 27% 27% 27 % 29% 37% 17% 22% 21% 36% 17% 24%
g G FG fG | r RST VW
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 82 29 11 3 13 17 8 37 45 - 18 22 21 17 12 15 8 6 26 10 16 40 25
14% 22% 14% 5% 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% - 17% 16% 14% 11% 15% 13% 10% 10% 19 % 10% 8% 16% 17%
DEfG d d D JJ JJJ qrT U
VERY UNFAVORABLE 98 31 11 9 19 1 513 38 60 1 14 28 23 26 9 17 13 10 24 20 14 62 22
16% 24% 15% 13% 17% 11% 17% 1 3% 19% 6% 13% 20% 15% 17% 11% 14% 16% 17% 18% 20% 7 % 25% 15%
DF H 0 uw U
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 120 11 19 16 18 36 19 5 0 70 6 23 27 29 31 20 16 13 15 32 21 37 51 32
20% 9% 25% Zé% B16°/bo Zéa'éA) 284% 17% 23% 40% 21% 19% 19% 20% 23% 14% 16% 26% 23% 22% 19% 20% 21 %
p
NEVER HEARD OF 72 11 6 15 4 21 15 24 49 4 21 13 16 1 7 13 8 2 14 16 17 14 39 19
12% 8% 7% 20% 4% 17% 20% 8% 16% 23% 20% 9% 11% 11% 16% 7% 2% 24% 12% 18% 7% 15% 13%
BCE BCE BCE H Lmn pQ ¢ PQs Q PQ U u
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 13 08 14 24 18 12 11 19 08 51 10 10 14 16 14 1. 8 22 09 07 10 38 06 11
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougiws: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now lamgo ingto read you alist of people active in {JolItICS orinthe news. After | read each name, please tell me if you have a favo rable or unfavorable opinion of that
person. If you never heard of them, just tell me and we'l go on to the next one.
RichardBu 1
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBGBMAOOHOIOG o KHOMNOPQREMODVVMWE L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 47 52 34 -4 -39 17 -14  -49  -11 108 -7 55 -4 15 25 - 42 5 -2 -47 -3 -8 69 39
UNFAVORABLE) 8% 48% 39% -3% -21% 24% -17% -31% -7% 40% -7% 13% -9% 5% 11% -1% 10% 3% 4% -45% -4% -10% 47% 32%
DEFG DEfG EG DEG H HI KM P NP R
TOTAL HEARD OF 528 105 79 99 114 60 71 140 134 239 90 387 34 258 187 38 386 142 49 91 73 61 134 104
---------- 88% 96£/Fo 89% 9El% 80% 86% 88% 88% 87% 89% 83% 90% 83% 89% 86% 88% 88% 88% 91% 87% 91% 83% 93% 86%
cEFg e
TOTAL FAVORABLE 227 71 46 37 23 32 19 28 50 144 27 182 10 108 87 11 173 54 19 10 30 21 88 56
----------- 38% 65% 52% 34% 16% 46% 23% 18% 33% 54% 25% 42% 24% 37% 40% 26% 40% 33% 34% 9% 37% 28% 61% 46%
cDEFG DEG E EG Km p
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 180 19 12 41 62 15 32 77 61 36 34 127 14 93 62 12 131 49 21 57 33 28 20 17
---------- 30% 17% 13% 37% 4(3;% 2%0'40 40%(:48%3 4%% 14% 31% 29% 33% 32% 29% 27% 30% 30% 38% 54% 41% 38% 14% 14%
VERY FAVORABLE 75 29 15 12 4 11 3 7 15 51 6 62 4 34 31 4 63 12 4 3 10 5 36 15
13% 27% 17% 11% 3% 16% 4% 4% 10% 19% 6% 14% 10% 12% 14% 10% 14% 7% 8% 3% 12% 6% 24% 12%
DEfG EG Eg EG h HI K R
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 152 41 31 25 19 21 15 21 36 93 21 120 6 74 56 7 1 10 42 14 7 20 16 53 41
25% 38% 35% 23% 13% 30% 19% 13% 23% 35% 19% 28% 15% 26% 26% 16% 25% 26% 27% 6% 25% 22% 36% 33%
DEG dEG E E H HI km
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 82 13 4 18 22 6 20 30 23 28 7 63 10 46 26 3 62 20 7 23 13 10 16 13
14% 11% 4% 17% 15% 8% 25% 19% 15% 11% 6% 15% 24% 16% 12% 8% 14% 12% 13% 22% 16% 14% 11% 10%
c Cf C BCF J K k p
VERY UNFAVORABLE 98 6 8 22 40 10 12 48 38 8 27 65 4 46 37 8 69 29 14 34 20 18 4 4
16% 6% 9% 20% 28% 14% 16% 30% 25% 3% 25% 15% 10% 16% 17% 20% 16% 18% 25% 32% 25% 25% 3% 3%
BCBCFG b B J J LM
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 120 16 21 22 29 12 20 35 23 58 29 78 10 58 37 15 8l 39 10 25 11 12 26 32
20% 14% 24% %O% 21% 18% 25% 22% 15% 22% 27% 18% 2_5%I 20% 17% 3508 19% 24% 18% 24% 13% 16% 18% 26%
i n
NEVER HEARD OF 72 4 10 10 29 10 10 19 20 28 18 45 7 32 30 5 52 20 5 14 7 13 11 17
12% 4% 11% %% ZOB%D14°BA) %2% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 17% 11% 14% 12% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 17% 7% 14%
C
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 13 38 3 9 09 04 21 06 04 08 40 08 14 07 12 14 10 13 11 09 02 09 0.7 45 33
UNFAVORABLE)
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE d90°o| lowercase in the groupings: B/C/DIE/FIG H/IIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR

TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Burr Image Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- _ SOUTH- EASTMONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 - 4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 - 4445 -64 65+ 18 - 44 45-64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBOOGHOO KO (M)___(_'\l) OPFQQrREe MG L Y A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 130 12% 1% 21% 13% 48% 529 % 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
JUN 2016 47 -11 8 18 25 5 3 65 -19 4 -1 -119 24 9 27 25 -2 -13 - 8 -43 3
------ 8% -0% 11% 2 4% 22% 4% 4% 23% 8% 25%  -1% - 12% 15% 11% 24% 31% 4% -10% - 44% -17% 2%
BBCFGBCFG B B | KL KL KL RST ORST ORST s w vV
FAVORABLE 227 49 3L 3L &7 37 24 140 87 5 31 50 62 67 31 59 46 14 37 29 117 60 51
38% 37% 39% 41% 51% 2 P 30% 49% 28% 31% 290 3% 41% 42% 36% 51% ST% 28% 28% 0% 5% 24% 3%
f BFG k K~ ORST ORST WV
UNFAVORABLE 180 60 23 13 32 32 21 75 106 1 32 50 43 43 21 32 21 16 51 29 30 102 48
300 46% 29% 17% 20% 25% 26% 2 6% 34% 6% 30% 36% 29% 27% 25% 28% 26% 27% 37% 30% 15% 41% 32%
CDEFG d H o 3, a3 oq Uw U
MAY 2016 52 -6 22 9 8 -2.20 46 6 2 - 5 -6 48 13 - 32 -9 -5 2 84 -47 15
------ W% -4% 24% 13% 8% -2% 25% 16% 2% - 4% -5% 28% 21% - 3% -14% -4% 21% 42%  -19% 10%
BeF BE BE BAEF 10 N MUK M PRS RsoPRST .t PRSIy
FAVORBLE 232 50 45 26 42 34 35 124 107 9 21 58 47 86 24 49 47 40 45 117 57 57
39% 39% 4% 36% 396 2% 43% 43% 3% 3% 2986 3 % 3% 50% 40% 40% 51% 23% 31% i S0t 235 3%
dF f KM r R pRS RS VW
UNFAVORABLE 180 56 23 16 34 36 15 78 102 7 21 53 53 38 11 49 15 25 46 26 33 105 42
300 43% 26% 23% 319% 31% 18% 27% 33% 24% 29% 35% 39% 2 2% 19% 40% 17% 38% 35% 28% 17% 42% 28%
CDEFG G G NN 00T 00 00 q Uw U

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir;?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQ/IR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR | NC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Burr Image Trend

PARTY REGGENDER IDEOLOGY ~ RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUSPHONETYPE  IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB_MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBEEOeHONHYKWLMNOEQRE L e U R O R\
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 21% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% Wo 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN 2016 47 52 34 -4 -39 17 -4 -49  -11 108 -7 55 -4 15 25 - 425 -2 =47 -3 -8 69 39
------ 8% 48% 39% - -21% 24%  -17% -31% -7% 40%  -7% 13%  -9% 5% 11% -1% 10% 3% 4% -45% -4% -10% 47% 32%
DEFG DEfG EG ~ DE G HH KM PN R
FAVORABLE 227 71 46 37 23 32 19 28 50 144 27 182 10 108 87 11 1 73 54 19 10 30 21 88 56
38% G5 520 34% 16% 46% 23% 18% 339 54% 25% 42% 24% 37% 40% 26% 40% 3% 34% 9% 31% 28% 61% 46%
cDEFG DEG E  EG
UNFAVORABLE 180 19 12 41 62 15 32 77 61 36 34 127 14 93 62 12 1 31 49 21 57 33 28 20 17
30% 17% 13% 37% 43% 22 % 40% 48% 40% 14% 31% 29% 33% 32% 29% 2% 30% 30 3% 54% 41% 3% 14% 14%
BCF BCF  BCF J
MAY 2016 52 52 32 -6 -31 1 0_5 -47 -2 105 -30 76 7 -2 51 - 439 -17 -30 - -2 63
------ D 4% 3% -1t% -20% 12% T% -31% -2% 37% _ -25% 17% 21% -1% 22% D a0% B -3 -30% - -3 4% a2
DEFG DEFG DE HH KK NP NR
FAVORABLE 232 67 50 22 35 35 23 27 44 154 22 19 3 15100 106 8 172 60 10 17 23 21 83 67
3%% L% 5 24% 2% v 340 18% 33% 536 19% 44% 44% 34% 46% 5o 41% 539 19% 1796 3% 33% 58% 51%
DEFG DEfG DE H K "N r
UNFAVORABLE 180 15 18 39 66 24 18 75 46 50 53 117 8 102 56 8 1 295 02847 23 23 25 25
30% 14% 21% 41% 4(2:? 0% 26% 48% 35% 189 44% 27% 23% 3% 24% 32% 31% 28% 50% 47% 34% 36% 17% 19%

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now | am going to read you a list of people active in palitics or in the news. After | read each name, please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that
person. If you never heard of them, just tell me and wellgoonto t he next one.
Roy Cooper
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED: -
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR- WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE 4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
A~ 6 __(_<§) (D_)___(E) (F_:_)__(G) {lj}_ (l) (J) (K) EI:_)_ (M) (N) (O_)__gP) (9}__(R) ©Omuymvw . | L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 40 30 8 9 -12 1 4 6 35 1 -4 11 15 12 6 1 -1 -3 17 14 -53 77 16
UNFAVORABLE) 7% 23% 10% 12% -11% 1% 6% 2% 11% 9% -4% 8% 10% 7% 7% 1% -1%  -5% 13% 14% -27% 31% 11%
CDEFG EF EF E k K K K pQR QR PQR PQR uw u
TOTAL HEARD OF 486 119 59 59 100 94 55 232 254 9 82 107 126 137 61 90 75 47 112 77 165 203 118
---------- 81% 91% 74% 80% 90% 74% 70% 81% 81% 60% 76% 77% 84% 87% 72% 78% 94% 79% 83% 80% 83% 80% 79%
CDFG CdFG j JkL OPRST o}
TOTAL FAVORABLE 193 64 24 24 33 28 19 91 101 3 23 45 56 52 26 38 26 9 48 32 33 113 46
----------- 32% 49% 30% 32% 29% 22% 25% 32% 33% 20% 21% 32% 37% 33% 30% 33% 32% 16% 35% 34% 17% 45% 31%
CDEFG k K K r R R R uw u
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 152 34 16 15 45 27 15 8 67 2 27 33 41 40 20 37 26 12 31 18 86 36 30
---------- 25% 26% 21% 20% 40% 21% 19% 30% 21% 12% 25% 24% 27% 26% 23% 32% 32% 21% 23% 19% 43% 14% 20%
BCDFG i T T VW
VERY FAVORABLE 77 24 11 7 14 11 11 29 48 - 3 18 25 4 15 10 1 20 18 6 50
13% 18% 14% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 15% - 3% 16% 12% 16% 5% 13% 13% 2% 15% 18% 3% 20% 14%
dF h j JK JK JK oR oR OR OR u u
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 115 41 13 17 19 18 8 62 53 3 20 23 38 27 21 23 15 8 27 15 27 63 25
19% 31% 17% 22% 17% 14% 10% 21% 17% 20% 18% 17% 25% 17% 25% 20% 19% 14% 20% 15% 14% 25% 17%
CEFG g In uw
SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 59 11 7 5 13 12 10 30 29 - 12 15 16 12 11 10 8 2 16 8 30 12 17
10% 9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% - 11‘? 31‘%3 l%% 8% 13% %% 10‘1/7 4%V12% 8% 15% 5% 11%
r
VERY UNFAWDRABLE 94 23 9 10 32 15 5 56 38 2 15 18 25 28 9 27 18 10 14 11 56 24 13
16% 18% 11% 13% 29% 12% 6% 19% 12% 12% 14% 13% 17% 18% 10% 23% 23% 17% 10% 11% 28% 10% 9%
G BCDFG | OST OST W
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 141 20 18 20 23 38 21 55 86 4 32 29 30 44 16 15 24 25 34 26 46 53 42
24% 15% 23% 27% 21%3 30% 27b% 19% 27% 28% 30% 21% ZPOO{% 288%P19% 13% 29% 42% 25% 27% 23% 21% 28%
NEVER HEARD OF 114 12 20 15 11 33 23 56 58 6 26 32 24 21 24 25 5 12 23 19 33 49 32
19% 9% 26% 20% 10% 26% 30% 19% 19% 40% 24% 23% 16% 13% 28% 22% 6% 21% 17% 20% 17% 20% 21%
Be N Qs Q Q Q Q
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 13 19 15 16 07 10 13 11 15 18 08 13 14 13 13 10 10 08 16 1.7 04 31 15
UNFAVORABLE)

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougiws: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now | am going to read you a list of people active in palitics or in the news. After | read each name, please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that

person. If you never heard of them, just tell me and well go on to the next one.
Roy Cooper
PARTY REG/GENDER __IIEEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
(A) (B)___(_C) (?_)__(E) (F)_ L (G) (Hz__gl) (J) (K) (|-_)__§M) (N) ©) (_Fi) (Q)___{fi) (3) m (U)(V) (V\_/) (X)__ " .
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 40 -30 -23 29 48 7 9 71 21 -56 25 9 5 11 24 5 32 8 3 48 20 1 -38 -18
UNFAVORABLE) % -28% -25% 26% 34% 11% 11% 45% 14% -21% 23% 2% 12% 4% 11% 12% 7% 5% 43% 45% 25% 2% -26% -15%
BCFG BCFG BC BC 1IJ J L N
TOTAL HEARD OF 486 89 76 90 113 54 65 135 127 210 82 352 36 233 178 35 357 129 44 90 66 60 114 96
---------- 81% 81% 86% 82% 79% 77% 81% 85% 82% 79% 76% 82% 87% 81% 82% 81% 82% 79% 82% 86% 83% 81% 79% 79%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 193 20 13 49 64 22 24 82 60 45 37 1 36 12 91 76 12 144 48 29 53 37 23 23 21
——————————— 32% 18% 15% 45% 45% 32% 30% 52% 39% 17% 35% 31% 29% 31% 35% 28% 33% 30% 53% 51% 47% 31% 16% 18%
BCfG BCfG BC bC 13 J
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 152 50 36 20 16 15 15 11 39 101 12 127 7 80 52 7 112 40 5 6 18 21 61 40
-------------- 25% 46% 40% 19% 11% 21% 19% 7% 25% 38% 12% 29% 16% 28% 24% 16% 26% 25% 10% 6% 22% 29% 42% 33%
DEFG DEFG HI K p
VERY FAVORABLE 77 2 4 21 29 6 15 38 24 12 15 55 4 31 35 5 61 12 26 12 12 5 7
13% 2% 5% 19% 20% 9% 19% 24% 15% 4% 14% 13% 10% 11% 16% 12% 14% 10% 21% 25% 15% 16% 3% 6%
BCF BCF B BC iJ J
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 115 18 9 28 35 16 9 44 37 33 22 81 8 60 41 7 84 31 17 27 25 11 19 14
19% 17% 10% 25% Z(S:‘é) ZCSgJ él% 28%) %4% 12% 21% 19% 19% 21% 19% 16% 19% 19% 31% 26% 32% 15% 13% 12%
g
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 50 17 12 4 8 8 9 6 18 34 5 47 3 30 20 4 43 16 3 3 8 10 19 16
14% 13% 13%

10% 16‘%El4‘|33/oE 4% 5‘%()j 1Jd% ll‘:ﬁo £|1_‘|%) 120{2 13% 4% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 3% 10%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 94 33 23 16 8 7 6 5 21 66 8 80 4 50 33 3 70 24 2 3 10 11 42 24
16% SI%):GZGIS/IOE F1G5%E 6% 10% 8%H30|/:J" 14% 25% 7% 19% 9% 17% 15% 7°/|o( 16%P15% 4% 3% 12% 15% 29% 20%

HEARD OF/NO OPINION 141 19 28 20 32 16 26 42 27 65 32 90 17 62 50 16 1 00 41 10 31 11 16 30 34
24% 17% 31% B]Eig% 23% Bd i 24% 32% 26% 18% 24% 30% 21% 42% 21% 23% 36% 23% 25% 19% 30% 14% 22% 21% 28%

i | n

NEVER HEARD OF 114 21 12 19 30 16 15 24 27 57 26 80 6 56 39 8 81 33 10 14 14 31 26
19% 19% 14% 18% 21% 23% 19% 15% 18% 21% 24% 18% 13% 19% 18% 19% 18% 21% 18% 14% 17% 19% 21% 21%
**RLA,;II'II:O (FAVORsABLE/ 13 04 04 24 40 15 16 74 15 04 30 11 17 11 15 18 13 12 54 92 21 11 04 05

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE I% 90%in IoRWI(EergaEe inthe groupln%s B/C/DIE/F/G HIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Summary of Cooper Image Trend

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
N WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 1 65+ GOP DEM IND

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (|) (J) (K) (L) (M)

600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26‘%; 14%

N (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) )

25
19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%

45 - 64
Mmw L

2 150

J J
JUN2016 40 30 8 -12 1 4 6 35 1 -4 11 15 12 6 1 -1 -3 17 14 -53 77 16
------ 7% 23% 10% 12% -11% 1% 6% 2% 11% 9% -4% 8% 10% 7% 7% 1% -1%  -5% 13% 14% -27% 31% 11%
CDEFG EF EF E E H k K K K pQrR QR POR PQR uw U
FAVORABLE 193 64 24 24 33 28 19 91 101 3 23 45 56 52 26 38 26 9 48 32 33 113 46
32% 49% 30% 32% 29% 22% 25% 32% 33% 20% 21% 32% 37% 33% 30% 33% 32% 16% 35% 34% 17% 45% 31%
CDEFG k K K R R R uw U
UNFAVORABLE 152 34 16 15 45 27 15 85 67 2 27 33 41 40 20 37 26 12 31 18 8 36 30
25% 26% 21% 20% 40% 21% 19% 30% 21% 12% 25% 24% 27% 26% 23% 32% 32% 21% 23% 19% 43% 14% 20%
BCDFG i T T VW
MAY 2016 81 49 11 -4 18 -6 15 12 69 -1 7 27 27 14 -8 18 1 13 35 -33 94 21
------ 14% 38% 12% -6% 16% -5% 18% 4% 22% -5% 9% 18% 20% 8% -13% 15% 1% 20% 27% 16% -17% 37% 14%
CDEFG DF DF DF H JINJIKN J 0OQ O OQOPQT OQ Uw U
FAVORABLE 217 70 32 17 43 30 26 92 126 5 21 58 60 60 11 48 27 21 60 36 39 129 50
36% 54% 35% 23% 39% 25% 31% 32% 40% 15% 29% 38% 45% 35% 19% 40% 29% 32% 46% 39% 20% 51% 33%
CDEFG DF H J JKn J o} oQr O uw u
UNFAVORABLE 136 21 21 21 25 36 11 79 57 6 15 31 34 46 20 30 26 8 25 22 72 35 29
23% 16% 23% 29% 23% 31% 13% 28% 18% 20% 20% 21% 25% 26% 33% 25% 28% 12% 19% 23% 36% 14% 19%
bG g BG | Rs R R r VW
APR 2016 86 41 - 15 8 12 11 26 60 -3 12 29 29 19 5 18 3 6 38 16 -30 93 23
—————— 14% 34% - 20% 8% 9% 14% 9% 19% -6% 11% 17% 25% 12% 5% 17% 4% 7% 29% 18% -15% 37% 15%
CDEFG CEf C C C H J JIKIN J OQR OPQRt OQR  UW U
FAVORABLE 208 61 24 25 35 39 24 99 109 2 32 69 49 55 28 45 26 20 57 31 39 120 50
35% 51% 27% 34% 31% 31% 31% 35% 35% 5% 30% 40% 42% 35% 27% 43% 34% 23% 43% 35% 20% 47% 33%
CDEFG J J Xk J OR OR r uw u
UNFAVORABLE 122 20 25 10 27 27 13 73 48 5 20 40 20 36 23 27 14 19 16 68 27 27

20% 17% 27%
bD

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the gr%ugir;?si EIIEID/E/F/G HN IKIUMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW

NATIONAL RESE

23
14% 24% I21% 17% 25% 16% ]-SZ(VORS:LQOA) 23% 17% 23% 22% 26% 30% 16% 14% 18% 35% 11% 18%
t



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Cooper Image Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LB LIB_MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOODEAHOEOBONW OMMNOPQ®EMUVWE L
BASETOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 16% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 4% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% % 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN 2016 40 -30 -23 2948 7 9 71 21 -56 25 9 511 24 5 32 8 23 48 20 1 .38  -18
------ 7% -28% -25% 26% 34% 11% 11% 45% 14% -21% 23% 2% 12% 4% 11% 12% 7% 5% 43% 45% 25% 2% -26% -15%
BCFG BCFG BC BC W J L N
FAVORABLE 193 20 13 49 64 22 24 82 60 45 37 136 12 91 76 12 1 44 48 29 53 37 23 23 21
320 18% 15% 45% 45% 32% 30% 52% 39% 17% 35% 31% 29% 31% 35% 28% 33% 30% 53% 51% 47% 31% 16% 18%
BCIG BCIG BC bC 1 J
UNFAVORABLE 152 50 36 20 16 15 15 11 39 101 12 127 7 80 52 7 1 40 5 6 18 21 61 40
250 46% 40% 19% 11% 20% 10%° T9F 2906 38% 120 29% 16% 28% 24% 16% 26% 25% 100 6% 32% 2006 A2 33%
DEFG DEFG e HH K
MAY 2016 8 -25 -9 27 67 10 11 81 -48 53 19 7 40 29 9 46 36 28 54 14 31 -29  -18
------ 14% -22% - 10% 280 A% 12% 3606 306 349% -17% 44% 4% 21% 14% 12% 379% 11% 20% 50% 54% 20% 48% -19% -14%
BBCFgBCDFG BC BC 0 J LM L NO Q
FAVORABLE 217 20 19 44 85 28 22 88 63 57 65 137 13 110 83 12 154 63 31 57 26 37 31 26
36% 18% 22% 46% 54% 3% 32% ST 4% 20% 54% 1% 38% 3% 36% 49% 31 35% S6% 57% 39% 58% 21% 20%
BCfy BCFG Bc B J J
UNFAVORABLE 136 44 28 17 18 18 11 6 19 105 12 118 6 70 54 3 1 09 27 3 3 13 6 61 44
23% 40% 32% 1806 11% 21% 179 43 14% 379 10% 279 17% 24% 23% 129 26% 15% 6% 3% 19% 10% 40% 34%
DEFG DE G e H HI R
APR 2016 86 .17 -13 36 57 7 16 71 54 41 38 47 1 35 34 12 63 24 24 47 31 23 229 -12
------ 14% -18% -12% 36% 38% 8% 26% 40% 37% -16% 27% 11% 2% 11% 17% 27% 15% 13% 38% 41% 38% 37% -22%  -9%
BCF BCF BC BCF J J MM n N
FAVORABLE 208 20 19 52 67 28 22 90 71 42 56 140 10 102 78 14 1 54 54 32 58 44 27 21 21
350% 20 % 19% 51% 45% 31% 36% 519 49% 16% 41% 33% 28% 32% 39% 33% 37% 30% 52% 50% 53% 43% 1 6% 16%
BCFg BCF ¢ BC J J
UNFAVORABLE 122 3 73216 11 21 6 19 17 83 19 93 9 67 44 3 91 31 8 10 13 4 50 33
20% 38% 31% 16% "6 23% 10% 119 12% 32% 14% 22% 26% 21% 22% 7 % 22% 17% 14% 9% 16% 6% 38% 26%
e

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPP ERCASE and 90% in lowercase i |n the groupings: B/C/D/E/FIG H/IJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
NATIONAL RESEARCH



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Now tf‘unklngHahead to the November Election, if the election for President were being held today and you had to make a choice

, for whom would you vote, D
Republican, Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, or GaJyJohnson the Libertarian?

onald Trump, the

KEY REGIONS

NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
41 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (|) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q (R) (5) (T) L)

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG

-4445 - 64 65+ GOP DEM ({L\I)D

80 59 136 96 198

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85

114 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%

*D/S (TRUMP - CLINTON) -11 -18 -4 -6 5 3 8 50 -61 -2 - 7 1 -15 8 27 9 -10 -15  -27 117 -143 15
-2% -14% -5% -8% 4% 2% 11% 17% -19% -15% - 5% 1% -9% 9% 23% 11% -17% -11% -28% 59%  -57% 10%
b BCD BCD BCDF | N JKMN KN RSTOQRST RST T VW V
TOTALTRUMP 241 43 30 29 49 52 37 144 97 4 42 59 64 61 38 61 39 16 49 27 136 38 67
------ 40% 33% 38% 39% 44% 41% 48% 50% 31% 28% 39% 42% 43% 38% 45% 53% 48% 27% 36% 28% 69% 15% 45%
b RT RST RsT VW \Y
TOTALCLINTON 252 61 34 34 45 49 29 94 158 7 43 52 63 75 30 34 30 26 65 54 20 181 52
--------- 42% 47% 44% 47% 40% 39% 37% 33% 51% 43% 39% 37% 42% 48%I 36% 30% 38% 461;{6 48%@3% 10% 72% 35%
p oP
TOTALJOHNSON 36 12 6 4 3 6 5 22 14 - 10 7 10 8 510 6 5 5 3 18 8 11
--------- 6% 9% 7% 6% 2% 5% 6% 8% 4% - 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 4% 3% 9% 3% 7%
E JJ JJ t \Y v
TOTALLEAN/UNDECIDED 60 13 6 6 13 16 5 22 37 4 13 19 10 12 9 8 5 12 13 11 22 23 14
---------- 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 13% 6% 8% 12% 23% 12% 13% 6% KZA; 10% 7% 6% F%(%% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10%
n
DEFINITELY TRUMP 200 37 21 26 39 46 30 123 77 _4 38 54 50 34 32 12 39 22 113 31 55
33% 28% 27% 36% 35% 37% 38% 43% 25% 28% 35% 32% 36% 32% 40% 45% 40% 21% 28% 23% 57% 12% 37%
RST RsT VW \
PROBABLY TRUMP 41 6 9 2 10 6 8 20 - 514 10 10 5 9 7 3 11 5 23 6 12
7% 5% 11% 3% 9% 5% 10% 7% 6% - 4% 10% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 12% 3% 8%
d i Xk J J \ \
DEFINITELY CLINTON 221 53 30 31 40 42 26 82 139 5 36 44 56 70 24 31 27 21 5 51 17 158 45
37% 40% 38% 42% 35% 33% 33% 29% 44% 31% 33% 32% 37% 44% 29% 27% 33% 36% 41% 53% 9% 63% 30%
H kL oP OPQRs uw u
PROBABLY CLINTON 31 8445 7 31219 2 7 8756 3 3593327
5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 12% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 4% 8% 7% 3% 1% 9% Uw 4%
p
DEFINITELY JOHNSON 25 8 4 2 3 3 415 9 - 8 45547 3 42 311 7 6
4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% - 7‘?0 ?%J 4%0 3%8 5% 6% 4% 7% 1% 3% 6% 3% 4%
PROBABLY JOHNS® 12 4 2 2 - 31765 - 2 35213313 - 6 1 4
2% 3% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% - 3% - 3%
E e i Jd tt t \Y \Y
LEAN TRUMP 11 1 1 1 - 53651172 - 3 3 - - 5 - 5 2 4
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 5% 1% - 1% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 3%
E e kN grt QRT
LEAN CLINTON 4 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 2 - 1 3 - - - 2 - 11 - 11 2
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 2%) - - - 2% - 2% 1% - 1% - 1%
mn
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir'\_?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HN JIKILIMIN O/PIQIR/S T UNW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC

Continued



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now thinking ahead to the November Election, if the election for President were being held today and you had to make a choice , for whom would you vote, Donald Trump, the
Republican, Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, or Gary Johnson, the Libertarian?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
@~ BOOBeEEHHO KL _(M) NOPOEREODOVY A A I\
LEAN JOHNSON 5 2 - - 11141 - 1121121 - - 1 2 21
1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
HARD UNDECIDED 40 9 5 411 9 111 29 310 9 511 5 2 41 1 7 914 18 8
7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 1% 4% 9% 18% 9% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2% 5% 18% 5% 10% 7% 7% 5%
G G G H OPQS P
NAMED OTHER 3 - 2 - - 1 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - - - 11 1
- - 3% - - 1% - 1% - 6% - 1% - 1% 3% - 1% - - - - 1% 1%
i
REFUSED 8 2 - - 2 22 2 6 - - 2 3 2 - 2 - - 321265
1% 1% - - 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - - 1% i% 1% - 2% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
J oqr

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir;?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Now thlnklngHahead to the November Election, if the election for President were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote, Donald Trump, the

Republican, Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, or GaJyJohnson the Libertarian?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
L MEN WO MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__(ﬁ) (B)__ © (I?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M)___(_'\I) OPFQQMrREe MG L Y A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
=D/ S(TRUMP - CLINTON) -11 69 47 -43 -100 23 -8 -107 -42 142 -93 93 -12 19 -30 1 3 -15 -31 -75 -15 -26 97 45
-2% 63% 53% -39% -70% 33% -10% -67% -27% 53% -86% 21% -30% 6% -14% 2% 1% -9% -58% -72% -19% -36% 67% 37%
DEFG DEFG E DEG DE H HI KM K OP O R
TOTALTRUMP 241 80 57 26 11 38 29 12 42 182 4 219 11 124 78 17 186 56 5 7 25 17 111
------ 40% 73% 64% 24% 8% 55% 36% 8% 27% 68% 4% 51% 27% 43% 36% 39% 42% 34% 9% 7% 31% 23% 76% 59%
DEFG DEG E DEG dE H HI KM K r
TOTAL CLINTON 252 10 9 69 111 15 37 119 83 39 97 126 23 105 108 16 182 70 36 82 40 43 14 26
--------- 42% 9% 11% 64% 78% 21% 46% 74% 54% 15% 90% 29% 57% 36% 50% 38% 42% 43% 67% 78% 50% 58% 9% 21%
BCFGBCDFG Bc BCF I J
TOTALJOHNSON 36 12 6 4 4 7 4 9 12 15 1 31 2 21 25 11 5 4 7 510 5
--------- 6% 11°|/%E7% 3% 3% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 1% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 10% 4% 8% % 7% 4%
e
TOTALLEAN/UNDECIDED 60 7 16 8 15 7 7 15 16 26 6 46 5 32 16 8 37 22 511 7 9 10 16
---------- 10% 6% 18%B I53% 10% 11% 9% 9% 10<|’(/o 10% 6% 11% 11% 11% 7% 18% 9% 14% 8% 10% 9% 12% 7% 13%
g 0
DEFINITELY TRUMP 200 68 45 21 10 34 21 11 31 153 4 180 11 105 66 12 1 5 44 5 6 20 11 95 58
33% 62% 51% 19% 7% 49% 27% 7% 20% 57% 4% 42% 27% 36% 30% 28% 36% 27% 9% 6% 25% 14% 65% 48%
DEfG DEG E DEG E H HI K K r
PROBABLY RUMP 41 11 11 6 1 4 8 1 11 29 - 39 - 20 12 5 30 11 - 1 4 6 16 13
7% 10% 13% 5% 1% 6% 10% 1% 7% 11% - 9% - 7% 6% 12% 7% % - 1% 6% 8% 11% 11%
E dE E e E H H KM
DEFINITELY CLINTON 221 9 8 61 98 13 32 104 75 32 88 107 23 93 97 14 164 57 33 72 36 39 11 21
37% 8% 10% 56% 68% 19% 40% 66% 49% 12% 82% 25% 55% 32% 45% 33% 37% 35% 60% 69% 45% 53% 7% 17%
BCFGBCDFG b BCF 13 J LM L N
PROBABLY CLINTON 31 21914 2514 8 8 819 1 13 11 2 18 13 4 10 5 4 3 5
5% 2% 1% 8% 10% 3% 6% 9% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 10% 6% 5% 2% 4%
BC BCF J q
DEFINITELY JOHNSON 25 75346 1511 81 - 14 7 1 18 7 3 2 6 56 2
4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 8% 1% 3% % 3% 1% 5% M - 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 7% 7% 4% 2%
g 9
PROBABLY JOHNSON 12 5 1 1 - 1 3 4 1 7 - 9 27 417 42 21 - 4 3
2% 50/21 El% 1 % - 1%K 4% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% - 3% 2%
e
LEAN TRUMP 1 1321122236 19191 - 7 4 1 1 3 - 2 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1 op % - 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% - 1% 3%
LEAN CLINTON 4 - 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 1 - 4 - 2112 21 - - 2 1
1% - 1% - 1% 2% - - 1% - - %0'{2 - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - - 3% 1%
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % in lowercase in the ﬁroupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC

Continued



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Now thlnklngHahead to the November Election, if the election for President were being held today and you had to make a choice , for whom would you vote, Donald Trump, the
Republican, Hillary Clinton, the Democrat, or GaJyJohnso n, the Libertarian?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND - FULL RET LIB LIB MOD M OD CONS CONS
L MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD C AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__gﬁ) (B)__ o©ooemne I RS (K)__(_l_-) (N[)___gN) OPmEEeOUVVWmS o
LEAN JOHNSON 51 1 2 - 1 - 112 - 5 - 221 411 - 1 - 11
1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% - ]KOIG - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 1%
HARD UNDECIDED 40 3 11 5 13 3 11 10 17 5 29 3 19 12 25 15 2 10 4 7 6 11
% 3% 13%Bd5£A) 90/Io3 1% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5% 15% 6% % 3% 9% 4% 9% 4% %
NAMED OTHER 31 - 1 - 1 - 111 - 3 - 2 1 - 1 21 - 1 - 1 -
- 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - - %% - 1% - - - 1% 2% - 1% - 1% -
m
REFUSED 8 - 1 - 2 2 3 3 - 4 - 7 - 5 3 - 712 1 - - - 4
1% - 1% - 1% 3% 3% 2% ) - 1% - 2% - 2% 1% - 2% - 3% 1% - - - 3%

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90O % in lowercase in the %roupinqs: B/C/D/E/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TION L RESEARCH INC



o NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Presidential Ballot Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WO MEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 - 5 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND

AWBOOBEOGHOO

®KwOLMmN O PF Q (R) (S) JORCR\A\)

BASE=TOTALSAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59

136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% P 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
JUN2016 -11 -18 -4 -6 5 3 8 50 -61 -2 - 7 1 -15 8 27 9 -10 -15 -27 117 -143 15
------ -2% -14% -5% -8% 4% 2% 11% 17% -19% -15% - 5% 1% -9% 9% 23% 11% -17% -11% -28% 59%  -57% 10%
b BCD BCD BCDF | N JKMN KN RSTOQRST RST T VW V
TRUMP 241 43 30 29 49 52 37 144 97 4 42 59 64 61 38 61 39 16 49 27 136 38 67
40% 33% 38% 39% 44% 41% 48% 50% 31% 28% 3% 42% 43% 38% 45% 53% 48% 27% 36% 28% 69% 15% 45%
b RT RST RsT VW V
CLINTON 252 61 34 34 45 49 29 94 158 7 43 52 63 75 30 34 30 26 65 54 20 181 52
2% 47% 44% 47% 40% 39% 37% 33% 51% 43% 39% 37% 42% 48%I 36% 30% 38% 461;{6 48%@3% 10% 72% 35%
p oP
JOHNSON 36 12 6 4 3 6 5 22 - 10 7 10 8 510 6 5 5 3 18 8 11
% 9% 7% 6% 2% 5% 6% 8% 4% - 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 4% 3% 9% 3% 7%
E JJ JJ t \ \
LEAN/UNDECIDED 60 13 6 6 13 16 5 22 37 4 13 19 10 12 9 8 5 12 13 11 22 23 14
10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 13% 6% 8% 12% 23% 12% 13% 6% KZA; 10% 7% 6% F%(%% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10%
n
MAY2016 19 -12 10 8 -13 16 54 -34 -4 - -9 4 38 11 16 29 -20 -15 8 125 -111 6
------ 3% -9% 11% 12% - 12% 9% 19% 19% -11% -13% - -6% 3% 22% 19% 13% 32% -31% -11% 9% 63% -44% 4%
BE BE BE BEf L jkL JKLM RS RSO0PRST R RS ww \
TRUMP 235 44 42 30 33 53 34 131 103 7 24 50 56 91 22 ©4 53 12 43 43 142 43 50
39% 34% 46% 42% 31% 45% 42% 46% 33% 23% 33% 33% 42% 52% 36% 45% 57% 19% 33% 47% 72% 17% 34%
bE bE | jJKLm R Rs OpRS R RS ww \%
CLINTON 215 56 32 21 47 42 18 78 138 11 23 58 52 53 10 39 23 33 58 35 17 154 45
36% 43% 35% 30% 43% 36% 23% 27% 44% 35% 32% 39% 39% 31% 18% 32% 25% 50% 45% 38% 8% 61% 30%
daG g aG G H O OPQ OPQ Oq uw u
JOHNSON 4 11 3 9 6 6 10 30 16 3 11 15 7 8 13 12 5 6 5 10 14 22
8% 8% 4% 13% 6% 6% 12% 10% 5% 11% 16% 10% 6% 5% 21% 10% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 15%
C C MN n pQrST gs uv
LEAN/UNDECIDED 83 12 14 10 19 16 13 36 46 7 10 20 17 19 10 12 10 13 19 9 24 34 25
14% 9% 16% 13% l7%bl3% 16% 13% 15% 22% 14% 13% 13% 11% 17% 10% 11% 19% 15% 9% 12% 13% 16%
APR2016 -72  -40 -14 -10 -4 -13 9 3 -7 -1 -1 -14 -17 -19 3 -2 2 -28  -24 -23 112 -179 -5
------ -12% -33% -15% -14% - 4% -10% 12% 1% -24% -25% -10% -8% -15% -12% 3% -2% 3% -32% -18% -26% 57% -71% -3%
B BCdf BBCDEF | PRST RST PRST VW \%
TRUMP 222 32 33 26 44 51 36 122 99 12 38 71 42 59 45 45 33 23 47 29 136 28 57
37% 27% 36% 36% 39% 40%b 47%/0 42% 32% 28% 36% 41%» 35% 37% 42% 43% 42% 26% 35% 33% 69% 11% 38%
CLINTON 294 73 46 37 48 64 26 119 175 23 49 84 59 78 42 47 30 51 71 52 24 208 62
49% 60°/|2:651‘Vé 49% 42‘2/50 51% 33% 41% 56% 53% 46% égQ% 50% 49% 39% 45% 39% 58% 53% 59% 12% 82% 42%U
Significance Z - testing shogvnat95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougr'\_?s B/C/D/ E/FIG H/l IKILUMN O/PIQ/R/SIT UNW
NATIONAL RESE

Continued



o NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,
Summary of Presidential Ballot Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBOOGHOO KO (M)___(_'\I) OPFQQrREe MG Y A VW
LEAN/UNDECIDED 62 8 7 10 18 9 9 31 31 6 11 13 14 18 9 11 11 12 13 6 27 13 22
10% 7 % 7% 13% 16% g"/lg 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 8% 12% 11% 8% 10% 15% 13% 10% 7% 14% 5% 1 v v 5%
C
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir;?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
TIONAL RESEAR INC
o NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summay of Presidential Ballot Trend
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER _
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS -

TOTAL MEN WOM AF AMWHITE OTHER TIVE IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WONEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
® ® ( C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) PRQROEMUUVMVMW *)



BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217

43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 1 8% 15% 18% %4% 120/?: 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN2016 -11 69 47 -43 -100 23 -8 -107 -42 142 -93 93 -12 19 -30 1 3 -15 -3 -75 -15 -26 97 45
------ -2% 63% 53% -3% -70% 33% -10% -67% -27% 53% -86% 21% -30% 6% -14% 2% 1% -9% -58% -72% -19% -36% 67% 37%
DEFG DEFG E DEG DE H KM K OP O R
TRUMP 241 80 57 26 11 38 29 12 42 1 4219 11 124 78 17 186 56 5 7 25 17 111 71
40% 73% 64% 24% 8% 55% 36% 8% 27% 68% 4% 51% 27% 43% 36% 39% 42% 34% 9% 7% 31% 23% 76% 5 9%
DEFG DEG E DEG dE H HI KM K r
CLINTON 252 10 9 69 111 15 37 119 83 39 97 126 23 105 108 16 182 70 36 82 40 43 14 26
42% 9% 11% 64% 78% 21% 46% 74% 54% 15% 90% 29% 57% 36% 50% 38% 42% 43% 67% 78% 50% 58% 9% 21%
BCFGBCDFG Bc BCF I J LM L N
JOHNSON 36 12 6 4 4 7 4 91215 1 31 2 21 11 2 2511 5 4 7 510
6% 110I/%E7% 3% 3% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 1% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 60/|0< 7% 10% 4% 8% % 7% 4%
e
LEAN/UNDECIDED 60 7 16 8 15 7 7 15 16 26 6 46 5 32 16 8 37 22 5 11 7 9 10 16
10% 6% 18%B D8% 10% 11% k9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 11% 11% 11% 7% 18% 9% 14% 8% 10% 9% 12% 7% 13%
g o
MAY2016 19 75 50 -29 -8 8 -3 -94  -22 144 -86 103 4 - 33 -12 48 29 -33 -61 -2 -21 92 51
------ 3% 67% 58% -31% -52% 10% -4% -61% -17% 51% -72% 23% 12% - 14% -52% 11% -16% -60% -61% -3% -32% 61% 39%
DEFG DEFG E DEG H HI K K P NP R
TRUMP 235 81 60 23 19 27 23 16 30 180 4 216 15 108 108 2 190 45 6 10 18 11 104 76
39% 73% 69% 24% 12% 33% 35% 10% 23% 64% 3% 49% 44% 37% 46% 10% 45% 25% 11% 10% 27% 18% 69% 59%
DEFG DEFG E R
CLINTON 215 7 10 52 101 19 26 110 52 37 90 11 108 75 15 142 74 39 71 20 32 12 25
36% 6% 12% 55% 64% 23% 39% 71% 40% 13% 75% 26% 32% 37% 32% 62% 34% 41% 71% 71% 30% 50% 8% 19%
BCFG BCFG Bc BCF W LM NO
JOHNSON 46 10 - 4 10 16 6 11 17 17 7 34 4 31 10 1 24 22 5 6 13 4 11 6
8% 9% - 5% 6% 20% 8% 7% 13% 6% 5% 8% 12% 11% 5% 5% 6% 12% 10% 6% 19% 7% 7% 5%
C C CBCDEg C J o} Q
LEAN/UNDECIDED 83 10 14 12 21 14 11 13 25 40 16 58 3 34 33 4 52 31 2 11 11 14 20 19
14% 9% 16% 13% 14% 17% 16% 8% 19% 14% 13% 1|f_5|% h8% 12% 14% 18% 12% 17% 4% 11% 16% 22% 13% 15%
APR2016 -72 59 53 -62 -118 5 -10 -125 -57 107 -115 49 -6 -32 -19 -20 -46 -26 -39 -8/ -24 -33 64 43
—————— -12% 61% 52% -61% -78% 6% -17% -71% —40% 41% -84% 12% -16% -10% -9% -46% -11% -15% -62% -76% -30% -52% 48% 34%
DEFG DEFG DEG DE H HI KM K P
TRUMP 222 68 68 17 11 38 20 19 32 163 7 200 12 119 78 11 160 62 10 9 23 9 85 78
37% 70% 68% 17% 8% 42% 33% 11% 22% 63% 5% 48% 34% 38% 38% 25% 38% 34% 16% 8% 28% 14% 64% 62%
DEFG DEFG E DE DE H HI Km K
CLINTON 294 8 15 79 129 32 30 144 89 56 122 151 18 151 97 30 206 88 49 96 47 41 21 35
49% 9% 15% 77% 86% 36% 50% 82% 61% 22% 89% 36% 49% 48% 48% 71% 49% 49% 78% 84% 58% 66% 16% 28%
BCFGBCdAFG BC BC 13 J NO
LEAN/UNDECIDED 62 14 13 4 9 13 9 11 18 29 6 51 4 29 22 - 45 17 2 9 8 10 18 10
10% 14‘% 13% 1% 6% 15% 14% Ig(I)EA) 12% 11;]% h4% 12% 10% 9% 11% - 11% 9% 4% 8% 9% 16% 14% 8%
Significance Z

- testjng shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in Iowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/FIG H/J KILIM NIO/P QIR



) . ) NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Whom do you feel Donald Trump should pick as his Vice President?

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 - 64 65+ 18

AWBOOBEEOGHOOKKOM (N) © P Q

44 65 66 61 41 63 39 16 55 27 141 40
6% 22

71

252 44 32 3
100% 18% 13% 12% 20% 23% 16% 59% 41%

0 49 57 40 150 102 5

BASE=TRUMP Q.11
2% 17% 26% 26% 24% 16% 25% 15%

-4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND

ITREMOOVMW

% 11% 56% 16% 28%

NEWT GINGRICH 33 7 436 6 7211 - 3 9 7 13 310 9 - 5 5 16 3 14
13% 16% 12% 10% 12% 11 17% 15% 7% 13% 11% 21% 8% 16% 23% - 9% 18% 11% 7% 20%
OOOHEOOOLOO (4) JONCR (4) (1) W Ooa ) @O
J J K r R oRs R R \Y
BEN CARSON 23 1 2 4 8 3 4 9 - 8 4 7 3 7 6 1 25 214 3 6
9% _ 2% 8% 13% 17% 5% 11% 9% 9% - 18% 6% 11% 4% 17% 10% 2% 11% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9 %
@006 o EP HDEAOEOEOBOEE _ o @
JhJ J j Q q
TED CRUZ 14 3 1 1 3 9 5 - 6 51 2 6 2 1 1 4 1 13 - 1
6% 6% 4% 9% 2% 6% 5% 14% 8% 1% 3% 15% 3% 2% 5% 7% 3% 9% - 1%
B 6 6 O (3) (2) ONE) (3) @O 06°6 @0 @ e 6
n Jm pg VW
CHRIS CHRISTIE 12 1 2 2 l 5 1 7 5 - 4 4 4 - 4 3 - 1 317 14
2% 9% 3% 5% 5% - 10% 5% 6% - 10% 4% - 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5%
(4) (6) (4) (3) (6) B we @ O (5) ® 0B 0vE> (ONC]
jn IN JN q q q
MARCO RUBIO 11 - 2 1 2 - - 4 2 4 2 3 4 - 2 6
4% - 8% 3% 4% 14% 5% 3% 16% S 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 2% 8%
6 @6 Q@6 @ (@ g) ©®) 6 K 1 B @ 6% 66 O
JOHN KASICH 7 4 - 2 - 1 - 6 1 - 1142 151 - - 1511
- 6% - 2% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 7% 2% - - 3% 4% 3% 1%
(6) (2) ((:1) " ® (Si?) ONONONONORONG! “©6) () j RS @ @
SARAH PALIN 4 - - 2 2 - 3 1 - 1 - 2 11 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 3
2% - - - 1% 4 % - 2% 1% - 3% - 3% 1% 3% - 5% - 2% - 1% - 4%
@ @ Hhe 6 60me @ O @ ) O v
CONDOLEEZZA RICE 4 1 - - - 3 - 2 2 - 11 - 2 1 - 1 - 11 4 - -
1% 2% - - - 5% - 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 3% 3% - 2% - 2% 3% 3% - -
® 6 G WeEe MmO “vwe @ 660 W
HERMAN CAIN 3 21 - - - - 2 1 - - 1 11 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 2
1% 4% 3% - - - - 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - 2% - - 2% 3%
(ONONY) 2 (10 ® ® (10 ® © ) 6)
BERNIE SANDERS 2 - 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1 - - 1 - 11 - - - - 2 - -
1% - 4% - - 2% - 1% - 17% - - 2% - 2% 2% - - - 2% - -
w0 6 ® ©6 O @ @ © ®
GENERAL JAMES MATTIS 2 - 11 - - - 2 - - 11 - - 11 - - - - 2 - -
1% - % 4% - - - 1% - - 3% 1% - - 3% 1% - - - 1% - -
am  © 6 ©) ® (ONC) ®
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir'\_?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQ/IR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR IN C
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NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Whom do you feel Donald Trump should pick as his Vice President?

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN W OMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
__gﬁ) (B)__ _(_C) (I?_)__(E) (F)_ o6 0o (K) (L)__g\_/l) (N_)_ _(O) (_F_’_)__ (Q) (R) (S)___(_D (U}__(V) w L

GENERAL DAVID PETRAEUS 21 - 1 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - 2

1% 2% - 3% - - - 1% - - - 3% - - - 3% - - - - - 2%

@ e 6 an ©) ™ @

OTHER 14 51131377 - 16 34132 - 6 2 10 2 2

5% 12%f 3% 4% 6% 2% 7% 4‘7/(‘)] Y_%J R - 3% 8% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% - 10% 6% 7% 4% 2%

i rr w

NONE/NOTHING 31 8 316 661912 1 6 7 5105 6 6 2 5 4235 3

12% 19%D10% 30/21 13%d11% 14% 12% 12% 17% 13% 11% %) 16% 12% 9% 16% 15% 9% 17% 16% 12% 4%
DONT KNOW 79 10 12 11 11 20 14 35 43 3 12 22 21 15 8 18 6 10 21 10 37 19 24

31% 24% 38% 37% 22% 35% 34% 23% 42% 49% 27% 34% 32% 25% 19% 28% 16% 64% 38% 36% 26% 47% 33%

OPQst OQ q U

REFUSED 19 2 2 2 7 6 115 4 - - 4 7 7 1 7 6 - 317 67

8% 4% 7% 7% 13% 10% 2% 10% 4% - - 6% 11% 12% 2% 11% 16% - 5% 3% 5% 14% 9%

G | JK JK JK OoR ORst r
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and9 0% in lowercase in the ?ro%)ings: B/C/DIE/FIG H/ JIKILIM/N O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
ATIONAL RESEARCH IN



Whom do you feel Donald Trump sho

uld pick as his \/oe President?
PARTY REG/GENDER

NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

IDEOLOGY

RACE

EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE

IDEOLOGY/GENDER

GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND

BASE=TRUMP Q.11 252 82 59 28 12 40

100% 33% 23% 11%

31 14 45 188
5%

5
16% 12%

5% 18% 75%

2% 90%

AMWHI

5% 53% 31%

LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS

12 133 79 17 193 60 6 8 28 17 112 75
3% 11%

228
7% 76% 24% 2%

1 7 1
12% 24%

NEW GINGRICH 33 11 5 2 1 9 5 3 - 32 116 14 1 23 10 -
% 6% 7% 23% 16% 7% 17% - 14% 7% 12% 18% 5% 12% 16% -
(1) (1) (3) (2) ® (1) (1) ® O (1) (1) @ (1) @ (4) @ (1) @ @O
BEN CARSON 23 95213313 - 22 - 5 16 7 - 1
9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% - - 11°o 7% 13% 8% 12% - 10%
@ @@ HDERQAHOHOE @ @000 (32@513) @@ @
TED CRUZ 8 5 - - 1 - - - 14 - 12 1 7 2 0 4 - -
(36)0/0(3)90/3 9% - (3)— (320/23) 4)- ® (2)- @ (35 8% - 5% 8% 5% 2% 12% 5% 7% - -
péfG D § O K
CHRIS CHRISTIE 12 3 4 1 - 31156 - 8 4 10 1 1 10 -
5% 4% 7% 3% - 8% 2% 7% 11% 3% - 4% 33% 7% 2% 5% 50/ 3% 16% -
@ © (4) (4) ©) (62 @@ ® o (ONONONCNCONCNO) @ © W
MARCO RUBIO 11 4 1 1 - - - 11 - 11 - 6 2 1 9 2 - -
1% 4% 1% 3% - 9% 6% - - 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% - -
G O®B @0 @ @ 0 (4h*05) (5|2 ©
e e [ M
JOHN KASICH 75 1 - 1 - - - 6 - 4 3 3 6 1 - -
3% 6% 1% 4% - 2% - - - 3% - 2% 22% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% - -
® & *(GE) @ © G, 6266 6 M ©® © ONG)
G HI K
SARAH PALIN 4 1 - - - 21111 - 3 - 2 2 - 4 - - 1
2% 2% - - - 5% 3% 7% 2% 1% - 1% - 2% 2% 2% - - 13%
(7 (10) eeOewa & O6 O o @ i R
CONDOLEEZZA RICE 4 2 - - - - - - - 4 - 2 2 - 2 2 - -
1% 2% 3% - - - - - - 0 2% - 1% 2% - 1% 3% - -
® © O @ 0O @O 1eE ,
hi KM
HERMAN CAIN 3 - - 1 - 1 - 1 2 - 3 - 1 2 - 2 1 - -
1% - - 3% - 2% 3% - 2% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% -
® B O@® 6w © e OO ® WO
BERNIE SANDERS 2 - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - - - 1 2 - - -
1% 3% - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - 5% 1% - - -
1o @ ® (10 “6) ©
GENERAL JAMES MATTIS 2 - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - 2 - - 11 - -
1% 3% - - - - - - 1% - - 2% - - - 2% - -
(RN ® B © 12 @
GENERAL DAVID PETRAEUS 2 - - - 2 11 - 2 - 11 - 2 - - -
1% - 4% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - -
(12 6) (5) (Ilzg (11 1(2 % 9&)
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in Ul PERC S %N Iowercase |n the grouplngs B/C/D [E/FIG HIIIJ KILIM N/O/P Q/R

Continued

TIONAL RESEARCH

TE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOME(I\\I/)M(EAI\II) V(\égMEN

7% 45% 30%

15 8
5% 14% 10%
@O O

1 213 7
4% 12% 11% 9%

9 5
8% 7%
® @

3 2 3 3
11% 12% 3% 4%

8 3
- - 1% 4%
@ G

6 1
5% 1%

1
4% 1%

10)
2 2
2% 2%
© ©

- 11
1% 1%

2% -

2
- - 2% -
®

1
3% - 1% -

1)



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Whom do you feel Donald Trump should pick as his Vice President?

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOCLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PH ONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP D EM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CEL L MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBBAHOeHONHIOWOMNOPQREG MGV L Y A VW
OTHER 14 6 5 1 1 - 2 - 2 12 - 13 - 6 511 1 3 - - - 2 75
5% 7% 8% 3% 7% - 5% - 4% 6% - 6% - 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% - - - 10% 6% 7%
F F H KM
NONE/NOTHING 31 14 9 3 2 2 1 2 721 128 117 10 1 25 51 1 4 3 13 8
12% 17‘){gG15?é 10% 17% 5% 3% 16% 16% 11% 23% 12% 9% 12% 12% 6% 13% 9% 16% 15% 15% 18% 12% 10%
DONT KNOW 79 14 22 12 7 9 7 15 53 2 73 3 42 20 7 61 18 3 4 8 7 22 31
31% 17% 38% 43% f540/? 23% 46% 51% 34% 28% 39% 32% 21% 31% 26% 43% 32% 30% 52% 50% 28% 44% 20% 41%
REFUSED 9 52516 11 31 2 17 o 8 11 - 14 5 1 - - 11 4
8% 6% 3% 17% 7% 14% 3% 7% 7% 8% 37% 8% » IE’ PG% 13% - 7% 8% 16% - 12% - 10% 5%
cg c n

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90O % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Whom do you feel Hillary Clinton sho uld pick as her Vice President?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- _ SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18  -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBEEEOEHOYKOLMNOCEQREGMOG L & NS VW
BASE=CLINTON Q.11 256 62 34 35 45 50 29 96 160 7 44 54 63 75 30 36 30 27 66 54 21 182 54
100% 24% 13% 14% 18% 20% 11% 38% 62% 3% 17% 21% 25% 29% 12% 14% 12% 11% 26% 21% 8% 71% 21%
BERNIE SANDERS 53 15 11 2 11 6 7 15 38 2 1 4 7 1314 7 3 5 916 10 2 34 17
21% 25% 33% 5% 25% 12% 26% 16% 24% 27% 33% 13% 20% 18% 23% 9% 17% 33% 24% 18% 9% 19% 32%
o @ (Bf (23 @® (ZE) @ (B HOEEOHOOOOOOOOMO o O
F L P P Uv
ELIZABETH WARREN 23 2 2 2 6 7 4 11 12 2 2 6 9 4 4 4 317 42 9 12
% 5% 13% 13% 15% 11% 8% 26% 5% 11% 14% 6% 15% 11% 9% 4% 11% 7% 8% 5% 22%
(2) (3) (3) (3) (2) (ONe) (2) (2) (3) (2) @@ v MmO a0e
BILL CLINTON 51 1 1 1 1 - 2 3 - - 2 2 1 - 11 - 3 - 1 4 -
2% 1% 4% 2% - 2% 2% - - 1% 4% 1% - 3% 3% - 5% - 6% 2% -
®*@© & *(4) (3) (5) © @ @B Gvw B 6 ot @
WOMAN (NONSPECIFIC) 51 - - 1 2 1 3 2 - - - 2 3 - 2 1 - - 2 - 3 2
2% 2% - - 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% - - - 3% 4% - 6% 3% - - 3% - 2% 3%
@ © HORORONE) ™ @ 66 J(EP © @
MAN (NON SPECIFIC) 5 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 4 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 5 -
2% 3% - 5% - 2% - 1% 2% 27% - 4% - 1% - 3% - 10% - 2% - 3% -
G O © OO0 @ 6 6 @ 06 (3[)JW
JOE BIDEN 4 3 - 1 - - - 3 1 - - 2 111 11 - 1 - - 4 -
1% 4% - 3% - - - 3% 1% - - 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% - 2% - - 2% -
® @ @) @ O G O® 6 NOW @ ®)
cefg uw
BARACK OBAMA 3 2 - - - 1 - 1 2 - 11 - 1 - - 111 - - 3 -
1% 3% - - - 3% - 1% 1% - 3% 2% - 1% - - 3% 5% 1% - - 2% -
" 6 @ @eE ©G 6 *© @ 3 © UU\)N
COREY BOOKER 31 - - 1 l - 2 1 - - 1111 - 1 - 1 - - 1 2
1% 1% - - 2% - - 2% 2% 1% 3% - 3% - 2% - - - 3%
® *©) @ @ © 10 (8) ® *6) (6) *(4) ® 12 @3
JOHN KERRY 31 2 - - - - 1 2 - - - 2 1 - - 1 - - 2 - 3 -
1% 1% 5% - - - - 1% 1% - - - 3% 1% - - 3% - - 3% - 1% -
© 1) @ 11 © ©) (10) © @ ®
RON PAUL 2 - - - - 1 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - 2 -
1% - - - - 2% 4% 3% - - 3% - 2% - 1% 3% - - - - - 1% -
(10) "0 G 6 @ © 06 ©)
BEN CARSON 2 - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - 11 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1
1% - 3% - - 2% - - 1% - 3% 2% - - - - - 4% 1% - - 1% 2%
am 6 ©®) ® 60 @ O (10) (6)
JULIAN CASTRO 21 - - - - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - 11
1% 2% - - - 3% 2% - - - - - 1% 2%

12
Signiﬁcaﬁ]ce) 2(7) - testing shown g &5% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grt ouplngs B/C/B)E/Ig/é H/ S/I)</L/M/N O/P/Q/ﬁ%/%/’ls UNW
RCH
Continued ATIONAL RESEA
ontinue:



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Whom do you feel Hillary Clinton should pick as her Vice President?

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR- WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
41 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
(A) (B)__ _(C) (|?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (l) (J) (K)_QL)__(M)___(_'\I) (O) (P) (9) (R)__(E) (l')__ o L Y A VW

OTHER 7 212 - 6 1 1 - 4 11 2 4 - - - 1 - 5 2

3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% - 6% 1% 20% - 7% 2% 1% 7% 11% - - - 2% - 3% 4%

I k QRSt U

NONE/NOTHING 46 11 5 12 3 12 4 11 35 1 7 9 9 16 3 4 4 5 12 14 7 31 8

18% 18% 14% 33% 6% 23% 13% 11% 22% 13% 16% 16% 15% 21% 11% 10% 14% 20% 18% 25% 35% 17% 14%

e bcEg E H oP w

DONT KNOW 76 22 8 12 16 13 6 32 - 10 17 19 25 9 12 11 20 15 9 58 10

30% 36% 22% 34% 34% 26% 21% 34% 28% - 24%) ?]2‘%3 3%°AJ 33% 28% 34% 38% 14°/|oq 31% 29% 41"((;\/32% 18%

r w

REFUSED 24 1 4 2 5 8 16 - 5 4 4 9 3 3 2 36 7 119 3

9% 2% 13% b SB% l_:.‘L5°/|o3 9% 18% 38%3 1(\))%\:| - 12% 8% 7% 12% 8% 8% 8% %% 8% 13% 5% 11% 6%

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in Iowercase inthe groupirgs: B/C/D/E/FIG HN JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
ATIONAL RE SEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Whom do you feel Hillary Clinton sho uld pick as her Vice Presiden t?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE ___EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND - LIB LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS
N MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AM WHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__(f\) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) 9 0 KOMNOPQREMUVMWEK L
BASE=CLINTON Q.11 256 10 11 69 112 17 37 119 86 40 97 130 23 107 109 17 184 72 37 82 40 45 15 26
100% 4% 4% 27% 44% 6% 14% 47% 33% 16% 38% 51% 9% 42% 43% 7% 72% 28% 15% 32% 16% 18% 6% 10%
BERNIE SANDERS 53 1 1 11 23 3 14 32 16 4 16 27 9 22 22 3 36 18 12 21 4 12 - 4
21% 8% 10% 16% 20% 19% 38% 27% 18% 10% 16% 21% 40% 21% 20% 18% 19% 24% 31% 25% 10% 26% - 15%
e 00O wO OOOOOOOOOOOOOO GO
BCDe J K
ELIZABETH WARREN 23 2 3 6 6 6 911 2 2 21 - 12 6 115 8 3 7 6 4 1 1
b 38% 15% 8% 13% 5% - 11% 6% 5% 8% 11% % 8% 16% 9% 7% 4%
(2) (l) (2) @ @ (2) (2) (%) g) (5& @ @ (2) (4) (2) (2) (2) @ @O @ @0
BILL CLINTON 5 1 1 3 - - 2 12 41 - 31141111 - - 2
1% 3% - - 2% 1% 6% 4% 1% - 3% 1% 8% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% - - 9%
(3) (2) *(8) @ ®) (9()fg(2) @6 @ r(]l 0@ O®wa®e O @
WOMAN (NONSPECIFIC) 5 - - 21111 3 4 - 2 3 - 4 1 - 1 3 - - 1
2% - - 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 3% - 2% 1% - 1% 7% - - 3%
@ OOWOEAOOOR 66 GO 60 M 0 ®)
MAN (NON SPECIFIC) 5 - - 1 4 - - 2 1 3 - 4 1 - 3211 - 1 - 1
2% - - 1% 3% - 1% 3% 3% 1% - 3% 1% - 2% 3% 3% 1% - 2% - 4%
®) ©® B @ (l%):fg(5) @oe 6 (9) (6) ONCNC) ©® @
JOE BIDEN 4 - - 31 - - 21121122 - 31111 - 1 -
1% - - 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 6% -
G ©ONG) B 12 6 ©*0) @ 6 6 (8) (ORMONCONG) ©)
BARACK OBAMA 3 - - 1 2 - - 2 1 - 3 - - 1 2 - 3 - 11 - 1 - -
1% - - 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - 3% - - 1% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% - 3% - -
@ “®) ©) ®0n 6 mO 6 WO i ] @
COREY BOOKER 3 - - 1 - 111 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 3 - - 1 2 - - -
1% - - 1% - 5% 3% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% - - 1% 4% - - -
® ® MeOMmEe We ae O @ ©
JOHN KERRY 3 - - 1 2 - - 1 2 - 2 1 - - 3 - 3 - 1 - - 2 - -
1% - - 1% 2% - - 1% 2% - 2% 1% - - 2% - 1% - 2% - - 4% - -
® 1 6 10 & "*10 @ ©o O ©)
RON PAUL 2 - - 2 - - - - 1111 - 1 - 111 - - 1 - 1 -
1% - - 3% - - - - 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% - 7% 1% 2% - - 3% - 8% -
(10 @ ®@aen © e © @
BEN CARSON 2 - - - 1 - 111 - 11 - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - 1 - -
1% - - - 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 3% - -
an " @» O 1 E @) 10 ©) ©)
JULIAN CASTRO 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - 2 - 11 - 11 - - 2 - - -
1% - - 1% - 6% - - 2% - - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 5% - - -
12 " 6 @ @ o6 12 ® @
Sig nificance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE anldO 90%in IoRWI(EergaEe AITQ the ﬁrouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR

Continued



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Whom do you feel Hillary Clinton should pick as her Vice President?

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET o LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBHEOeHOIHOWOLMNOE L L O rmeGODOLVYWMH
OTHER 7 - - 4 1 2 - 33123143 - 6 1 3 - 2 11 -
3% - - b6% 1% 12% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% - 3% 2% 8% - 5% 2% 7% -
g p
NONE/NOTHING 46 1 6 8 23 2 6 24 12 7 16 26 3 18 20 4 32 14 5 19 4 8 - 7
18% 10% Ggoé:Eéé% 20% 10% 16% 20% 14% 17% 17% 20% 14% 17% 19% 24% 18% 19% 15% 23% 10% 17% - 26%
DONT KNOW 76 6 2 24 34 2 8 32 23 17 31 36 7 29 36 56 20 10 23 12 11 9 8
30% GZ%GZO% If:35°/|o: 30% 9% 22% 27% 26% 41% 32% 28% 28% 27% 33% 25% 31% 28% 26% 28% 30% 23% 60% 31%
cel
REFUSED 24 - 1 8 12 - 311 8 514 7 2 811 3 17 6 3 8 3 5 2 3
9% - 10% 11°/§F10I<;/'o: - 9°/|0_ 9% 10% 12% 15% 5% 10% 7% 10% 18% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 11% 13% 12%
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE d90°o| lowercase in the groupings: B/C/D/E/FIG H/IIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR

TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016

Regardless of whom you said you would vote for, if you could vote for anyone in the 2016 Presidential Election, whether they arerunnin g or not, for whom would it be?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTALANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBeEHOGH )00 (K)___([-) MNOPQQREMOOVLVMW L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
HILLARY CLINTON 92 21 11 17 10 22 12 32 60 1 11 15 31 31 7 13 12 7 26 23 5 74 13
BTG B §al 70 o i B oo w e
e é e H KL kL Op OPgR  UW U
DONALD TRUMP 77 9 8 14 14 19 13 47 30 3 11 16 18 23 10 21 13 6 11 11 39 13 26
13% 7% 11% 19% 13% 15% 16% 16% 10% 17/% 11% 11% 12% 15% 12% 18% 16% 10% 8% 12% 20% 5% 17%
@400 00 (123 @ (@ @ SZ) M@0 (2 CRON®] (l{/ @ O
b S \%
BERNIE SANDERS 5 14 7 4 11 12 7 19 35 5 20 10 9 7 14 3 2 14 14 6 10 29 16
9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 6% 5% 17% 3% 2% 24% 10% 6% 5% 12% 10%
® @0 G @0 (3) (4) (2) (1) (1) (4) (4) (4) (1) (8) (ll\? o @ (P) _@ @ ﬁs)
PQ U u
BARACK OBAMA 40 10 5 6 9 9 1 16 24 2 10 12 10_3 6 8 2 7 12 1 2 27 10
7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 1% 5% 8% 12% 9% 8% 7% 2% 7% 7% 2% 12% 9% 1% 1% 11% 7%
@ 3 (5) ® (4) (423 (12& ORONC) (4& (3Kl (3?\1(10) g5) (r3) (11) (2) (r3) (14) 15 B 4
U
TED CRUZ 38 7 7 4 6 8 6 21 17 - 7 9 813 7 7 7 2 7 723 87
9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% - 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 12% 3% 5%
(5) (5) (4) ORONONORCONOENCONONORONONORON (RO NN © ©
JJ JJ VW
BEN CARSON 2374333312112636645 34 4 316 3 4
4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 11% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 8% 1% 3%
© © 6 O (8) (10) (6) (6) © @ 6 10 © ( 55® © ®MHO O O6 E O O W
MARCO RUBIO 18 5 1 - 3 5510 912 7 35 32 47 47
3% 4% 1% % 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5%
(UNY, (195 19 © 6 @ (8) © (10) (@ (12) 6) (15 B) ©) 6) 13 6) ©) v @® ©
PAUL RYAN 13 5 - - 6 2 1 6 7 - 2 4 4 3 2 2 3 - 6 - 3 3 7
2% 3% - - 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 2% 1% 4%
® © ©) (142:*(16) .. 190 (1%) @ e meweEe 6 1w
CD D j R v
JOE BIDEN 13 2 2 - 3 9 - 4 1 52 11 2 - 7 1 12 -
2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% - 3% l% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% - 7% 1% 5% -
9@ O © O 0a (Q (7 19 © (8) ® (20)*(19) n @ ?3(? ®)
JOHN KASICH 13 4 1 - 5 1 8 5 1 - 3 4 4 1 3 4 - 4 16 3 3
2% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% - 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% - 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
10 ©) (ZOE ™ (1D89 ©® © 1) O (9) (9) 1. O @ ©13 © 1 O
k R r
BILL CLINTON 9 1 1 3 - 2 2 3 6 - - 1 3 5 - 1 2 - 3 318 -
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 3% -
(11) (21) (13) (6) (11) (8) (14) (10) A7 Ay (7) (17) © (11) 0) (20) )
Significance Z - testing shownat95% in UPPERCASE and 90°IA) in lowercas eln the grouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HN IIKILIM/N O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW

. TIONAL RESEARCH INC
Continued



NORTHCAROLINASTUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Regardless of whom you said you would vote for, if you could vote for anyone in the 2016 Presidential Election, whether they arerunnin g or not, for whom would it be?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AG GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED: o
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
~ABeBOOBE )OO H OO KO (l\f) N) (O) APOREODOVOVW L
GARY JOHNSON 8 - 2 21 3 - 71 - - 2 4 2 - 4 3 - 1 - 3 2 3
1% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 2% - - - 1% 2% 1% - 3% 4% - 1% - 2% 1% 2%
@ e O B 3 06 ) (16) @)
bg | K ort ort
CHRIS CHRISTIE 7 - 11 - 4 1 2 5 - 1 2 1 3 - 1 112 2 6 - 1
1% - 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 1%
1) @ 15 (@1 (%Cé) 1) @13 @4 @ (jll) (24) (18) (9 (12 1) (0 () Vv
RONALD REGAN 6 2 111 2 - 6 1 - 12212 21 - 1 - 4 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% - 2% - 1%
(14) (16) (14) (13) 15 (12) (A1) (220 (17) (15) (14) (|19) © (14 16 @15 @11 0 ( 19
MIKE HUCKABEE 6 1 3 - 1 11 2 4 - - 4 1 1 - 2 - - 4 1 4 - 3
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 3% 1% 1% - 2% - - 3% 1% 2% - 2%
(15) (19 (1) (21)*(16)*(16) (20) (13) ¢ ) (23) (200  (13) (10) (15 12 (12
JKn oqr v
MITT ROMNEY 6 21 1 11 - 4 2 - 2 - 2 21 2 11 - 1 2 31
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2 % 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
(16) (1)*(15) (14) (17) (15) (13) (19) () (16) (16) (13) (12)*(19) (11)  (16) (16) (10) 2)
GEORGE BUSH 5 2 2 - 1 - - 1 4 - 1 2 3 - 1 - - - 4 - 4 - 2
1% 1% 3% - 1% - - - 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 2% - - - 3% - 2% - 1%
mw e @) @) 14 (12 (16) 13) (10) ® @0 @an
PORT v
JEB BUSH 5 - 1 - 2111 4 - - 1 1 2 - 1 - - 1 2 5 - -
1% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 2% 2% - -
(18) (12 (12)*(16) (14) (26) (15) (18) (18) (14  (18) (18) (9) ©) W
ELIZABETH WARREN 5 2 - 11 - - 1 4 L 11 2 - - - 11 2 - - 2 3
1% 1% - = = 1% = 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 2%
(19) (10) (10) (14) (29) 16) (16) (22) (15) (5) (12) (14) (13) (10)
RAND PAUL 4 1 - - 1 - 2 31 - 11 - 1 11 - - - 1 2 2 -
1% 1% - - 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% -
(20) (18) (199 @0 @5 (1) @(@1® 0 @17 1 Y (12) (17) (14)
COLIN POWELL 3 211 - - - 31 - - 3 1 - - 3 - - 1 - 11 2
1% 1% 1% 1% - - = 1% - - - 2% 1% - - 2% - - 1% - - - 1%
(21) (14)*(15) (12 (16) (23) (12) (24 (10) 1) (29 (21) (16)
NEWT GINGRICH 3 - - - - 2 1 1 2 - - - 1 2 - - 1 - - 2 2 - 1
- - - - - 2% 1% = 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 2% 1% - 1%
(22) (13) (15) (27) (18) (20) (15) 13) (10) (18) (20)
CONDOLEEZZA RICE 3 - - 1 2 - - 2 1 - - 2 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 2
- - - 1% 2% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 2% - - 1% - - - 1%
(23) (11) (12) (19) (25) (12)%21) (12) (20) (18) (15)
ROSS PEROT 3 2 - 1 - 3 - - - 11 1 - 2 1 - - - - 2 1
1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1%
(24) 215) *(23) %73 Rgz:s& é 6) (22 (16) (21) 17) 21
Significance - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 0% in lowercase in the grouping s: BIC/ID/E/FIG HIl IIK/ILMIN O/PIQ/R/SIT UNW

. ATIONAL RESEARCH INC
Continued



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY/ JUNE 21 - 23,

Regardless of whom you said you would vote for, if you could vote for anyone in the 2016 Presidential Election, whether they

are running or not, for whom would it be?

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBBAHOeHOHOWLMNOPQRES L o vy w
ALLEN WEST 2 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 11 - - - - 1 - 1
- - - 2% 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1%
(29) (9) (16) (18) (5 @9 @119 ) (18)
BOBBY JINDAL 21 - - - - 11 1 - 2 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1
- 1% - - - - 1% - - - 2% - - 1% - 2% - - 1% - 1%
(26) (17) 1@ O 12 13 @) (19
JOHN MCCAIN 211 - - - - - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - 11 - - - 2
- 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - - 2% 1% - - 1%
(27) (20) (11) @ @4 @ (10) (17) (13)
AL GORE 21 - - - - 2 - - - 1 1 - - 11 - - - - 2 -
- 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% -
(28) (22) (18) @1 (24)*(21) 3) (12) (15)
SCOTT WALKER 2 - 1 - - - 2 - - - 1 - 1 - 11 - - - 2 - -
- - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% - -
29 ( 18) (22 (22 1) (1) (22 1) (19
JOHN KERRY 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - : - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 -
- - - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - - - -
(30) (20 (28) (18) (24) (19)
OTHER 26 7 - 2 5 6 6 16 10 - 6 11 5 4 7 5 4 1 8 - 14 8
4% 5% - 3% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% - 5% 8% 3% 2% 9% 4% 5% 2% 6% - 7% 3% 3%
C c C JIN J J I/ T T T \Y
NONE/NOTHING 38 10 7 4 6 10 2 16 22 1 3 11 6 15 6 6 5 1 910 14 17 7
6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 8% 2% 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 4% 10% 7% 5% 6% 1% 7% 11% 7% 7% 5%
g g k Km r R
DONT KNOW 56 13 9 6 11 7 10 27 28 = 10 11 11 18 7 7 10 6 10 9 15 22 19
9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 6% 12% 9% 9% - 9‘{0 §%J 7%0 11% 8% 7% 13% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 13%
REFUSED 24 4 4 2 7 5 2 14 10 - 3 7 6 8 3 8 1 3 6 11 8 4
4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3 40/3 55%) 1% 7% 4% 2% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3%
s

PERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the

Significance Z
NATIONAL RESEARCH

- testing shown at 95% in UP

glrc’)\lugngs: B/C/D/E/FIG HI IKILIMN O/PIQ/R/SIT UMW



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Regardless of whom you said you would vote for, if you could vote for anyone in the 2016 Presidential Election, whether they are runnin orno t, forwhom would it be?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE "EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_ DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
OMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB M AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN

__@ (B) _(C) (D) e6 EORWRY (J) (K) (L) (M) NOP$PQREEOVVWEO L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122

100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12 % 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
HILLARY CLINTON 92 3 2 26 48 3 10 49 28 10 35 47 10 36 41 8 69 23 15 34 12 17 3 7

15% 3% 2% 24% 33% 4% 13% 31% 18% 11% 23% 13% 19% 18% 16% 14% 28% 32% 15% 22% 2% 6%

MO BCEG BCFG E&f(l? (13 (5) ﬁ_l) (2) @ (2) MEOVEOOOOO®@

DONALD TRUMP 77 24 15 5 16 10 14 - 74 1 31 163 15 1 2 7 7 39 19
13% 22% 16% 7% 4% 22% 12% 2% 9% 17% 2 % 14% 14% 2% 14% 9% 2% 2% 9% 10% 27% 16%
@O Ig% (4Eé6) @ (23 ™ (4) (1L (1) (7Ml) (2) (9) @ (3) 12 © @ @ono
BERNIE SANDERS 55 4 6 821 7 9 33 15 7 13 34 7 34 8 8 31 24 1 12 7 81 6
9% 4% 6% 8% 15% 10% 11% 21% 10% 3% 12% 8% 16% 12% 4% 18% 7% 15% 21% 21% 9% 11% 1% 5%
ONONONEC) g& @ (3L (23 (’o} ®© @ (fg 3 (O) ® g) M E @6 3 ©
BARACK OBAMA 40 1 1 11 16 4 6 11 18 7 21 7 8 22 12 - 28 12 4 8 10 8 2 5
7% 1% 2% 10% 11% 6% 8% 7% 12% 3% 19% 2% 20% 8% 5% - 6% 7% 7% 7% 13% 11% 1% 5%
@Ea) 2 e G (C) g) (22) ('/B) (2) (E? @ (4) (3) (4) (4) ONCNE) @ 1 @
TED CRUZ 38 14 9 35 4 3 32 = 35 2 20 10 4 28 11 - 1 2 218 14
6% 13% 10% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 2% 12% 8% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% - 1% 2% 2% 13% 12%
(ON @ © 6 6 6 (lﬂ ® (12 BO6®E 66 wWe 6 e @
DEfG De I
BEN CARSON 23 87 212 2 3 - 21 1 19 3 16 6 - 17 6 1 2 - - 11 9
4% 8% 8% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 8% 1% 4% 6% 6% 3% - 4% 4% 2% 2% - - 8% 8%
©® © (?Bél%élo) © 10 © @ ® 5 @ 6 © 6 60w O ONE)
| K PP
MARCO RUBIO 18 4 4 3 1 4 4 1 4 13 1 17 - 10 6 1 13 5 1 - 3 2 6 7
3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% - 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 4% 6%
N 06 6@ e 6 )15 ) 4) ©6) 6 (7) I((7,3”(11) Mm@E O 6w & 6
PAUL RYAN 13 3 1 - 3 4 3129 - 13 - 8 317 6 - 1 - 2 6 4
4% 1% 1% 4% - 3% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 4 % - 1% - 2% 4% 3%
(8) (10) (17) NCRCROE) (15) 56) ™ H(8) (1%/](12) am » @y me o
JOE BIDEN 13 1 - 3 9 - - 75157137 - 11 2 25 4 -
2% 1% - 3% 6% - - 1% 3% - 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% l% 5% 1% -
@OW OO @ é%%?) ©) (1(? ©®) (13) ©® © 1 (5) @ 15 ©) @4)
] p nP
JOHN KASICH 135112 2216 4 - 13 - 4 5 1 10 3 - 1 3 3 4 -
2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 4% 1% - 3% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 4% 4% 3% -
(10 & (14) 19 © (11 (12 (17) G @ 1) a9 *E O 1) @13 (5)KM © ©
BILL CLINTON 9 - 1 35 - - 6 1 2 7 2 - 2 6 17 2 2 - 111
2% - 1% 3% 4% - - 1% 1% 1% 7% - - 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% - 1% 1% 1%
mw @ e o (5?3[99) @ @ @n @18 (8 @ (10 (14) © ©) (14) (18) (13)
bfg BFG il LM
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the ﬁroupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNII KILUM N/O/P QIR
ATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Regardless of whom you said you would vote for, if you could vote for anyone in the 2016 Presidential Election, whether they are running or not, for whom would it be?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_ DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB_LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN  WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBOEeHONOKKOMNOGPQER L L T R O R/
GARY JOHNSON 8 3 - 113 - 4 1 3 - 4 2 4216 2 311 - 3 -
1% 3% - 1% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% - 2% -
12 © Cg(18) 15 @  © 0801 @1 © (10) (16) *(6) (12) 16) @ (13) (11) ©)
CHRIS CHRISTIE 715 - - 1 - - 1 6 - 7 - 3316 1 - - - 1 2 4
1% 1% 6% - - 1% - - 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% 3%
13 ) O fg16) a © All) (14) (12) (14 (13) (22) 12 (16) ®
DE| KM
RONALD REGAN 6 4 - - 1 2 - 2 2 2 - 6 - 4 2 - 34112 - 2 -
1% 3% - - 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 1% -
14 © (14910 @10 ©E) @B W @O 61w M (NN
cdg KM p
MIKE HUCKABEE 6 2 2 - - - 3 - 2 4 - 6 - 4 2 - 5 1 - - - 2 2 2
1% 2% 2% - - - 3% - 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 3% 1% 2%
(15) (12 (10 @ WwW @@ O ¢ 7 13) 12
H KM P
MITT ROMNEY 6 2 - 2 1 - 1 - 2 415 - - 3 151 - - 1131
1% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 2% 1%
@) @) @@ 1) aane i) 14 @ ae (21) M @an (12) ® 19
GEORGE BUSH 51 3 - - - 2 2 - 4 - 4 - 3 3 - 4 2 - 2 - - 1 2
1% 1% 3% - - - 2% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% 2%
an a4 ® 3a) @@ @8 @61 @719 i ® KM a
JEB BUSH 5 1 4 - - - - - 2 3 - 5 - 1115 - - - 11 - 3
@ 0 S @ e e e w0
DEFG h KM S?
ELIZABETH WARREN 5 - - 11 - 3 3 2 - - 5 - 31 - 2 31 2 - 2 - -
1% - - 1% 1% - 3% 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - 2% 2% 2% - 2% - -
19 (16) (120 (8 ® (13) 18 (19 (26)j ) (10[)0\(/'10) @ ®
RAND PAUL 4 1 1 2 - - - - 2 2 - 3 - 31 - 31 - - 2 - 11
1% 1% 1% 2% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 2% - 1% 1%
(20) (18) (15) (9) a4 @ 8 (19 (lQT:(ZO) (20) (20) © (20 (16)
COLIN POWELL 31 - 1 - 1 1 - 1313 - 211 3 - - - 1 - 2 1
- 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% - - - 1% - 1% 1%
(21) (20) Can 06 (5 (@4 150 @) (@) @) @0 a9 (18) . a4 @n
NEWT GINGRICH 311 - - - 1 - - 2 - 3 - - 3 - 3 - - - - - 11
- 1% 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - - - 1% 1%
(22) (29) (16) 14 1) (20 " 13) (29 *21) (18)
m np r

Significance Z -testingsh  ownat95%in UPPERCASE d 900/ in lowercase in the '%roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILM NIO/P QIR
Continued TIONAL RESEARCH INC
ontinue:



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Regardless of whom you said you would vote for, if you could vote for anyone in the 2016 Presidential Election, whether they
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE

GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UN()I%)MP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN

are running or not, for whom would it be?
IDEOLOGY/GENDER

LIB LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS
WOMEN MEN WOMEN

ABO @ OeEEeHIOKOLMNOFPQREODVVMWMKY o
CONDOLEEZZA RICE 3 - - 1 - 111 - 2 - 3 - 21 - 3 - - 1 - - 2 -
- - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% -
(23) ¥ @H@e@Ee 19 @) @E)E3  ( " 21) (14) (20)
m r
ROSS PEROT 3 - - 2 - 1 - - 2 1 - 3 - 11 3 - - - 2 - 1 -
- - - 2% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - - 2% 1% - - 2% 1% -
(24) (13) (15 (16) 26) (23) (24) (28) (13) (3) (10) (23)
ALLEN WEST 21 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - 2 - 11 - 1 - - - 1 -
- 1% - - - 2% - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% 1% -
(25) (17) 12 @@ @@ @®1 @ ay a4 19)
BOBBY JINDAL 2 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - 1 - - - - 1
- - 1% - - 2% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 1% - 1%
26) (13 (13) 20025 (25 (@19 (26) (29) (12) (15)
JOHN MCCAIN 2 - - - - - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 -
- - - - - 3% - 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% 9
@ 1 @@ @@ (2 13 (15 (@4
AL GORE 2 - - 2 - - - - - - 2 - 11 - - - - - -
- - - 2% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 3% - - - - -
28 an (12 @ @2 @BR O
SCOTT WALKER 2 2 - - - - - - - 2 - 2 - 11 - 2 - - - - - 2 -
- 2% - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
(29) (13 @ @ @®eEn @ (15)
JOHN KERRY 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - -
- - - () - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - - -
(30 15 @ O @) (@) (16)
OTHER 26 7 7 7 1 2 3 3 2 23 - 13 7 4 18 8 1 2 6 1 9 7
1% 6% 8% 6% 1% 3% 3% E'% 4‘:/<0 6% 2% 5% - 5% 3% 10% 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 1% 6% 6%
NONE/NOTHING 38 6 8 7 11 3 3 8 10 19 7 31 - 13 22 2 30 8 2 6 5 5 8 11
6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% MM N 5% 10% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9%
DONT KNOW 5 5 10 14 8 8 11 14 14 23 8 38 6 24 23 5 41 14 7 8 8 6 10 13
9% 5% 11% 13 B(IyEo 5% 1%% 14% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 14% 8% 11% 12% 9% 9% 13% 7% 10% 8% 7% 11%
e
REFUSED 24 7 4 4 4 326 611 814 2 811 117 7 2 4 4 2 8 3
4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4 % 4% 3% 6% 3%
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the (c:;rouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
NAT IONAL RESEAR



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

If there was another economic crash this year, | ike the one that happened in September of 2008, might that change your decision on whom you plan to vote for in November?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/A GE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI - SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR- WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN

41 -5556 - 65 66+  18-4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 - 64 65+ GOP DEM IND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) Q (R) (S) (F) L) ()

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
»D/S(YES - NO) -431 -93 -67 -4 -66 -97 -64 -202 -229 -15 -72 -110 -115 -100 -63 -90 -48 -40 -102 -69 -157 -161 -112
-72% -71% -85% -60% -59% -76% -81% -70% -73% -94% -67% -79% -77% -63% -74% -78% -59% -67% -75% -72% -80% -64% -75%
TOTALYES 70 17 4 10 21 14 5 39 32 - 15 14 14 22 9 12 14 8 15 7 18 38 15
------- 12% 13% 5% 14% 18% 11% 6% 13% 10% - 14% 10% 10% 14% 11% 10% 18% 14% 11% 8% 9% 15% 10%
cg c CG JJ JJ T U
STRONGLY 2 331951139 - 5438416 2524145
4% 3% 4% 1% 8% 4% 1% 4% S ) - 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3%
bDG i3 Pt U
SQMEWHAT 48 14 1 9 12 9 4 26 23 - 10 11 11 14 6 11 9 6 10 6 14 25 10
8% 10% 1% 13% 11% 7% 5% 9% 7% - 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 10% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7%
C c cCcC JJ JJ
NO 501 110 71 54 87 111 69 241 260 15 87 124 129 121 72 101 62 48 117 77 175 199 127
84% 84% 90% 74% 78% 87% 87% 84% 83% 94% 81% 89% 86% 77% 85% 89% 77% 81% 86% 80% 88% 79%  84%
d DE De De kN kN Qt
UNDECIDED/ DONT KNOW 28 4 4 9 4 25 920 15 1 615 4 1 4 3 412 5 14 9
5% 3% 5% 13% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 1% 4% 10% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 13% 3% 6% 6%
BceF h | L Lm oPgS
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in t he groupings: B/C/D/E/FIG H/ JIKILIM/N O/PIQ/R/SIT UNMW

TIONAL RESEARCH INC
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If there was another economic crash this year, like the one that happened in September of 2008, might that change your decisi on on whom you plan to vote for in November?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_ DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
~ABOOBGBMHAOEOHBH NG OMNOPEPQROEMVV WX o
BASE-TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
»DIS(YES - NO) -431 -89 -68 -57 -104 -5 -56 -111 -98 -207 -72 -330 -20 -226 -148 -22 -302 -128 -30 -81 -52 -45 -113 -94
-72% -82% -77% -52%: -73% -80% -70% -70% -63% -78% -67% -76% -48% -78% -68% -52% -69% -79% -55% -77% -66% -61% -78% -77%
TOTALYES 70 8 9 24 15 7 8 21 23 25 12 44 10 29 27 10 55 15 11 10 12 11 14 11
------- 12% 8% 10% 22%B Cll% 9% 10% 13% 15% 10% 12% 1’(3]% 25% 10% 13% 24% 13% 10% 20% 10% 15% 15% 10% 9%
STRONGLY 2 1 3 95 3 2 6 9 8 416 110 8 3 19 3 3 3 6 3 4 4
1% 1% 3% 8% S%Bg4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3%
r
SOMEWHAT 48 7 6 15 10 4 6 15 15 18 8 28 9 18 19 7 36 13 8 7 7 8 10 7
8% 7% 7% 13% 7%f 5% 8% 9% 9% 7% I8% 6% 22% 6% 9% 17% 8% 8% 14% 7% 9% 10% 7% 6%
n
NO 501 98 78 81 119 62 64 132 121 232 84 374 30 255 175 33 357 144 41 91 65 56 127 105
84% 89%D871/30 74% 83% 89% 80% 8D3% 8% 87|% 78|2A) 87%; 73% 88% (531% 76% 82% 8% 75% 87% 81% 76% 88% 86%
p
UNDECIDED/ DONT KNOW 28 3 2 510 1 8 7 10 9 11 14 1 6 15 - 26 3 3 4 37 3 6
5% 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 1'(3% 46’{%: 6% 3% 10% 3% 2% 2% 7%L b NP R - 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 10% 2% 5%
c m

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE IdO 90%in IoRWI(EergaEe AITQ the ﬁrouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR



) NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
If the electio nfor U.S. Senate were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Richard Burr, Republican, De

Hauh, Libertarian? borah K. Ross, Democrat, or Sean
augh, Libertarian?
9 KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE

GENDER/AGE PARTY REG

NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTALANGLE - EAST NC TRIA DLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18

®» 6B 006 (F) G H OO KO M (N) ©FQ®OEM

600 131 79 74 112 126
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52%

-4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
Y v W

8 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33%

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

42%  25%

»D/S(BURR - ROSS) 57 -5 6 8 22 16 11 76 -19 4 8 12 20 15 15 37 21 -3 -1 -11 140 -110 27
10% -4% 7% 11% 19% 13% 14% 26% -6% 25% 7% 9% 14% 9% 18% 32% 27% -5% -11% 71%  -44% 18%
B B BC B B | RST ORST RST T VW \Y,
TOTAL BURR 263 50 32 33 56 58 35 156 107 8 40 60 72 73 39 66 48 19 51 31 155 41 67
------ 44% 38% 40% 44% 50% 46% 45% 54% 34% 54% 37% 43% 48% 46% 46% 57% 59% 32% 37% 33% 78% 16% 45%
b | t RST RST VW \Y
TOTAL ROSS 206 55 26 25 34 42 24 80 126 5 32 48 51 58 24 29 26 22 51 42 15 151 40
------ 34% 42% 33% 33% 31% 33% 31% 28% 40% 29% 29% 35% 34% 37% 28% 25% 32% 37% 38% 44% 7% 60% 27%
e H P OP uw U
TOTAL HAUGH 37 10 5 5 8 3 6 23 14 1 12 11 9 4 9 10 2 4 9 2 15 11 10
------ 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 2% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11% 8% 6% 3% 11% 9% 3% 6% 7% 2% 8% 5% 7%
F f f N N qT qT t
TOTAL LEAN/UNDECIDED 88 16 16 11 11 22 28 60 2 23 19 17 21 13 8 4 14 24 19 13 44 31
---------- 15% 12% 21% 15% 10% 18% 15% 10% 19% 11% 21% 13% 12% 13% 15% 7% 6% 23% 17% 20% 7% 17% 21%
e H Q PQ PQ PQ uu
DEFINITELY BURR 206 36 23 30 44 44 29 129 5 30 49 53 61 29 56 40 12 36 24 130 27 48
34% 28% 29% 40% 40% 35% 36% 45% 25% 35% 28% 35% 36% 38% 35% 49% 50% 20% 27% 25% 66% 11% 32%
b k r ORST ORST vw
PROBABLY BURR 57 14 8 3 12 14 7 27 30 3 10 11 18 12 10 9 7 7 15 7 25 14 19
10% 10%d11% 4"{3 18% 11% 9% 9% 10% 19% 9% 8% 2% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% 11% 8% 12% 6% 13%V
DEFINITELY ROSS 164 41 24 22 23 32 23 61 102 2 20 34 43 53 14 21 25 14 39 38 14 128 22
27% 31% 31% 29% 20% 25% 29% 21% 33% 12% 18% 24% 29% 33% 16% 19% 31% 25% 29% 39% 7% 51% 15%
e H jk JKI OoP Op OPr uw U
PROBABLY ROSS 42 14 2 3 12 10 2 19 24 3 12 8 5 10 8 1 7 12 5 1 23 18
7% 11% 2% 4% 10% 8% 2% 6% 8% 17% 11% 10% 5% 3% 12% 7% 1% 12% 9% 5% 9% 12%
CdG CG cg N Q Q Q Q U U
DEFINITELY HAUGH 2 353 4 2 415 7 - 8 6 4 3 6 6 2 2411 57
4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% . o3 i 8% 4% 2% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4%
i n jjott
PROBABLY HAUGH 15 - 2 312 38 51 3 4 - 1 5156 4
2% 5% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% - 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
CF c n q Q Q
LEAN BURR 5 - 11 - 2 1 2 3 - 2 21 - 11 - 111 3 11
1% - 1% 2 % - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
LEAN ROSS 6 2 - 1 2 - 3 31 - - 1 2 - - - 4 2
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 6% 1% 3% - 1% 2% - - 2% - 2% 1%
KN qrt U
LEAN HAUGH 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1
o - 2% - - 1% 1% 1%
Significance Z - test]ng shown at95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in Iowercase inthe R‘rouplngs B/C/D/Eﬂ:/G H/ J/K/L/M/N O/P/Q/R/S/T UN/\N
ATIONAL RESEARCH

Continued
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If the election for U.S. Senate were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Richard Burr, Republican, Deborah K. Ross, Democrat, or Sean
Haugh, Libertarian?

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI: _ SOUTH. FASTMONT CHAR WSTEN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18  -4445 -64 65+ 18 - 4445 - 64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOEAE HOO KO (M)___(_N) OPQROMYV L e - 20 Vv w
HARD UNDECIDED 76 14 13 10 10 18 10 23 52 1 21 15 12 21 11 6 4 12 18 18 10 39 27
13% 11% 16% 13% 9% 15% 13% 8% 17% 5% 19% 11% 8% 13% 13% 5% 6% 21% 13% 19% 5% 15% 18%
Ho JM p PQ PQ PQ U U
NAMED OTHER 2 - - - 1 - 11 1 - - - 11 - 1 - < - 1 - 11
- - - - W% - 1% - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - - N L)
REFUSED 4 1 - - 1 2 - - 4 - 1 2 - 1 - - - 12 1 - 3 1
1% 1% - - 1% 1% - S W - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
u

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir;?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILUMIN O/PIQ/IR/SIT UNW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 -23, 2016

Iflthe ﬁlefttljor:t;onr us. Senate were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Richard Burr, Republican, Deborah K. Ross, Demacrat, or Sean
laugh, Libertaria
9 PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOCLOGY RACE . EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP_ DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET _ LIB LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBEEHOGHOO L o KO MNOEQREMY (V) we L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 8 162 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
»D/S(BURR - ROSS) 57 84 57 -32 -78 24 3 -85 -20 164 -64 133 -10 37 20 - 55 3 -2 -64 -2 -19 98 66
10% 77% 64% - 2% -55% 35% 3% -54% -13% 62% -60% 31% -24% 13% 9% -1% 12% 2% -40% -61% -2% -25% 68% 54%
cDEFG DEFG E DEG H H KM K P P R
TOTAL BURR 263 90 65 28 13 38 29 20 44 192 8 242 9 130 100 204 59 11 9 30 14 111 81
------ 44% 82% 74% 26% 9% 55% 36% 13% 29% 72% 8% 56% 22% 45% 46% 35% 47% 37% 20% 9% 37% 0% 77% 67%
DEFG DEFG E DEG E H HI KM
TOTAL ROSS 206 6 9 60 91 14 26 106 65 28 72 109 19 93 80 16 149 57 32 73 32 33 13 15
------ 34% 6% 10% 55% 64% 20% 33% 66% 42% 10% 67% 25% 46% 32% 37% 36% 34% 35% 59%% 70% 39% 45% 9% 12%
BCFG BCFG Bc BCf IJ J Lm
TOTAL HAUGH 37 11 5 7 5 5 5 5 14 17 4 28 2 24 6 3 24 13 4 1 7 7 12 5
------ 6% 10% 5% 6% 3% 7% I-?%h 3% 9% 6(0)/0 4% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 8% 7% 1% 9% 9% 8% 4%
e
TOTAL LEAN/UNDECIDED 88 3 10 14 30 11 20 28 28 29 21 51 11 39 30 10 5 32 7 21 11 17 9 19
---------- 15% 3% 12% 13% ZlgA) 16% éé‘? 17% 18°/in 11% 19% 12% 27Q% 14% 14% 22% 13% 20% 12% 20% 14% 22% 6% 16%
i
DEFINITELY BURR 206 77 54 22 5 31 18 14 34 153 7 186 9 102 80 10 163 43 10 4 25 9 91 62
34% 70% 61% 20% 4% 44% 22% 9% 22% 57% 7% 43% 22% 35% 37% 23% 37% 27% 18% 4% 31% 12% 63% 51%
DEFRG DEFG E DEG E H HI KM k p p R
PROBABLY BURR 57 13 12 6 8 8 11 7 11 39 1 56 - 28 20 5 4 16 1 6 5 6 20 19
10% 12% 13% 6% 5% 11% 14% 4% 7% 15% 1% 13% - 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 2% 5% 6% 8% 14% 16%
e de de HI KM
DEFINITELY ROSS 164 5 9 48 80 8 14 84 52 20 63 8 9 67 70 12 1 43 27 57 23 29 8 12
27% 5% 10% 44% 56 % 12% 17% 53% 34% 8% 58% 20% 23% 23% 32% 27% 28% 26% 50% 54% 29% 39% 5% 10%
BCFG BCdFG B IJ J LM N
PROBABLY ROSS 42 1 - 12 11 6 12 22 13 8 10 22 10 26 9 4 28 14 5 17 9 4 5 3
% 1% - 11% 8% 8% 15% 14% 8% 3% 9% 5% 23 % 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 10% 16% 11% 6% 3% 2%
BC BC BC BC J J L O
DEFINITELY HAUGH 2 8 2 3 2 3 3 2 712 317 2 16 3 1 14 8 2 - 4 3 9 3
4% 8%E2% 3% 2% 5% ﬂ% Hl% 5% 4‘2/)0 3% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 4% - 5% 4 % 6% 3%
c
PROBABLY HAUGH 15 2 3 2 3 6 5 - 8 3 21 05213 43 2
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% M - 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2%
LEAN BURR 51 2 - 11 - - 1 4 1 3 - 31 - 3 2 - - - 1 2 2
1% 1% 3% - 1% 1% - - 1% 2% Hl% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% 2%
m p
LEAN ROSS 6 - - 1 3 2 - 4 1 1 1 4 1 4 - 1 51131 - 1 -
1% - - 1% ZZocg 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% - 3% 1% - 1% 3% 1% - 1% -
o}
LEAN HAUGH 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - -

) \ % - 1% - - - : - - S1% - - - 2% - -
Significance Z - testjng shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the gl ouplngs: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH'INC
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If the election for U.S. Senat
Haugh, Libertarian?

HARD UNDECIDED

NAMED OTHER

REFUSED 4

NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

1
1%

e were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Richard Burr, Republican, Deborah K. Ross, D emocrat, or Sean
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
L MEN WO MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__(ﬁ) (B)__ © (I?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M)___(_l\l) OPFQQMrREe MG L Y A VW
76 2 8 13 26 9 18 24 25 24 19 43 10 31 29 8 47 28 6 18 10 14 6 17
13% 2% 9% 12% 18% 13% 23% 15% 16% 9% 17% 10% 24% 11% 13% 20% 11% 17% 11% 17% 13% 19% 4% 14%
B B BC BBCd j J | q
- - - 11 - 11 - 1 - - 11 - 2 - 1 - - 1 - -
- - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - - 2% - - 1% -
- - - 3 - 1 - 21 1 3 - 2 1 - 3 1 - - - 2 -
1% - - - 2% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 3% -
bedf
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE d90°o| lowercase n the groupings: B/C/D/E/F/G HII/J K/ILM N/O/P Q/R

TION RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE  21- 23,2016
Sumrary of U.S. Senate Ballot Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBEEEOEHOYKOLMNOEQREGMOG L & NS MW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 " 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26? 1§%JL190§3 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
JUN2016 57 -5 6 8 22 16 11 76 -19 4 8 12 20 15 15 37 21 -3 -1 -11 140 -110 27
------ 10% -4% 7% 11% 19% 13% 14% 26% -6% 25% 7% 9% 14% 9% 18% 32% 27% -5% - -11% 71%  -44% 18%
B B BC B B | RST ORST RS T T VW \Y
BURR 263 50 32 33 56 58 35 156 107 8 40 60 72 73 39 66 48 19 51 31 155 41 67
44% 38% 40% 44 % 50% 46% 45% 54% 34% 54% 37% 43% 48% 46% 46% 57% 59% 32% 37% 33% 78% 16% 45%
b | t RST RST VW \Y
ROSS 206 55 26 25 34 42 24 80 126 5 32 48 51 58 24 29 26 22 51 42 15 151 40
34% 42% 33% 33% 31% 33 % 31% 28% 40% 29% 29% 35% 34% 37% 28% 25% 32% 37% 38% 44% 7% 60% 27%
e H P OP uw u
HAUGH 37 10 5 5 8 3 62314 112 11 9 4 9 10 2 4 9 215 11 10
6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 2% 8% 8 % 5% 6% 11% 8% 6% 3% 11% 9% 3% 6% 7% 2% 8% 5% 7%
F f f N N qT qT t
LEAN/UNDECIDED 88 16 16 11 11 22 11 28 60 2 23 19 17 21 13 8 4 14 24 19 13 4 31
15% 12% 21% 15% 10% 18% 15% 10% 19% 11% 21% 13% 12% 13 % 15% 7% 6% 23% 17% 20% 7% 17% 21%
e e H m Q PQ PQ PQ U u
MAY2016 3 5 -9 20 7 -3 5 16 62 -27 -5 10 8 -8 37 14 19 29 -8 -21 9 123 -95 7
------ 6% -7% 22% 9% -3% 4% 19% 21% -9% -17% 14% 6% -6% 21% 23% 16 % 32% -12% -16% 10% 62% -38% 5%
BDEF BE BE BdEF | JM M JIM RST RS PRST RS ww \
BURR 243 47 4 5 29 41 41 40 139 103 7 31 60 49 90 28 57 53 20 37 44 138 51 55
40% 37% 49% 40% 38% 35% 49% 48% 33% 23% 43% 40% 37% 52% 47% 47% 57% 30 % 28% 47% 69% 20% 36%
bf bf | j JM rS RS RS RS W \%
ROSS 208 56 25 22 4 4 37 24 78 130 12 21 52 57 53 14 37 24 28 58 35 15 145 48
35% 43% 27% 31% 41% 31% 30% 27% 42% 40% 30% 34% 42% 31% 24% 31% 26% 42% 45% 37 % 8% 58% 32%
CdiG C H kN OPQ og W
HAUGH 26 7 3 4 5 3 2 1313 4 2 9 6 3 36 2 2 918 810
1% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 12% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% ZWRI % 7% 1% 4% - 3% 6%
t q
LEAN/UNDECIDED 121 19 18 16 18 35 16 57 64 17 29 2 3 28 14 21 14 15 26 14 37 47 37
20% 14% 19% 23% 16% 30% 19% 20% 21% 25% 24% 20% 17% 16% 24% 17% 15% 23% 20% 15% 19% 19% 25%
BcEg
APR2016 9 -30 1 3 10 11 14 34 -26 - -1 7 -6 915 8 11 -6 -15 -5 118 -113 4
—————— 1% -25% 1% 4% P 9% 18% 12% -8% - 1% 4% -5% 5% 14% 8% 15% -6% -11% -6% 60% -45% 2%
B B BC BCBCDef | M m JKM JKM RST RST RST VW \Y
BURR 219 32 33 29 41 50 35 122 97 12 32 64 43 69 38 46 38 25 39 33 136 36 46
37% 27% 36% 39% 37% 39% 45% 42% 31% 26% 30% 37% 37% 43% 36% 44% 49% 2% 29% 37% 69% 14% 31%
b B B I K RS oRS VW \Y
ROSS 211 62 32 26 32 38 21 88 123 12 33 57 49 60 23 38 27 31 54 38 18 149 43
35% 52% 36% 35% 28% 30% 27% 30% 39% 26% 30% 33% 42% 38% 22% 36% 35% 35% 40% 43% 9% 59% 29%
CDEFG H k O o o O O uw

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir'\_?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQ/IR/SIT UNMW
Continued NATIONAL RESEAR INC
ontinue:



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of U.S. Senate Ballot Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMENWOMENWOMEN
MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
(A) (B)___(_C) (|?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (|) (J) (K) «oe ) (N_l}___(N) (O) (P) (Q) (R)__ LS) (T) (U) Mmw L
HAUGH 34 1 8 214 5 517 17 6 12 12 2 2 14 2 2 9 9 - 3 9 22
6% 1% 9% 3% 12% 4% 6% 6% 5% 14% 11% 7% 1% 1 % 13% 2% 3% 10% 6% - 1% 4% 15%
Bd BDF b mn MN MN PQT PqT pT uv
LEAN/UNDECIDED 12 17 18 24 32 16 57 70 15 27 38 22 25 30 18 22 31 17 36 54 37
21% 17% 19% 24% 21% 25% 21% 20% 22% 33% 26% 22% 18% 16% 28% 16 Q0 % 12% 25% 23% 19% 18% 21% 25%
n n p

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir;(];s: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Sumrary of U.S. Senate Ballot Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
\GOP. GOP_ DEM DEM IND IND UL RET LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
5! AF AMWHITE OTHER TIVE IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WONEN-MEN WOMEN NEN WOMER
(A) (B) _(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (|) (J) (K) (|-) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) Re MGV L L . . VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 249 12% 130 27% 26% 24% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 1% 73% 27% %% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN 2016 57 84 57 .32 -78 24 3 -85 -20 164 -64 133 -10 37 20 - 55 3 -2 -64 -2 -19 98 66
------ 10% Tr% 64% 2% -55% 35% 3% -54% -13% 62% -60% 31% -24% 13% 9% -1% 12% 2% -40% -61% -2% -25% 68% 54%
cDEFG DEFG E  DEG HH KM KPP R
BURR 263 90 65 28 13 38 29 20 44 192 8 242 9 130 100 15 2 04 59 11 9 30 14 111 81
44% 82% T74% 26% % 55% 36% 13% 29% 72% 8% 56% 22% 45% 46% 35% 47% 37% 20% 9% 37% 20% 7% 67%
DEFG DEFG E ~DEG E H H KM R
ROSS 206 6 9 60 91 14 26 106 65 28 72 109 19 93 80 16 1 49 57 32 73 32 33 13 15
34% 6% 10% 55% 64% 20 % 33% 66% 42% 10% 67% 25% 46% 32% 37% 36% 34% 35% 59% 70% 39% 45% 9% 12%
BCFG BCFG Bc BCf 1 J Lm L
HAUGH 37 1 1 57 555 5 14 17 428 2 24 6 324 13 4 1 7 7 12 5
6% 10% 5% 6% 3% 7% e%h W% W 6(0)/0 4% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6 % 5% 8% 7% 1% 9% 9% 8% 4%
e
LEAN/UNDECIDED 88 3 10 14 30 11 20 28 28 29 2 1 51 11 39 30 10 56 32 7 21 11 17 9 19
1% 3% 12% 1% 21% 16% 249 179 18% 11% 19% 12% 27Q% 14% 14% 22% 13% 20% 12% 20% 14% 22% 6% 16%
i
MAY 2016 3B 73 49 221 -74 9 -2 -100 -17 154 -69 105 -1 11 28 -8 45 -1 - -71 -2 -15 95 60
------ 6% 66% 510 22 A1 T1% - -0 13% S5% - -57% 24% 3% 4% 12% -34% 11%  -8% -52% -71% -3% -23% 63% 46%
DEFG DEFG E DEG DE  H KM K P NP R
BURR 243 79 58 28 23 33 22 12 38 188 11 219 12 113 104 5 1 83 60 7 5 23 1 5 107 81
40% T2% 67% 29% 15% A40% 33% 8% 29% 67% 9% 50% 36% 39% 45% 21% 44% 33% 13% 5% 34% 23% 71% 62%
DEFG DEFG E  E E HH K KopP R
ROSS 208 6 9 48 97 24 24 111 55 34 80 114 13 102 76 13 1 38 70 36 75 25 30 12 21
35% 5% 10% 51% 62% 2% 35% 72% 41% 12% 66% 26% 39% 35% 33% 55% 33% 39% 65% 76% 37% 4% 8% 16%
BCFgBCdFG BC BC W J LM no
HAUGH %6 5 3 26 546 810 220 315 5 2 16 10 3 3 2 5 6 4
4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 8% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3%
(o]
LEAN/UNDECIDED 121 20 17 16 31 21 16 25 32 51 27 84 6 62 47 4 8 41 9 17 18 14 26 24
20% 18% 20% 17% 20% 25% 24% 16% 24% 18% 23% 19% 17% 21% 20% 16% 19% 23% 16% 17% 26% 22% 17% 19%
APR 2016 9 57 61 .32 -8l 9 -5 .97 -28 138 -64 77 -4 4 11 -8 20 -1 -3 -65 -13 -15 8 56
------ 19% 5% 6196 3% 506 10% -9 -55% 199536 -47% 18% -11% 1% 5% -20% 5%  -8% -52% -56% -16% -24% 62% 44%
DEFG DEFG E DEG DE  H H KM K NP R
BURR 219 66 70 21 15 34 12 13 38 166 16 190 10 107 87 10 1 70 49 7 6 24 14 89 77
3% 68% T0% 21% 10% 3% 20% 7% 26% 64% 12% 45% 29% 34% 43% 23% 40% 27% 11% 6% 29% 22% 67% 61%
DEFGDEFG E DEG e H H KM K NP R
ROSS 211 9 9 53 96 25 18 110 66 28 81 113 14 103 76 18 150 61 39 71 37 29 72
35% 10% 9% 529 64% 28% 29% 62% 45% 11% 58% 27% 40% 33% 38% 43% 36% 34% 63% 62% 45% 46% 5% 17%
BCFGBCAFG BC BC I J  Lm
HAUGH 34 21361210 12 10 11 824 320 3 11519 6 6 4 6 7 4
6% 2% 1% 36 M0 14% 16% 1% T 4% 6% 6% T 9% 1% 2% 4% 11% M6 &% 5% 10% 5% 3%
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the ﬁroupings: B/C/D [EIFIG HIIJ KIL/M I\?OﬂD QR
NATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of U.S. Senate Ballot Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY IGENDER
GOP. OB DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET - LIB LB MOD MOD CONS CONS
L MEN WO MEN LIB MOD CONS AF AM WHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMENMEN WOMEN
__({f) (B)__ © (I?_)__(E) (_l_-'_)_ (G) _([4_) (l) __(_J_)_ (K) (L) MmNOPFQ®REeMGU L Y A VW
LEAN/UNDECIDED 127 18 19 23 30 17 21 40 28 51 33 86 7 71 34 14 8l 46 11 29 16 13 28 23
21% 18% 19% 23% 20% 19% 34% 229 20% 199% 24% 20% 21% 22% 17% 32% 199% 25% 179 25% 19% 21% 21% 18%
(0]

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90O % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HN/J KILIM NIO/P Q/ R
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Ettl;le rt(;lrectlg))n for Governor were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Pat McCrory, Repu blican, Roy Cooper, Democrat, or Lon Cecll,
ibertarian
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR- WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMENWOMENWOMEN
MEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 - -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
__({f) (B)__ _(_C) (l?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M)___(_'\I) © L L (P) (Q) (R) enOuvyvww
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (MCCRORY - COOPER) 29 -6 -5 6 13 9 12 48 -20 -3 5 12 17 -1 8 29 9 -8 5 -13 130 -122 21
5% -4% -7% 8% 11% 7% 15% 17% -6% -20% 5% 9% 11% -1% 10% 25% 11% -14% 4% -13% 65% -49% 14%
BC BC BC BCf | JN JIN JkN RT OQRST RsT RT VW \%
TOTAL MCCRORY 269 54 30 35 54 56 41 147 122 5 47 64 73 68 39 62 42 22 59 34 150 45 74
--------- 45% 41% 38% 47% 48% 45% 52% ?1% 39% 34% 44% 4§|% _|4_18% 43% 4\1/6\%: 54% 52% 38% 44% 35% 76% 18% 49% v
c r
TOTAL COOPER 241 60 35 29 41 47 29 99 142 8 42 53 56 69 31 33 33 31 54 47 21 168 53
-------- 40% 46% 44% 39% 37% 37% 37% 34% 46% 55% 39% 38% 37% 44°/|o3 36% 29% 6%/0 52% 40% 48% 10% 66% 35%
p o- p
TOTALCECIL 20 8 2 1 4 4 2 10 10 - 1 8 4 2 8 1 - 6 3 8 9 2
------ 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% ) - 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 7% 1% - 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
D K Jk j QR R r
TOTALLEAN/UNDECIDED 62 9 13 8 11 16 6 29 34 2 15 14 12 16 12 10 4 5 14 13 18 26 19
---------- 10% 7% 16% 1%% 9% 13% 7% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10% 8% 10% 14% 9% 6% 8% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13%
q q
DEFINITELY MCCRORY 229 45 25 29 49 43 37 132 97 4 36 55 59 65 31 57 39 15 45 32 134 32 63
38% 34% 32% 40% 44% 34% 47% 46% 31% 29% 33% 39% 40% 41% 37% 50% 49% 25% 33% 33% 68% 13% 42%
c bef | oRST RST VW \%
PROBABLY MCCRORY 40 9 4 5 4 13 4 15 25 1 11 10 13 3 8 5 3 7 14 2 16 13 11
7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 10% 5% 5% 8% 5% 11% 7% 9% 2% 9% 4% 3% 12% 10% 2% 8% 5% 7%
e N N N T qgT pQT
DEFINITELY COOPER 205 54 31 27 31 38 24 87 118 3 31 46 50 61 25 31 29 18 48 41 18 143 44
34% 41% 40% 37% 28% 30% 30% 30% 38% 18% 29% 33% 34% 39% 29% 27% 37% 31% 35% 43% 9% 57% 29%
Ef h J oP uw U
PROBABLY COOPER 36 6 4 2 10 9 511 25 6 11 6 5 8 6 2 413 7 6 324 9
6% 5% 5% 2% 9% 7% 7% 4% 8% 36% 10% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 4% 21% 5% 6% 1% 10% 6%
D HKLMN m OPQST uUu u
DEFINITELY CECIL 9 4 2 1 - 2 - 6 3 - 1 4 3 1 2 4 - - 213 4 2
1% S%EGZ% 1% - 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 3%32% 1% 25/0 3% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
PROBABLY CECIL 1 4 - - 4 2 2 5 7 - - 4 4 3 - 4 1 - 4 2 6 6 -
2% 3% - - 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% - - 3% 3% 2% . - 3% 1% - 3% 2% 3% 2% -
cd cd Kk jk jK or or w W
LEAN MCCRORY 9 2 2 - - 3 2 5 4 - 15 2 - - 5 - 1 3 - 51 3
1% 1% 3% - - 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 4% 1% - - 4% - 2% 2% - 3% - 2%
de JIN oQT \%
LEAN COOPER 5 31 - - - 1411112 - 2 2 - - 1 - 1 - 4
1% 2‘:;0ef 1% - - - 1% 1% - 5% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% - - - 2%
Y
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougings: BIC/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
TIONAL R ESEARCH INC
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NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
If the election for Governor were being held today a

nd you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Pat McCrory, Republican, Roy Cooper, Democrat, or Lon Cecil,

Libertarian?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTHPIED-
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18

AWBOOBEEOGHOOKKOM (N) ©FQM®E MO

LEAN CECIL 7 1 - - 15 - 5 2 - 3 3 - 1 3 2
1% 1% - - 1% 4% - 2% 1% - 3% 2% - 1% 4% 2%
bCDG jm
HARD UNDECIDED 42 4 10 8 10 8 316 27 1 10 5 8 15 7 2
7% 3% 12% 11% 9% 7% 4% 5% 9% 6% 9% 3% 5% 9% 8% 2% 6% 6% 7% 12% 5%
Bg Bg b L p
NAMED OTHER 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
- - - 2% - - - - - - - - 1% - - -
REFUSED 6 - - - 2 31 3 3 - 312 11 2
1% - - - 2% Z(I;A)cd 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the FOUDIH%S B/C/D/E/F/G H IKILMN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW

NA TIONAL RESEARC

-4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM ({II\I)D

111 2 4
1% 1% - 1% 3%

410 12 11 23 9
P P

9% 6%

1 1
1% - - - 1%

11 1141
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Ettl;le rt(;lrectlg))n for Governor were being held t oday and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Pat McCrory, Republican, Roy Cooper, Democrat, or Lon Cecll,
ibertarian
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STA TUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP G OP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD_MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAN D CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBBAHOeHONHIOWOMNOPQREG MGV L Y A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 4 3 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
»D/S (MCCRORY - COOPER) 2 9 77 52 -40 -8 11 10 -93 -38 161 -66 90 2 23 1 2 31 -3 -30 -63 -18 -20 95 66
5% 71% 59% -37% -58% 16% 13% -58% -25% 60% -61% 21% 6% 8% 1 % 5% 7% -2% -55% -60% -23% -27% 65% 55%
cDEFG DEFG e DE DE H HI KM K O R
TOTAL MCCRORY 269 88 62 26 19 33 4 1 25 42 195 10 234 16 132 97 19 204 65 8 17 23 19 111 85
--------- 45% 80% 70% 24% 13% 47% 51% 16% 27% 73% 9% 54% 39% 46% 45% 43% 47% 40% 15% 16% 29 % 26% 76% 70%
DEFG DEFG E DE DE
TOTAL COOPER 241 10 10 66 101 22 31 118 81 34 76 145 14 110 95 16 173 68 38 80 42 39 16 18
-------- 40% 10% 11% 61% 71% 31% 39% 74% 52% 13% 71% 34% 33% 38% 44% 38% 39% 42% 70% 76% 52% 52% 11% 15%
BCFG BCFG BC BC W LM
TOTALCECIL 20 5 4 3 6 2 - 56 9 316 112 4 2 12 8 3 4 7 2
------ 3% 4% G4% 3% 4G% 3% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1%
g 9 0
TOTALLEAN/UNDECIDED 62 5 13 12 14 12 7 11 21 27 16 33 11 32 18 6 44 19 6 5 12 9 10 17
---------- 10% 5% 14% lé% b10% :|L37% 9% h7% 1I4% L 10% 15% 8% 26% 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 10% 5% 15% 13% 7% 14%
DEFINITELY MCCRORY 229 80 54 21 11 30 33 19 35168 8 200 15 115 85 11 177 52 6 13 21 14 99 69
38% 74% 61% 20% 7% 43% 41% 12% 23% 63% 7% 46% 36% 40% 39% 26% 40% 32% 11% 12% 27% 19% 69% 57%
cDEFG DEFG E DE DE H HI K K p r
PROBABLY MCCRORY 40 7 8 5 8 3 8 6 7 27 2 35 17 12 7 27 14 2 4 2 5 11 16
7% 7% 10% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 5% 10% 2% 8% 3% E";/o 60/f< 17% 6% 9% 1% 4% 2% 7% 8% 13%
no
DEFINITELY COOPER 205 10 8 60 83 18 26 101 66 31 65 123 11 89 83 14 1 50 55 34 67 36 30 15 16
34% 9% 9% 55% 58% 25% 33% 63% 43% 11% 61% 28% 26% 31% 38% 32% 34% 34% 62% 64% 45% 40% 10% 13%
BCFG BCFG BC BC IJ J LM n
PROBABLY COOPER 36 1 2 7 18 4 517 14 4 11 22 3 20 12 3 23 13 4 13 6 9 2 2
6% 1% 2% 6% 12% G%dfG% 1bl%J 9‘1/}0 1% 10% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 12% 7% 12% 1% 2%
DEFINITELY CECIL 9 2 12 2 2 - 1 3 4 138 - 711351 - 1 2 4 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% - - 2% 2% 1% 2"’\/2 - 2% - 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 3% 3% -
o
PROBABLY CECIL 11 3 3 2 4 - - 4 35 2 8 3 9 3131232
2% S%fg 3%; 2%FG3% - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
LEAN MCCRORY 9 3 21 - 1 2 - 2 7 1 8 - 7 - - 7 1 - - 1 1 4 3
1% 3% 3% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% - - 2% 1% - - 1% 2% 3% 2%
e H M OP
LEAN COOPER 5 - 1 - - 4 - 2 2113 - 4 - 1 2 3 2 - 2 - - 1
1% - 1% - - bd5% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 2% - 2% 3% - 2% - - 1%
eg m o

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the ﬁroupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
Continued ATIONAL RESEARCH INC
ontinue:



If the election for Governor were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you

NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

vote... Pat McCrory, Republican, Roy Cooper, Democrat, or Lon Cecll,

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER

GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND
L MEN WO

(A) (B) © O (E) (F) (G) (H) (|) (J) (K) (L) ™M N O FQ®E MO

7% 2% 10% 9% 9% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7
B B B L

Libertarian?
LEAN CECIL 7
1%
HARD UNDECIDED 42 2 9 10 13
NAMED OTHER 1
REFUSED 6 1
1% 1%
Significance Z

FULL RET -
MEN LIB MOD CONS AF AM WHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN

1 11 4 - - 6 1 - 33511652 - - 4 2 1
1% 1% 1% 6% - - 4% - - 1% 8% 2% - 2% 1% 1% - - 5% 2% 1%
beg HJ
5 911 18 14 19 8 17 17 4 30 13 4 5 5 5 13
% 13% 4% 18% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 9% 3% 11%

1 1 1 1 1
- - - - % - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - : - - - - 2%

N
'

1 31 1 311 3 2 4 2 1 1 21
- 1% 2 % 1% - ]I\-/I% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 2% 3% 1%
<9 p

- testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE IdO 90%in IoRWI(Eergase inthe grouplngs B/C/DIE/F/G HIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR

LIB LB MOD MOD CONS CONS
WOMEN MEN WOMEN
M W X



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of Governor Ballot Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTALANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18  -4445 - 64 65+ 1L 45 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBEROeHONYWOM L NO P QRE (D__(_L_J) MW L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 2838 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26‘3Ai 131%JL ; 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%

JUN2016 29 -6 -5 6 13 9 12 48 -20 -3 5 12 17 -1 8 29 -8 5 -13 130 -122 21
------ 5% -4% -7% 8% 11% 7% 15% 17% -6% -20% 5% 9% 11% -1% 10% 25% 11% -14% 4%  -13% 65%  -49% 14%
BC BC BC BCf | JN JN JkN RTOQRST RsT RT VW \Y,

MCCRORY 269 54 30 35 54 56 41 147 122 5 47 64 73 68 39 62 42 22 59 34 150 45 74
45% 41% 38% 47% 48% 45% 52% 51% 39% I34% 44% 46% 48% 4_?%1_46% 54% \%\‘;A) 3806 44% 35% 76% 18% 49%
c r
COOPER 241 60 35 29 41 47 29 99 142 8 42 53 56 69 31 33 33 31 54 47 21 168 53
40% 46% 44% 39% 37% 37% 37% 34% 46% 55% 39% 38% 37% 44% 36% 29% 41% 52% 40% 48% 10% 66% 35%
H p oP p P uw u
CECIL 20 8 2 1 4 4 2 10 10 - 1 87 42 81 - 6 3 8 9 2
3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% - 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 7% 1% - 1% 3% 4% 4% 2%
D JK Ik j QR R r
LEAN/UNDECIDED 62 9 13 8 11 16 6 29 34 2 15 14 12 16 12 10 4 5 14 13 18 26 19
10% 7% 16% ll:)L% 9% 13% 7% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10% 8% 10% 14% 9% 6% 8% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13%
q q
MAY2016 33 -15 19 11 -4 9 13 53 -20 -1 - 7 -11 40 6 16 29 -8 -18 9 136 -103 -
------ 5% -11% 20% 15% -4% 8% 16% 18% -6% -4% - 4% -8% 23% 10% 13% 32% -12% - 14% 10% 69% -41%
BEF BE B BE BE | M JKM  JKLM RS RSOPRST RS ww
MCCRORY 272 49 48 34 46 54 40 148 124 11 28 65 56 100 25 61 57 23 46 48 155 59 58
45% 3 8% 53% 48% 43% 46% 49% 51% 40% 35% 39% 43% 41% 57% 42% 50% 62% 35% 35% 51% 78% 24% 39%
B | JKLM rS Op RS RS W \Y
COOPER 239 64 30 24 51 45 26 96 144 12 28 58 67 60 20 44 28 31 64 38 19 162 58
40% 50% 33% 3 3% 47% 38% 32% 33% 46% 39% 39% 39% 49% 35% 33% 36% 30% 47% 50% 41% 10% 64% 39%
CDfG CdG H IN qg o PQ uw u
CECIL 8 4 2 3532910149 13314 1 3 426 47
3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 1% 20/,?/I NS% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
m
LEAN/UNDECIDED 66 11 12 9 7 14 14 34 32 6 11 17 11 11 11 11 6 9 14 5 17 24 26
11% 8% 13% 13% 6% 12% 17% 12% 10b°{g 21% 15% 11% 8% 6_;3/0 18% 9% 6% 13%U%/ 1% 6% 8% 9% 17%
n q
APR2016 -56 -4 -3 -7 -4 -6 8 -1 -56 -4 -15 -15 -16 -7 -1 -7 8 -17 -2 -17 106 -143  -19
—————— -9% -36% -4% -9% -3% -5% 10% - -18% -9% -14% -9% -14% -4% -1% -7% 10% -19% -17% -19% 5 3% -57% -13%
B B B BBCDEF | KM pRST rST OPRST VW \Y,
MCCRORY 217 30 33 26 43 50 34 1 19 99 11 34 62 43 67 38 42 39 24 44 30 137 34 47
36% 25% 37% %6% 39% 40% 45|% 41% 32% 24% 32% 32% 36% 42% 35% 4\:/L% 50% 28% 33% 34% 69% 13% 3 1%
j
COOPER 274 74 37 33 47 56 26 119 154 15 49 77 59 74 39 49 31 41 66 47 31 176 66
46% 61% 41% 45% 42% 45% 35% 41% 49% 33% 46% 45% 50% 47% 37% 47% 41% 46% 49% 53% 16% 70% 44%
CDEFG h o O uw u
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the groupings: B/C/DIE/FIG H/l IIKILIM/N O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW

. ATIONAL RESEARCH INC
Continued



NORTH CAROLINASTUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Summary of Governor Ballot Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/A GE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN

41 -5556 - 65 66+  18-4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 - 64 65+ GOP DEM IND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) Q (R) (S) (F) L) ()

CECIL 30 57 56 2 51218 511 7 6 2 11 1 2 8 7 3 41511
5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 11% 10% 4% 5% 1% 10% 1% - % 6% 3% 2% 6% 8%
f IN PQ PQPQ g U U
LEAN/UNDECIDED 74 9 13 10 15 16 11 36 38 14 12 26 5 14 16 8 25 25 25
129 8% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 31% 11% 15%K"\%) 8% %\18% 11%Qt6% 16% 12% 9% 13% 10% 16%
mi q %

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the Rroug ings: BIC/D/E/FIG H/l IK/ILM/N O/PIQ/R/SIT UNW
ATIONAL RESE H INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 2 1- 23,2016
Summary of Governor Ballot Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEO LOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS
N LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOEN MEN WOMEN
__(ﬁ) (B) _(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) __(:1_)_ (K) (L) (M) NO P QREMGU L L . . VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 T 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24;%) 12% 13% 27% 26";@ 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN2016 29 77 52 -40 -8 11 10 -93  -38 161 -66 90 2 23 1 2 31 -3 -30 -63 -18 -20 95 66
------ 5% 71% 59% -37% -58% 16% 13% -58% -25% 60%  -61% 21% 6% 8% 1% 5% 7% -2% -55% -60% -23% -27% 65% 55%
cDEFG DEFG e DE DE H HI KM K O R
MCCRORY 269 88 62 26 19 33 41 25 42 195 10 234 16 132 97 19 204 65 8 17 23 19 111 85
45% 80% 70% 24% 13% 47% 51% 16% 27% 73% 9% 54% 39% 46% 45% 43% 47% 40% 15% 16% 29% 26% 76% 70%
DEFG DEFG E DE DE H HI K K
COOPER 241 10 10 66 101 22 31 118 81 34 76 145 14 110 95 16 173 68 38 80 42 39 16 18
40% 10% 11% 61% 71% 31% 39%% 74% 52% 13% 71% 34% 33% 38% 44% 38% 39% 42% 70% 76% 52% 52% 11% 15%
BCFG BCFG BC BC I J LM
CECIL 20 5 4 3 6 2 - 56 9 316 112 4 2 12 8 2 3 2 4 7 2
3% 4% G4% 3% é% 3% - 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1%
g 9 0
LEAN/UNDECIDED 62 5 13 12 14 12 7 11 21 27 16 33 11 32 18 6 44 19 6 5 12 9 10 17
10% 5% 14 ?3@ 1b1% 1%% 17% h9% 7|% 14;1/0 10% 15% 8% 26% 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 10% 5% 15% 13% 7% 1 4%
MAY2016 33 80 56 -31 -72 3 -3 -101 -31 168 -73 106 4 3 38 -13 54 -21 -3 -68 -12 -19 101 67
------ 5% 72% 64% -33% -46% 4% -5% -65% -24% 60% -61% 24% 12 % 1% 16% -55% 13% -12% -60% -68% -18% -30% 67% 51%
DEFG DEFG DEG DE H HI Km K P R
MCCRORY 272 89 66 26 3 3 33 25 19 35 209 13 244 16 125 123 3 210 63 9 10 19 17 117 92
45% 81% 75% 27% 21% 40% 37% 12% 27% 74% 11% 56% 48% 43% 53% 13% 50% 35% 16 % 10% 28% 26% 78% 70%
DEFG DEFG dE K K P NP
COOPER 239 9 10 57 105 29 28 120 67 41 8 6 138 12 123 85 16 156 84 42 78 31 36 16 25
40% 8% 11% 60% 67% 36% 42% 78% 51% 15% 72% 31% 36% 42% 36% 68% 37% 47% 76% 78% 46% 56% 10% 19%
BCFG BCFG BC BC W J LM NO Q
CECIL 18 3 313 4357 4 411 110 3 213 52 3 3531
3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% % 2% 1%
i o}
LEAN/UNDECIDED 66 8 8 10 14 16 10 9 22 26 16 43 4 33 23 1 39 27 2 716 7 13 13
11% 8% 10% 10% 9% 19% 15%BGEA> 17% I-?\(])/o 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 6% 9% 15% 4% 7% 23% 11% 9% 10%
C
APR2016 -56 49 57 -47  -95 -3 -17 -123 -57 125 -85 35 -6 -27 -9 -17 -3 -28 -46  -77  -33 -25 48
------ -9% 51% 56%  -47% -63% -3% -28% -69% -40% 48% -62% 8% -15% -8% -4% -39% -8% -12% -74% -67% -40% -40% 58% 38%
DEFG DEFG DEG H HI KM K P nP
MCCRORY 217 66 71 19 14 33 14 13 29 170 14 191 10 110 8 9 1 63 55 5 9 18 11 93 78
36% 68% 70% 19% 9% 37% 22% 8% 20% 66% 10% 46% 28% 35% 42% 21% 39% 30% 7% 8% 22% 18% 70% 61%
DEFG DEFG E DEg E H HI KM K p P r
COOPER 274 17 14 67 109 36 30 136 87 45 99 156 15 137 93 26 196 77 51 85 51 36 15 30
46% 17% 14% 65% 73% 40% 50% 77% 60% 18% 72% 37% 43% 43% 46% 59% 47% 43% 81% 75% 62% 58% 11% 24%
CFg BCFG BC BC U J
CECIL 30 2 1 313 7 411 7 8 915 6 21 7 1 15 15 - 11 4 4 6 3
5% 3% 1% 3% 8% 8% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 16% 7% 3% 3% 4% 8% - 10% 4% 6% 4% 2%
BCd C c L o q
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grou pings: B/IC/DIE/FIG H/IIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR

. ATIONAL RESEARCH INC
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NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE  21- 23, 2016

Summary of Governor Ballot Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP. GOB DEM DEM IND IN D NSULL RET LIB LB MOD MOD CONS CONS
L MEN WO MEN LIB MOD CONS AFAMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__g{f) (B)__ © (I?_)__(E) (_l_-'_)_ (G) _Qj) (l) __(_J_)_ (K)_gl_-z ™M N © (P) §<_?_)_ ReMOV L Y A VW
LEAN/UNDECIDED 74 11 13 11 13 13 12 16 19 33 16 53 4 45 16 7 232 79 9 10 18 15
12% 12% 13% 11% 9% 15% 19% 9% 13 13% 11% 13% 12% 14% 8%Q17% 10% 18% 11% 8% 11% 16% 14% 12%
e

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90O % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Et(l;e electtl())n for North Carolina Attorney General were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vo te... Buck Newton, Republican, or Josh Stein,
mocral
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 6 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBGBAHAOEHBHONIOOG OM N (0) (P) g_Q__)_ (R) (S) m (U) (\Q__(W) o L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (NEWTON - STEIN) -1 -21 -7 3 19 -1 6 43 -44 1 11 -1 -1 -7 17 19 6 -5 -16 -18 108 -125 16
- -16% -9% 4% 17% -1% 7% 15% -14% 8% 10% -1% -1% -5% 20% 17% 7% -8% -12% -19% 55% -50% 11%
BCFBCDFG BC BCF | nLMN N N QRST QRST RST t VW \%
TOTAL NEWTON 210 39 20 30 48 42 32 128 8 6 41 51 54 50 37 56 32 17 36 25 130 29 51
-------- 35% 29% 25% 40% 43% 33% 40% 44% 26% 37% 38% 37% 36% 32% 44% 49% 40% 28% 26% 26% 65% 12% 34%
BC rIST RST VW \
TOTAL STEIN 211 59 27 27 29 43 26 85 126 5 30 52 55 58 20 37 26 21 52 43 21 155 35
------ 35% 45% 34% 36% 26% 34% 33% 30% 40% 29% 28% 38% 37% 37% 24% 33% 32% 36% 38% 45% 11% 61% 23%
Efg O Opq uw u
TOTAL LEAN/UNDECIDED 163 33 28 15 32 34 20 67 96 5 32 33 36 46 23 18 22 18 45 25 41 62 59
---------- 27% 25% 36% 21% 29% 27% 25% 23% 31% 34% 29% 24% 24% 29% 28% 16% 27% 31% 33% 26% 21% 25% 39%
d H p p P P p uv
DEFINITELY NEWTON 174 34 16 27 41 32 26 112 63 2 35 41 44 48 31 50 30 12 27 21 109 22 43
29% 26% 20% 36% 37% 25% 33% 39% 20% 12% 33% 30% 29% 30% 36% 43% 37% 20% 20% 22% 55% 9% 29%
C bCt c | J J J JrST RST RST VW
PROBABLY NEWTON 36 5 4 3 7 10 6 16 19 4 6 10 10 3 7 7 2 5 9 420 7 8
6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 25% 5% 7% 7% 2% 8% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 10% 3% 5%
KImN N N Vw
LEAN NEWTON 7 1 - - 1 3 2 25 - 1 4 2 - 11 - - 5 - 3 - 4
1% 1% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% - - 3% - 1% - 3%
cd jn QRT v s
UNDECIDED 144 30 26 15 26 31 16 62 81 5 30 25 28 45 22 16 22 17 34 23 38 55 51
24% 23% 33% 21% 23% 24% 20% 22% 26% 34% 27% 18% 19% 28% 25% 14% 27% 30% 25% 24% 19% 22% 34%
g LM p P P PP uv
LEAN STEIN 2 2 2 - 5 - 2 3 9 - 146 112 - 16 217 4
2% 2% 3% - 5% - 3% 1% 3% - 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3%
DF h J Jn oQ u
PROBABLY STEIN 66 23 7 8 9 16 3 27 39 2 13 16 19 14 6 18 3 10 13 14 11 42 13
11% 18% 8% 11% 8% 12% 4% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 7% 16% 3% 18% 10% 14% 5% 17% 8%
cEG G 0Q Q q uw
DEFINITELY STEIN 145 36 20 18 20 28 23 58 87 3 17 36 36 43 14 19 23 11 39 29 11 112 23
24% 28% 26% 25% 18% 22% 29% 20% 28% 17% 16% 26% 24% 27% 16% 17% 29% 19% 29% 30% 5% 45% 15%
e H k K oP OP OP ]
REFUSED 16 - 4 2 2 7 1 8 9 - 5 354431333516 5
3% - 5%0 3% I23% 6% 1% 3"{ch S%J 3 - 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
J J

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir;?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Et(l;e electtl())n for North Carolina Attorney General were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vo te... Buck Newton, Republican, or Josh Stein,
mocral
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB_ MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBBAHOeHOHOWOLMNOPQREGC L . hvyvywe
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 1 43 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
»D/S (NEWTON - STEIN) -1 67 41 -42  -83 18 -2 -96 -18 120 -75 -11 1 1 -3 -28 -68 -10 -9 83 37
- 62% 46% -39% -58% 25% -2% -60% -12% 45% - 69% 16% 13% 6% -5% 3% - -2% -52% -65% -12% -12% 57% 30%
CDEFG DEFG e DEG DE H HI K K O o r
TOTAL NEWTON 210 76 54 19 10 32 18 12 40 156 3 184 16 111 67 18 155 55 6 6 23 17 98 58
-------- 35% 70% 60% 18% 7% 47% 23% 8% 26% 5 8% 3% 43% 38% 38% 31% 42% 35% 34% 11% 6% 29% 23% 67% 48%
DEFG DEfG E DEG E H HI K K o
TOTAL STEIN 211 9 13 62 93 15 20 108 59 36 78 116 10 95 78 17 154 57 34 74 33 26 15 21
------ 35% 8% 14% 57% 65% 21% 25% 68% 38% 13% 72% 27% 25% 33% 36% 40% 35% 35% 6 3% 71% 41% 35% 10% 18%
BCFGBCFG B Bc b J LM
TOTAL LEAN/UNDECIDED 163 22 19 26 36 19 40 36 51 67 22 122 14 75 68 7 118 45 12 24 22 29 29 38
---------- 27% 20% 22% 24% 25% 27% 50% ZS?CS%/Q 250/;3| 21% ZSE/O 34% %6% 31% 16% 27% 28% 22% 23% 27% 40% 20% 31%
]
DEFINITELY NEWTON 174 68 41 16 6 27 16 8 31 133 2 151 14 98 58 91 32 42 5 3 19 12 86 47
29% 63% 46% 15% 4% 39% 20% 5% 20% 50% 2% 35% 35% 34% 27% 21% 30% 26% 10% 3% 24% 16% 59% 39%
CDEFG DEG E DEG E H HI K K op
PROBABLY NEWTON 36 813 3 45 3 4 923 133 113 9 9 23 13 1 3 4 512 11
6% 7% 14% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 8% 1% 8% 3% 5% 4% 21% 5% 8% 2% 3% 5% 7% 8% 9%
DEG H K NO
LEAN NEWTON 7 1 2 - - 1 3 - 1 6 1 6 - 4 - 1 5 2 - - - 1 2 4
1% 1% 2% - - 1% 4% - 1% 2% Hl% l’\%) - 1% - 2% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 3%
o
UNDECIDED 144 21 16 25 30 16 35 30 46 59 20 108 12 63 65 6 104 40 11 19 21 25 26 33
24% 19% 18% 23% 21% 24% 44% lgoéJCg(I)EOI/:o 22%H 19% 25% 28% ng% 30% 14% 24% 25% 21% 18% 26% 34% 18% 27%
LEAN STEIN 12 - 116 2 26 4219 2383 - 9 3151311
2% - 1% 1% 4% é‘c’f; 3% 4% 3% 1% 1%P2% 6% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1%
J p
PROBABLY STEIN 66 6 5 15 27 7 6 27 24 15 24 37 2 35 18 50 16 7 21 14 10 7
11% 5% 6% 14% 19% 9% 8% 17% _ 15% 6% 22% 8% 5% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 12% 20% 17% 13% 5% 7%
Bc BCFG J J LM
DEFINITELY STEIN 145 3 8 47 66 8 14 81 35 21 55 79 8 59 59 13 1 04 41 28 53 19 16 8 13
24% 3% 8% 43% 46% 12% 18% 51% 23% 8% 51% 18% 20% 20% 27% 30% 24% 25% 51% 51% 24% 21% 6% 11%
b BCFGBCFG B Bc U J n
REFUSED 6 2 3 2 441348 4101951115212 2 4 5
3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE IdO 90%in IoRWI(EergaEe AITQ the ﬁrouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of NC AG Ba llot Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED: h
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTALANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN W -2526 - 4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18  -4445 -64 65+ 18 - 4445 - 64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOE  )IEOGHO (J_)___(K) (L) ('Vl) NOPEROODVVYWMH
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13 % 48% 52% 3% 18% 230/3I zg%JEGO/Jo 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
JUN2016 -1 -21 -7 3 19 -1 6 43 -44 1 11 -1 -1 -7 17 19 6 -5  -16 -18 108 -125 16
------ - -16% -9% 4% 17% -1% 7% 15% -14% 8% 10% -1% -1% -5% 20% 17% 7% -8% -12% -19% 55% -50% 11%
BCFBCDFG BC BCF | nLMN N N ORST QRST RST t VW \Y,
NEWTON 210 39 20 30 4 8 42 32 128 82 6 41 51 54 50 37 56 32 17 36 25 130 29 51
350 29% 25% 40% 43% 33% 40% 44% 26% 37% 38% 37% 36% 32% 44% 49% 40% 28% 26% 26 % 65% 12% 34%
c BC c | IST RST sT VW \%
STEIN 211 59 27 27 29 43 2 6 8 126 5 30 52 55 58 20 37 26 21 52 43 21 155 35
35% 45% 34% 36% 26% 34% 33% 30% 40% 29% 28% 38% 37% 37% 24% 33% 32% 36% 38% 45% 11% 61% 23%
Efg H O Opg ~Uw U
LEAN/UNDECIDED 163 33 28 15 32 34 20 67 9 6 5 32 33 36 46 23 18 22 18 45 25 41 62 59
27% 25% 36% 21% 29% 27% 25% 23% 31% 34% 29% 24% 24% 29% 28% 16% 27% 31% 33% 26% 21% 25% 39%
d H p p P P p uv
APR2016 -33 -29 -8 -12 2 5 9 - -33 -15 -10 9 -17 - -4 -5 9 -19 -2 -11 98 -130 -1
------ -5% -24% -9% -16% 2% 4% 12% - -11% -33% -9% 5% -14% - =A% -5% 12% -22% -2% -13% 50% -52% .
B BCD BCDBCDEf | jIKMN ~ JKM Rt RtOPRST RT VW \Y
NEWTON 190 28 24 22 39 44 33 9%6 94 5 34 61 3 2 58 31 33 32 24 42 29 118 27 46
32% 23% 27% 30% 35% 35% 43% 33% 30% 11% 32% 36% 27% 36% 29% 32% 41% 27% 31% 32% 59% 11% 30%
B B BC J J J Jm r VW \Y]
STEIN 223 57 32 34 37 39 24 96 127 20 44 52 49 58 3 5 38 22 43 44 40 20 157 46
37% 47% 36% 46% 33% 31% 31% 33% 41% 44% 41% 30% 41% 37% 33% 36% 29% 48% 33% 45% 10% 62% 31%
EFG fg h | oQS Qs uw u
LEAN/UNDECIDED 178 30 33 18 35 43 20 91 87 20 24 57 37 40 36 33 21 21 46 20 57 67 55
30% 25% 36% %4% 31% 34% 26% 32% 28% 45% 22% 33% 1|’><1% 26‘{0 34% 32% 27% 3% 35% 23;‘}/0 29% 26% 37%
n

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir;?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HN IKIUMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Summary of NC AG Ballot Trend
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET - LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
L MEN WO MEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN ME WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__(ﬁ) (B)__ © (I?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (l) (J) (K) (L) MmNOPFQ®REeMG L Y A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 1 22
100% 18% 15% 18% 24;% 12% '::L3% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN2016 -1 67 41 -42 -83 18 -2 -9 -18 120 -75 68 6 17 -11 1 1 -3 -28 -68 -10 -9 83 37
------ - 62% 46% -39% -58% 25% -2% -60% -12% 45% -69% 16% 13% 6% -5% 3% - -2% -52% -65% -12% -12% 57% 30%
CDEFG DEFG e DEG DE H HI K K O O r
NEWTON 210 76 54 19 10 32 18 12 40 156 3 184 16 111 67 18 155 55 6 6 23 17 98 58
35% 70% 60% 18% 7% 47% 23% 8% 26% 58% 3% 43% 38% 38% 31% 42% 35% 34% 11% 6% 29% 23% 67% 48%
DEfG E DEG E H HI K K o
STEIN 211 9 13 62 93 15 20 108 59 36 78 116 10 95 78 17 154 57 34 74 33 26 15 21
35% 8% 14% 57% 65% 21% 25% 68% 38% 13% 72% 27% 25% 33% 36% 40% 35% 35% 63% 71% 41% 35% 10% 18%
BCFGBCFG B Bc IJ J
LEAN/UNDECIDED 163 22 19 26 36 19 40 36 51 67 22 122 14 75 68 7 1 18 45 12 24 22 29 29 38
27% 20% 22% 24% 25% 27% 50% ZS?CS%/Q 250/;3| 21% 28% 34% 26% 31% I(16% 27‘VloD 28% 22% 23% 27% 40% 20% 31%
J
APR2016 -33 47 51 -48 -8 1 -1 -104 -45 117 -75 53 -9 -17 -2 -1 -5 -27 -3 -69 -29 -16 64 53
------ -5% 49% 50% -47% -55% 1% -2% -59% -31% 45% -54% 13% -24% -5% -1% -26% -1% -15% -57% -60% -35% -25% 48% 42%
DEFG DEFG DEg DE H HI R
NEWTON 190 56 62 11 16 29 17 11 22 152 11 167 10 100 72 7 1 4 45 6 5 9 13 77 75
32% 58% 61% 10% 11% 33% 27% 6% 15% 59% 8% 40% 27% 32% 35% 15% 34% 25% 9% 5% 11% 20% 58% 59%
DEFG DEFG DE DE H HI K K P P R
STEIN 223 9 11 58 98 28 18 115 67 36 86 114 18 117 74 18 150 73 41 74 38 29 4 22
37% 9% 11% 57% 66% 32% 29% 65% 46% 14% 63% 27% 51% 37% 36% 41% 36% 40% 66% 65% 46% 46% 10% 17%
BCFG BCFG BC BC I J L L
LEAN/UNDECIDED 178 30 27 32 35 29 26 50 52 68 39 131 8 92 55 19 122 57 16 34 32 20 40 28
30% 31% 27% 31% 23% 33% 42% 28% 3%’/0 26% 28% 31% 22% 9% 27% 43% 29% 31% 25% 30% 38% 32% 30% 22%
Cl J
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE d90°o| lowercase inthe ﬁroupings: B/C/D JE/FIG HI/J KILM NIO/P Q/IR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

If the election for State Treasurer were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Dale R. Fo lwell, Republican, or Dan Blue lll, Democrat?

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMENWOMENWOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 - -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
~ABOOBBMHAOEOHBH OO . N O P (Q) (5) (S) (F) (U}__EV) w L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 283 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 2 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
»D/S (FOLWELL - BLUE) -26  -18 -7 1 4 -5 - 29 -54 2 -4 -10 -10 1 13 8 7 16 -24 -11 110 -140 4
4% -14%  -9% 1% 3% -4% 1% 10% -17% 11% 3% -T% -7% 1% 15% 7% 9% - 26% -17% -11% 56%  -56% 3%
BCF BCF B BCF | kLM KLM pRST RST RST vw \
TOTAL FOLWELL 196 39 24 25 43 38 28 119 78 5 31 45 50 58 32 48 37 35 27 130 26 41
--------- 33% 30% 30% 34% 38% 30% 35% 41% 25% 34% 29% 32% 33% 37% 37% 42% 46% 20% 26% 28% 65% 10% 27%
Rs RST RST VW \Y
TOTAL BLUE 222 57 31 25 39 43 27 90 132 4 35 55 60 57 19 40 29 27 58 37 19 166 37
------ 37% 44% 39% 33% 35% 34% 35% 31% 42% 23% 32% 39% 40% 36% 22% 35% 37% 46% 43% 39% 10% 66% 24%
O O O O uw u
TOTAL LEAN/UNDECIDED 175 34 24 23 28 43 23 78 96 6 41 37 38 42 35 26 18 40 31 46 57 71
---------- 29% 26% 30% 31% 25% 34% 29% 27% 31% 42% 38% I27% 25% 26%Q41% 23% éS%Qso% 2% 33% 23% 23% 48% OV
DEFINITELY FOLWELL 161 35 17 24 36 27 22 101 61 4 25 35 40 52 23 41 34 10 27 20 109 21 31
27% 27% 22% 33% 32% 21% 28% 35% 19% 23% 23% 25% 26% 33% 27% 36% 42% 17% 20% 21% 55% 8% 21%
f f | RST oRST VW \%
PROBABLY FOLWELL 3% 4 7 1 611 618 17 2 6 10 10 6 8 7 3 2 8 721 510
6% 3% 8% 2‘(’? 6% E‘é) Z{% 6% 5% 11% 5% v v 7% 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 10% 2% 7%
LEAN FOLWELL 5 2 - - - 1 2 2 3 - 1 2 2 - 11 - - 1 2 3 - 2
1% 1% - - - 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 2% - 1%
v
UNDECIDED 160 30 26 38 20 74 86 6 40 30 35 39 33 24 14 17 36 27 42 52 66
27% 23% 30% 30% 24% 30% 25% 26% 28% 42% 37% 22% 23% 25% 39% 21% 18% 29% 27% 28% 21% 21% 44%
LMN PQs uv
LEAN BLUE 10 2 - 1 2 4137 - - 51312 - 1 33 15 4
2% 2% - 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% - - 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
c JKm K q
PROBABLY BLUE 60 14 8 5 14 14 5 24 36 14 20 12 9 5 14 3 13 16 6 4 41 14
10% 10% 11% 6% 13% 11% 6% 8% 12% 11% 13% 15% 8% 6% 5% 13% 4% 22% 12% 6% 2% 16% 10%
n mN 0Q OoQT Q uw u
DEFINITELY BLUE 163 44 23 20 25 29 22 66 96 2 34 48 48 14 25 26 14 42 31 15 125 22
27% 33% 29% 27% 22% 23% 28% 23% 31% 12% 19% 25% 32% 30% 17% 22% 32% 24% 31% 33% 8% 49% 15%
Ef JK Ik o O Op uw u
REFUSED 7 - - 1 23116 - 1 3 2 1 - 1 - 2 313 31
1% - - 2% 2% 2% l:)L(‘;m N - 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
J oq
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir;?s: B/C/DIE/FIG HN JIKILIM/N O/ P/IQ/R/SIT UNW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

If the election for State Treasurer were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Dale R. Fo lwell, Republican, or Dan Blue lll, Democrat?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOG_Y/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
L MEN W MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__(ﬁ) (B)__ © (I?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M)___(_'\I) ©OFQ® L L T R O N R
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 2% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
»D/S (FOLWELL - BLUE) -26 67 43 -51 -89 12 -8 -103 -34 119 -73 56 -8 -5 -17 -7 -19 -29 -73 -18 -17 77 42
-4% 61% 49% -47% -63% 18% -10% -64% -22% 45% -68% 13% -18% -2% -8% 10% -2% -12% -54% -70% -22% -22% 53% 35%
cDEFG DEFG DEG DE H HI KM K O NO R
TOTAL FOLWELL 196 75 54 20 6 24 17 10 29 156 4 177 10 93 70 19 152 45 6 4 16 13 95 61
--------- 33% 69% 61% 18% 4% 34% 22% 6% 19% 59% 4% 41% 25% 32% 32% 44% 35% 28% 11% 3% 20% 17% 65% 51%
EFG DEFG E DE E H HI Km K
TOTAL BLUE 222 8 11 71 95 11 26 112 63 37 77 121 18 98 87 15 158 64 36 77 34 29 17 19
------ 37% 8% 13% 65% 67% 16% 32% 71% 41% 14% 72% 28% 43% 34% 40% 34% 36% 39% 65% 73% 42% 40% 12% 16%
BCFG BCFG BCF 13 J LM
TOTAL LEAN/UNDECIDED 175 26 20 18 39 34 37 36 60 71 25 129 13 94 59 10 123 51 12 24 30 30 33 38
---------- 29% 24% 23% 17% 27% 49% 47% 23% 39% 27% 23% 30% 32% 32% 27% 22% 28% 32% 22% 23% 38% 41% 23% 31%
d BCDE BCDE HJ
DEFINITELY FOLWELL 161 66 43 16 5 19 12 10 22 128 4 144 10 81 62 9 1 25 37 6 4 13 9 79 48
27% 60% 49% 15% 4% 27% 16% 6% 14% 48% 4% 33% 25% 28% 29% 21% 28% 23% 11% 3% 17% 12% 55% 40%
DEFG DEFG E dE E H HI K K
PROBABLYFOLWELL 3% 911 4 - 7 28 - 34 - 13 8 10 27 8 - - 3 4 15 13
6% 9% 13% 3% 1% 7% 6% - 5% 11% - 8% - 4% 3% 23% 6% 5% - - 4% 6% 10% 11%
E e H HI KM NO
LEAN FOLWELL 51 2 - - 11 - 1 3 - 5 - 3 2 - 4 1 - - 1 - 1 2
1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 1%0 KM 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 2%
UNDECIDED 160 24 18 18 34 32 34 32 58 65 24 115 13 86 55 10 112 48 11 21 28 29 31 34
27% 22% 21% 17% 24% 46% 42% 20% 38% 24% 22% 27% 32% 30% 25% 22% 26% 29% 20% 20% 36% 40% 21% 28%
BCDE BCDE HJ
LEAN BLUE 10 1 - - 52 25 2319 - 5 3 - 72141112
2% 1% - - 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1%
CD M P p
PROBABLY BLUE 60 3 1 18 24 3 11 24 25 11 13 38 7 35 18 4 42 17 6 18 10 15 8 3
10% 3% 1% 16% 16% 4% 14% 15% 1 6% 4% 12% 9% 18% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12% 17% 12% 20% 5% 3%
BCF BCF BCF J J
DEFINITELY BLUE 163 5 10 53 72 8 14 88 38 26 65 83 10 63 69 11 116 46 29 59 24 14 10 16
27% 5% 12% 48% 50% 12% 18% 55% 25% 10% 60% 19% 25% 22% 32% 25% 26% 29% 54% 56% 30% 19% 7% 13%
b BCFG BCFG 3 J LM
REFUSED 7 - 3 - 31 - 1 23165 - 5 1 - 5 2 1 - - 2 - 3
1% - 3% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% 2% - - 2% - 3%
bdg bdg M P

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % | n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Sumrary of NC Treasurer Ballot Trend

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
@~ BOOBeEEHHO KL _(M) NOPOEREODOVY A A I\
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25%0I 2§%JI_14"{<]) 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%

JUN2016 -26  -18 -7 1 4 -5 - 29 -54 2 -4 -10 -10 1 13 8 7 -6 -24  -11 110 -140 4
------ -4% -14% -9% 1% 3% -4% 1% 10% -17% 11% 3% -T% -7% 1% 15% 7% 9% -26% -17% -11% 56% -56% 3%
BCF BCF B BCF | kLM KLM pRST RST RST r VW \%

FOLWELL 196 39 24 25 43 38 28 119 78 5 31 45 50 58 32 48 37 12 35 27 130 26 41
33% 30% 30% 34% 38% 30% 35% 41% 25% 34% 29% 32% 33% 37% 37% 42% 46% 20% 26% 28% 65% 10% 27%
Rs RST RST VW \%
BLUE 222 57 31 25 39 43 27 90 132 4 35 55 60 57 19 40 29 27 58 37 19 166 37
37% 44% 39% 33% 35% 34% 35% 31% 42% 23% 32% 39% 40% 36% 22% 35% 37% 46% 43% 39% 10% 66% 24%
H o O O OO uw u
LEAN/UNDECIDED 175 34 24 23 28 43 23 78 96 6 41 37 38 42 35 26 14 18 40 31 46 57 71
29% 26% 30% 31% 25% 34% 29% 27% 31% 42% 38% 27% 25% ZI?/‘I%) 41% 23% (%8% 30% 2(93% 83% UV 23% 23% 48%
APR2016 -75 -29 -12 -15 -11 -9 1 -23 -52 -7 -15 -4 -28 -21 -4 -16 -3 -17 -14 -21 70 -136 -9
------ -13% -24% -13% -20% -10% -7% 1% @ -8% -17% -17/% -14% -2% -24% -13% -4% -15% -4% -19% -10% -24% 35% -54% -6%
b B BdBCDEF | JKMN m PRsT PRT T VW \%
FOLWELL 159 29 24 18 28 35 26 78 81 8 28 52 27 45 28 26 25 19 41 21 95 24 41
27% 24% 26% 24% 25% 28% 34% 27% 26% 18% 26% 30% 23% 28% 26% 25% 32% 22% 30% 24% 48% W 90\/}) 2%
BLUE 235 59 35 33 38 44 25 101 133 15 43 56 55 65 32 42 28 36 54 42 25 160 50
39% 49% 39% 44% 34% 35% 33% 35% 43% 34% 40% 32% 47% 41% 30% 40% 36% 41% 41% 48% 13% 63% 33%
EFG h L | (@) uw U
LEAN/UNDECIDED 198 29 31 23 45 46 24 103 95 21 33 64 3H# 45 45 36 22 32 38 25 73 66 58
33% 24% 34% 32% 40% 36%B3l|‘;/o 36% 30% 48% 31% 370/1‘351_29% 29% 43% 3\?% 28\0//0 36% 29% 28% 37% 26% 39%
mn q

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the gr oupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HIl JIKILUMIN O/PIQ/IR/SIT UNMW

ATIONAL RESERRCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
Summary of NC Treasurer Ballot Trend

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IN D IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
L MEN WO MOD CONS AF AM WHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOME N MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
(A) (B)__ © (|?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (|) (J) (K) (L) (M)___(_'\l) OPFQQMrREe MG L Y A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24;% 12% 13% 27% 26";@ 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
JUN2016 -26 67 43 -51 -89 12 -8 -103 -34 119 -73 56 -8 -5 -17 4 9 -2 -73 -18 -17 77
------ -4% 61% 49% -47% -63% 18% -10% -64% -22% 45% -68% 13% -18% -2% -8% 10% -2% S12% -58% -70% -22% - 22% 53% 35%
cDEFG DEFG DEG DE H HI KM K O NO R
FOLWELL 196 75 54 20 6 24 17 10 29 156 4 177 10 93 70 19 152 45 6 4 16 13 95 61
33% 69% 61% 18% 4% 34% 22% 6% 19% 59% 4% 41% 25% 32% 32% 44% 35% 28% 11% 3% 20% 17% 65% 51%
DEFG DEFG E DE E H HI Km K
BLUE 222 8 11 71 95 11 26 112 63 37 77 121 18 98 87 15 158 64 36_77 34 29 17 19
37% 8% 13% 65% 67% 16% 32% 71% 41% 14% 72% 28% 43% 34% 40% 34% 36% 39% 65% 73% 42% 40% 12% 16%
BCFG BCFG BCF 1J J LM
LEAN/UNDECIDED 175 26 20 18 39 34 37 36 60 71 25 129 13 94 59 10 1 23 51 12 24 30 30 33 38
29% 24% 23% 17% 27% 49% 47% 23% 39% 27% 23% 30% 32% 32% 27% 22% 28% 32% 22% 23% 38% 41% 23% 31%
d BC DE BCDE HJ
APR2016 -75 43 -49 -87 -1 -8 -104 -49 78 -79 14 -8 -30 -2y -13 -47 -29 -4 -63 -22 -28 39 39
------ -13% 28% 42% -48% -58% -1% -13% -59% -34% 30% -57% 3% -24% -9% -13% -31% -11% -16% -65% -55% -26% -44% 29% 31%
DEFG BDEFG DEG DE H HI KM K p
FOLWELL 1 59 41 54 11 13 27 14 13 21 121 14 137 7 87 58 7 121 39 4 9 16 5 55 65
27% 42% 54% 11% 9% 30% 23% 7% 15% 4 6% 10% 33% 20% 28% 2 8% 17% 29% 21% 6% 8% 20% 8% 42% 51%
DEfG DEFG DE dE H HI r
BLUE 235 14 11 60 100 28 22 116 71 43 93 123 16 116 85 21 167 67 44 72 38 33 17 26
39% 14% 11% 59% 66% 31% 36% 66% 49% 16% 68% 29% 43% 37% 42% 48% 40% 37% 71% 63% 4 6% 53% 13% 20%
BCFG BCFG BC BC W J LM
LEAN/UNDECIDED 198 39 34 30 37 34 24 48 51 90 30 152 13 107 58 15 1 28 70 14 34 27 23 57 33
33% 4O%E34% 29% 24% 38% 40% E7% 35% 35% 22‘:/<o 36% 35% 34% 28% 35% 30% 39%% 23% 29% 33% 38% 43% 26%
q

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 909 o | n lowercase in the ﬁroupings: B/C/D/E/FIG H/IJ KIL/IM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

If the election for North Carolina Commissioner of Labor were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would y

ou vote... Cherie Berry, Republican, or Charles
Meeker, Democrat?

KEY REGIONS

NORTH PIED
TRI- _ SOUTH- EASTMONT CHAR WSTRN

TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18

ABOOBEOGHOOKOLMMN

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG

MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
-2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 - -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND

©) @ (Q) (R) (5) M U VM W

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
»D/S (BERRY - MEEKER) 52 -1 3 6 22 11 12 69 -17 6 8 24 10 1 20 33 12 -2 1 -15 127 -115 40
9% -1% 3% 8% 19% 9% 15% 24% -6% 36% 8% 17% 7% 1% 24% 29% 15% -3% 1% _ -16% 64% -46% 27%
b BBCDF B BC | KMN N KMN N RST QRST RST T T VW \
TOTAL BERRY 262 53 33 30 53 55 39 149 113 9 47 66 66 62 43 64 38 23 52 30 146 42 74
------ 44% 40% 41% 40% 48% 44% 49% 52% 36% 60% 43% 48% 44% 39% 50% 56% 47% 40% 38% 31% 74% 17% 49%
| TST T VW \Y
TOTAL MEEKER 211 54 30 24 32 45 27 80 131 4 38 43 56 61 22 31 26 25 51 45 19 157 34
-------- 35% 41%E38% 33% 29% 350/;3| 34% 28% 42% 23% 3(!3% 31le) 37% 38% 26% 27% 32% 43% 38% 47% 10% 62% 23%
op op Ol
TOTAL LEAN/UNDECIDED 122 25 16 18 25 26 12 56 66 3 21 30 27 34 19 18 16 9 32 20 33 49 40
---------- 20% 19% 21% 24% 23% 20% 16% 19% 21% 17% 19% 22% 18% 21% 22% 16% 20% 15% 24% 21% 16% 19% 27%
DEFINITELY BERRY 216 45 23 26 46 44 32 128 88 5 42 52 52 55 38 54 34 40 24 128 30 57
36% 35% 29% 36% 41% 35% 41% 45% 28% 35% 39% 38% 35% 35% 45% 47% 42% 29%% 29% 25% 65% 12% 38%
| rIST RST sT vw \
PROBABLY BERRY 46 7 10 3 8 11 7 21 25 4 5 14 14 7 5 10 4 6 12 6 18 12 17
8% 6% 12% 4% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 24% 4% 10% 9% 4% 6% 9% 5% 10% 9% 6% 9% 5% 11%
d kn kN n v Y,
LEAN BERRY 8 3 - - 21253115 - 12 31 - 3 - 3 33
1% S%d - 2% 1%M2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% - - 2% 2% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 2%
c n
UNDECIDED 104 19 15 17 21 23 9 48 56 2 19 21 23 31 17 13 15 9 24 18 28 41 35
17% 14% 19% 23% 19% 18% 12% 17% 18% 11% 18% 15% 15% 20% 20&/\0/ 12% 19% 15% 18% 19% 14% 16% 24%
g
LEAN MEEKER 10 3113 2 13 8 - - - - - 6 2 2 6 3
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 3% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
JK jk OQR
PROBABLY MEEKER 64 14 10 3 10 19 7 24 40 2 16 13 18 14 7 12 4 11 16 12 6 40 18
11% 11%d13‘é/o 1% QSA) 15% 9% 8% 13% 11% 15% 901? 12% 9% 8% 11% 5%Q19% 12% 10'5% 3% 16% 12%
q
DEFINITELY MEEKER 147 39 20 21 22 25 20 56 91 2 22 30 39 46 15 19 14 36 33 13 117 17
24% 30% 25% 28% 20% 20% 25% 20% 29% 12% 20% 21% 26% 29% 18% 16% 26% 24% 26% 34% 7% 46% 11%
ef J p p OP uw
REFUSED 5 - - 21113 2 - 2 - 12111 - 1 - 4 1
1% - - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 206) 1%

Significance Z

- testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the gr%ugir;?si EIIEID/E/F/G HN IKIUMIN O/PIQIR/SIT UNMW

NATIONAL RESE



If the election for No
Meeker, Democrat?

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

rth Carolina Commissioner of Labor were being held today and you had to make a choice, for whom would you vote... Cherie Berr

NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
y, Republican, or Charles

PARTY REG/GENDER RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER

GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET _ LIB_LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CO AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
AWBOOBeEOGHOOKKOLMMNO P (Q) (R) G @M L) W

IDEOLOGY

600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 26 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122

7
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20 %

»D/S (BERRY - MEEKER) 52 74 - -81 29 11 -16 150 -70 124 -4 48 -5 6 54 -3 -21 -58 2 -18 89 61
9% 68% 59% -31% -57% 41% 14% -50% -10% 56% - 65% 29% -9% 17% -2% 14% 12% -2% -38% -56% 2% @ -24% 61% 50%
DEFG DEFG E DEG DE H HI KM K O O R
TOTAL BERRY 26 2 83 63 27 15 39 35 26 47 184 6 235 14 140 83 20 199 63 11 15 31 16 105 79
------ 44% T6% 71% 25% 11% 56% 44% 16% 31% 69% 6% 54% 35% 48% 38 % 46% 45% 39% 20% 14% 39% 22% 72% 65%
DEFG DEfG E DE DE HI Km K O
TOTAL MEEKER 211 9 10 61 9 10 24 105 63 3 4 76 111 18 91 88 14 145 66 32 73 29 34 16 18
-------- 35% 8% 12% 56% 67% 15% 30% 66% 41% 13% 71% 26% 44% 31% 40% 33% 33% 41% 58% 70% 36% 46% 11% 14 %
BCFG BCdFG BCF 1 J LM | N
TOTALLEAN/UNDECIDED 122 17 15 19 30 19 21 26 43 48 23 83 9 57 45 9 91 3 1 10 16 19 24 24 24
---------- 20% 16% 17% 17% 21% 28% 26% %7% 28% 18% 22% 19% 22% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 19% 15% 24% 32% 16% 20%
DEFINITELY BERRY 216 76 52 22 8 30 27 16 37 158 6 190 13 118 69 15 1 67 49 8 8 25 11 92 66
36% 70% 59% 20% 6% 43% 34% 10% 24% 59% 6% 44% 32% 41% 32% 34% 38% 31% 15% 8% 32% 15% 63% 54%
DEFG DEFG E DE H HI K (0] r
PROBABLY BERRY 46 7 11 5 7 9 8 10 10 26 - 45 1 21 14 533 14 2 7 5 5 13 13
8% 6% 12% d4% 5% &3% 9% 6% 7%K 10% - 10% 3% 7% 6% 12% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 11%
e e m
LEAN BERRY 12 2 1 3 - 13 417 - 5115 3 - 1 2131
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% G - 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
UNDECIDED 104 15 13 17 23 15 20 21 37 42 19 69 9 45 43 7 80 24 9 12 16 20 19 22
17% 14% 14% 16% 16% 21% 25% 13% 261% 16;3{9 18% 16% 22% 16% 20% 17% 18% 15% 17% 11% 20% 27% 13% 18%
C |
LEAN MEEKER 11 - 6 2 1 5 3 3 317 - 7116 5 1 - 3 21
2% 1% 1% - 4%) 2% 1% 3% 2% '\%% 3% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% - 1% 1% 1%
m o
PROBABLY MEKER 64 3 3 17 24 5 13 26 24 12 19 34 9 36 20 4 45 19 522 11 13 7 5
11% 2% 4% 15% 17% 7% 16% 17% 16% 4% 18% 8% 21% 13% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9% 21% 14% 17% 5% 4%
BCf BCF BCf J J L
DEFINITELY MEEKER 147 6 7 44 6 11 79 39 57 77 9 55 68 10 100 46 27 52 17 21 10 13
24% 6% 8% 41% 5(13%(3 8°/Co F(134% 4%% 325030 8% 53% 18% 23% 19% 31% 23% 23% 29% 49% 50% 22% 29% 7% 10%
REFUSED 5 - - 2 21 - 211 2 2 - 2 2 - 3 2 2 - 1 - - 1
1% - - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 4% - 2% - - 1%
Significance Z- testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE IdO 90%in IoRWI(EergaEe AITQ the ﬁrouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

If the election for North Carolina Superintendent of Public Instruction were being held today and you had to make a choice
Republican, or June Atkinson, Democrat?

, for whom would you vote... Mark Johnson,

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 - 64 65+

ABOOOBEGHOOKKOLM (N) ©PFQQREMWO

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114

100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52%

3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33%

80 59 136 96 198 252
42%

*D/S (JOHNSON - ATKINSON) -40 -24 - 2 - -3 -2 17 -57 -2 -13 3 -17 -3 -1.11 7 -7 -17 -17 A -132
-7% -18% -16% 2% - -2% -3% 6% -18% -15% -12% 2% -11%  -2% -2% 10% 9% -28% -13% -17% 48%  -52%
BCFG BC BC BC | JKMN KM RST ORST ORST r VW \
TOTALJOHNSON 203 37 27 26 43 41 29 118 85 5 30 53 52 56 27 52 37 14 41 26 125 32 46
--------- 34% 28% 35% 35% 38% 32% 36% 41% 27% 34% 27% 38% 34% 36% 32% 45% 46% 23% 30% 27% 63% 13%
b | k ORST ORST VW
TOTALATKINSON 243 61 40 24 43 44 31 101 142 8 43 50 69 59 29 40 29 30 58 42 31 163 49
---------- 41% 47% 50% 33% 39% 35% 39% 35% 46% 49% 40% 36% 46% 37% 34% 35% 36% 52% 42% 44% 15% 65%
df DF H opq uw
TOTALLEAN/UNDECIDED 147 33 12 22 25 39 17 67 80 3 33 34 29 41 28 21 14 14 36 27 41 53 53
---------- 25% 25% 15% 30% 22%) 310/%: 21% 23% 26% 17% 31%F> Q24% 19% 26% 33% 19% 18% 23% 26% 28% 21% 21%
c m
DEFINITELY JOHNSON 171 31 20 25 37 33 24 104 67 4 30 40 43 48 26 45 32 13 29 20 110 25 37
29% 24% 26% 34% 33% 26% 30% 36% 22% 23% 27% 29% 29% 31% 30% 39% 40% 22% 22% 21% 56% 10%
RST RST VW \Y
PROBABLY JOHNSON 32 6 7 1 6 8 513 18 2 - 13 8 8 2 7 515 7 9
5% 4% 9% 1% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 11% - 9% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 1% 8% 6% 8% 3% 6%
D d K K K r OR
LEAN JOHNSON 5 - 1 - 2 - 3 2 - 2 21 - 2 1 - - 2 - 2 -
1% 2% - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% - 1%
UNDECIDED 134 28 11 20 23 36 17 61 73 3 30 29 27 38 25 19 14 14 31 25 39 49 46
22% 21% 13% 28% 21°C/o 29‘%()3 21% 21% 3% 17% 28% 21% 18% 24% 29%% b?\‘}/o 17% 23% 23% 26% 20% 19%
pq
LEAN ATKINSON 8 31121 - 3 5 - 1 3 13111 - 3 2 - 4
1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% _ - 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2%
g J J r u
PROBABLY ATKINSON 56 15 13 3 6 10 8 20 36 3 13 14 14 11 8 9 3 11 14 10 12 27 17
9% 12% 16% 4% 6% 8% 11% 7% 12% 20% 12% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 3% 18% 11% 11% 6% 11%
de DE H Q Q u
DEFINITELY ATKINSON 187 46 27 21 37 34 23 81 106 5 29 37 55 48 21 31 27 20 43 32 19 136 32
31% 35% 34% 29% 33% 27% 29% 28% 34% 29% 27% 26% 37% 31% 25% 27% 3|3% 34% 32% 33% 1O%UW 54%
REFUSED 7 - - 1132 25 - 2 21211 - 1 2 2 4
1% - - 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% - 2%
Significance Z - testing shown at 95 %in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the |_g?rouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HI JIKILUMIN O/PIQIRISIT UNW
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NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

If the election for North Carolina Superintendent of Public Instruction were being held today and you had to make a choice, f orwhomw ould you vote... Mark Johnson,
Republican, or June Atkinson, Democrat?

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET - LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AM WHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBAHOeHOIHIOWOMNOPQQROEGMGV L A A VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 2% 24% 20%
*DJS (JOHNSON - ATKINSON) -40 34 -51 -81 7 - -98  -45 111 -76 47 -6 -2 -31 -1 26 -30 -21 72 39
- 7% 55% 39% -46% -57% 11% -12% -62% -29% 42% -71% 11% -15% -1% -14% -2% -3% -16% -55% -65% -29% -28% 50% 32%
CDEFG DEFG DEG DE H HI KM K O O R
TOTALJOHNSON 203 74 51 18 13 26 21 14 26 160 4 185 10 103 67 16 156 47 7 7 13 14 96 64
--------- 34% 67% 58% 17% 9% 37% 26% 9% 17/% 60% 4% 43% 25% 36% 31% 37% 36% 29% 13% 7% 16% 18% 66% 53%
DEFG DEFG e DE E H HI Km K
TOTALATKINSON 243 14 17 69 95 18 31 112 71 49 80 138 16 105 98 17 170 73 37 75 36 35 24 25
---------- 41% 13% 19% 63% 66% 26% 38% 70% 46% 18% 74% 32% 40% 36% 45% 39% 39% 45% 68% 71% 46% 47% 16% 21%
BCFG BCFG B BC I J LM
TOTAL LEAN/UNDECIDED 147 22 20 21 32 25 28 32 53 56 23 103 15 78 50 10 109 38 10 22 28 25 25 30
---------- 25% 20% 22% 19% 22% 36% 35% 20% 35% 21% 21% 24% 35% 27% 23% 23% 25% 24% 19% 21% 36% 34% 17% 25%
BcDe BcDe HJ
DEFINITELY JOHNSON 171 67 43 16 9 21 16 12 20 137 3 155 10 92 55 12 130 41 7 5 11 8 84 53
29% 61% 48% 14% 6% 31% 19% 8% 13% 51% 3% 36% 25% 32% 26% 28% 30% 26% 13% 5% 14% 11% 58% 44%
cDEFG DEFG E DE E
PROBABLY JOHNSON 32 79 35452 72313 - 11 12 4 26 6 - 2 2 5 12 11
5% 6% 10% DZ% 3% 6% 6% 1‘;{?_ 4%K'8|% 1% 7% - 1% 6% 9% 6% 3% - 2% 2% 7% 8% 9%
e i
LEAN JOHNSON 5 2 - - - 1 2 - - 5 1 4 - 4 - - 3 2 - - - - 3 2
1% 2% - - - 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - - - 2% 2%
HI M op
UNDECIDED 134 20 20 20 29 22 24 30 51 49 21 92 15 69 48 10 1 01 33 9 20 24 22 26
22% 18% 22% 18% 20% 32% 300/% D19 bd n % 33% 18% 19% 21% 35% 24% 22% 23% 23% 21% 17% 20% 34% 32% 5% 22%
e
LEAN ATKINSON 8 - - 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 17 - 5 2 - 531211 - 2
1% - - 1% Z%bc 2% 3% 2% 1% l\lll% 1‘% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1 % - 2%
PROBABLY ATKINSON 5 4 8 10 17 5 12 21 18 15 11 33 10 27 24 4 36 19 6 15 9 9 4 11
9% 4% 8% 10% 12% 7% 185% l:g’/o 3120,/5) 6% 11%I 8% 23% 9% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 3% 9%
DEFINITELY ATKINSON 187 10 9 58 78 13 19 91 53 34 69 105 7 78 74 13 1 34 53 32 60 27 26 20 14
31% 9% 11% 54% 55% 19% 23% 57% 34% 13% 64% 24% 17% 27% 34% 29% 31% 33% 58% 57% 34% 35% 14% 11%
BCFGBCFG b BC I J n
REFUSED 7 - 1131113216 - 4 2 - 3 4 - 1 2 1 - 2
1% - 1% 1% 2% 1;’)/0 1% 1%M 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 3% - 1% 3% 1% - 2%
p

Sign ificanceZ - testing shown at 95%in UPPERCASE and 90o ol n lowercase in the |3roupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

And thinking for a moment about voting for judges in North Carolina. If all things were equal, and you had to make a choice for judge based solely on party, would you vote for
the Republican or the Democrat?

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY R EG
NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18 -444 5-64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOOBGOmOGHOO KWL (M)___(_N) ©OFQ®rREe MU L . VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 9% 1 98 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
**D/SF\I/TEPUBLICAN - -25 -1 -11 -3 1 -9 8 30 -H - -12 6 -1 -18 3 24 -1 -15 -12 -25 118 -157 14
DEMOCRAT) -4% -8% -14% -4% 1% -7% 10% 10% -17% -2% -11% 4% -1% -12% 4% 21% -1% -26% -9% -26% 60% - 62% 9%
c BCDF BCDEF | kN  JKMN KN  QRSTOQRST RST RT VW \
REPUBLICAN 234 50 27 31 42 46 38 130 103 5 36 61 62 57 34 58 35 16 53 26 140 27 66
39% 38% 35% 42% 37% 36% 48% 45% 33% 34% 33% 44% 41% 36% 40% 50% 43% 27% 39% 27% 71% 11% 44%
k t RsT (T t VW \Y
DEMOCRAT 258 61 38 34 41 55 30 101 157 6 48 55 63 75 31 33 36 31 65 51 22 184 52
43% 46% 48% 46% 37% 43% 38% 35% 50% 37% 44% 40% 42% 48% 36% 29% 44% 53% 48% 53% 11% 73% 35%
oP oP OP uw u
NEITHER/OTHER/INDEPENDENT 36 10 - 2 714 3 20 16 1 12 8 7 7 10 8 3 4 6 5 7 16 13
6% 8% - 3% 6% 11% 4% 7% 5% 6% 11% 6% 5% 5% 11% 7% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9%
C C Chg c n q u
DONTKNOW/UNDECIDED/NEED 68 10 13 5 21 11 7 33 35 4 11 14 15 19 10 13 7 7 11 15 29 22 17
MORE INFO 11% 8% 17% 7% 19% 8% béa% 11% 1%%; F(§3% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 9% 12% 8% 15% 14% 9% 12%
\
REFUSED 4 - - 11114 - - 11 2 - 1 3 - - - - - 3 1
1% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3% - - - - - 1% 1%
| qrst u
Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the grougir'\_?s: B/C/DIE/FIG H/l JIKILIM/N O/P IQ/R/ISIT UNW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

And thinking for a moment about voting for judges in North Carolina. If all things were equal, and you had to make a choice f or judge based solely on party, would you vote for
the Republican or the Democrat?

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__@ (B)__ _(_C) (l?_)__(E) (f_)_ (G) _Q*_) (I) Q9w OMNOPQREMVMWE L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
**D/SF\I}EPUBLICAN - -25 70 49 -55 -102 15 -1 -117  -42 144 -88 78 -13 12 -25 -1 -1 -24 -4 -77 -15 -27 87 57
DEMOCRAT) -4% 64% 55% -50% -71% 21% -1% -73% -27% 54% -82% 18% -32% 4% -12% -2% - -15% -73% -73% -19% -36% 60% 47%
DEFG DEFG e DEG DE H Hi KM K OP O R

REPUBLICAN 234 79 61 18 9 34 33 14 34 184 3 215 10 121 76 19 179 55 4 10 19 15 105 79

39% 72% 69% 16% 6% 48% 41% 9% 22% 69% 3% 50% 25% 42% 35% 44% 41% 34% 7% 9% 24% 20% 73% 65%

DEFG DEFG E DE DE H HI KM K

DEMOCRAT 258 9 13 73 111 19 33 130 76 40 91 137 24 109 101 20 179 79 44 87 34 41 19 22

43% 9% 14% 67% 78% 27% 42% 82% 49% 15% 85% 32% 57% 38% 47% 46% 41% 49% 80% 83% 43% 56% 13% 18%

BCFGBCdFG Bc BCf 13 J L N q

NEITHER/OTHER/INDEPENDENT 36 5 2 6 10 85 621 8 8 23 522 10 2 28 8 2 4 15 6 3 5

6% 5% 2% 6% 7% 12% G%b él% 14%H53% 8% 5% 13% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 19% 8% 2% 4%

c
DONT KNOW/UNDECIDED/NEED 68 16 13 9 13 8 9 9 21 33 5 56 1 33 29 2 49 19 4 5 9 12 17 16
MORE INFO 11% 14% 14% 8% 9% 12% 12% 5% 14% 13% 5% 13% 2% 11% 1&% HS% KM 11% 12% 7% 5% 11% 16% 12% 13%
p

REFUSED 4 - - 3 - 1 - 1 21 - 2 1 4 - - 311 - 2 - 1 -

1% - - 3% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% - 3% - 1% -

bceg OP

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE I% %in I%Ngrgaée inthe lgrolu’\lpiggs: B/C/D/E/FIG HIIJ KILIM N/O/P QIR



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

In your opinion, which is the way North Carolina should choose appeals court judges:
Continue to elect them in statewide elections as they currently are.

..Or..

Switch to a system where state appeals court judges are selected by the legislature for eight - year terms.
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI-  SOUTH- EAST MONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMENWO MEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIADLOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 1. -4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
ABOOBHAOGHO OO MmN (9_)__ P @ (R)___(§) nvvyw L
BASE-TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
=D/S (CONTINUE - SWITCH) 362 81 47 46 71 60 56 176 185 10 66 91 86 87 50 73 40 80 52 119 163 80
60% 62% 60% f62% 64% 48% 71% 61% 59% 66% 62% 66% 58% 55% 59% 64% 56% 69% 59% 54% 60% . W 65% 53%
n
CONTINUEASTHEY CURRENTLY 447 97 60 55 84 87 63 219 228 12 82 109 112 109 63 89 59 47 101 65 150 193 105
75% 76% 75% 75% 69% 80% 76% f73% 80% 76% 78% 75% 69% 74% 78% T73% 80% 74% 68% 76% 76% 70%
n t
SWITCH TO ANEW SYSTEM 85 16 13 9 13 26 8 43 43 2 15 17 26 23 13 16 13 21 13 30 30 25
14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 21% 10%(; C155% 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 14% 16% 14% 17% 12% 16% 13% 15% 12% 17%
e
DONT KNOW/UNSURE 66 16 6 9 14 14 8 25 41 1 13 12 25 9 9 8 5 14 19 17 29 20
11% 12% 7% 13% 12% 11% 10% 9% 13% 6% 10% 9% 8% 16% 10% 8% 10% 8% lIl?/I% 19% 9% POR 12% 13%
oPgRs
REFUSED 21 - - 1 - - 11 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
- 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - 1%

Significa  nce Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the g\rougiﬁ;s: B/C/D/E/FIG HIl IKILIMN O/PIQ/R/SIT UNW
TIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

In your opinion, which is the way North Carolina should choose appeals court judges:

Continue to elect the m in statewide elections as they currently are.
.Or...
Switch to a system where state appeals court judges are selected by the legislature for eight - year terms.
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
L MEN WO MOD C WHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
__(ﬁ) (B)__ © (l?_)__(E) (F)_ (G) (H_) (l) (J) (K) (L) (M)___(_'\I) © (P) (Q)_ (R)__(_§) onYv Iy _ B NS’ VW
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
#D/S (CONTINUE - SWITCH) 362 74 45 71 91 31 48 95 91 167 69 258 24 189 118 24 271 91 26 69 45 46 98 69
60% 68‘)@ 51% 85% 64% 4]{5% 60% 60% 59%O 63% 64% 60% 58% 65% 54% 56% 62% 56% 48% 66% 56% 62% 68% 56%
CONTINUEASTHEY CURRENTLY 447 88 62 85 108 47 58 117 113 204 83 321 29 226 153 31 328 119 37 80 58 55 117 88
74% 80% 70% 78% 76% gf?% 2% 74% 73% 77% 77% 74% 71% 78% 70% 72% 75% 73% 6% 76% 72% 74% 80% 72%
o
SWITCH TO ANEW SYSTEM 85 14 17 13 17 15 10 22 22 37 14 63 5 38 35 58 27 11 11 13 9 18 19
14% 13% 19% 12% 12% 22% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 16% 16% 13% 17% 21% 10% 16% 12% 13% 16%
e
DONT KNOW/UNSURE 66 7 10 11 18 8 12 19 19 24 11 46 6 24 30 5 50 16 6 13 9 10 9 15
11% 6% 12% 10% 13% llk‘;/o 150{3 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 16% 8% 14% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 14% 6% 12%
n
REFUSED 21 - - - - 11 - 1 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 -
- 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - - - 1% - - 1%

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % | n lowercase in the ﬁroupings: B/C/DIE/FIG HN/J KILIM NIO /P QR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Would you support or oppose extending the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, to everyone currently working in the United States, even illegal immigrants currently
working?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR- WSTR MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 -4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 - -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
__@ (B)__ _(_C) (I?_)__(E) (_'_-‘_)_ (G) _Q-i_) (I) __(:1_)_ (K) o L N (O_)___gp) (9_)_(R) (S) (U__(_lﬂ) M w L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 2838 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
*D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -93 -10 -13 -8 -20 -19 -23 -87 -6 2 -14  -36 -20 -2 -24 -42 -15 5 -9 -6 -134 83 -42
-16% -8% -17% -10% -18% -15% -29% -30% -2% 10% -13% -26% -13% -14% -28% -37% -18% 8% -6% -7% -68% 33% -28%
EfG G g H KLMN L L L POP QST OPQ OPQ uw u
TOTALSUPPORT 238 57 31 31 43 51 24 93 144 8 45 50 61 61 29 34 29 31 63 40 30 157 50
--------- 40% 44% 40% 42% 38% 40% 31% 32% 46% 55% 42% 36% 41% 38% 34% 30% 36% 53% 46% 41% 15% 62% 33%
g OPq p uw u
TOTAL OPPOSE 331 67 45 39 62 70 47 180 150 7 60 87 81 83 53 76 44 26 71 46 164 75 92
-------- 55% 51% 57% 53% 56% 56% 60% 63% 48% 45% 55% 62% 542/0 52% 62% 6\7/% 55% 45% 52% 48% 83% 30% 61% v
rnoR
STRONGLY SUPPORT 148 34 18 22 30 31 13 55 92 5 32 35 32 34 17 22 16 23 38 22 17 102 29
25% 26% 23% 29% 27% 25% 16% 19% 30% 35% 30% 25% 21% 21% 20% 19% 20% 40% 28% 23% 9% 40% 19%
g g 9 H OPQT p uw u
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 90 24 13 10 12 19 12 38 52 3 13 15 29 27 12 13 13 8 25 18 13 55 22
15% 18% 17% 13% 11% 15% 15% 13% 17% 20% 12% 11% 20% :II._7% 14% 11% 16% 13% U\1N8%Ulg% 7% 22% 14%
SOMEWHATRIPOSE 49 11 8 8 8 7 27 22 2 10 13 13 10 8 13 4 5 9 8 13 18 17
8% 8% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 11% 4% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 12%
q
STRONGLY OPPOSE 282 56 36 31 55 63 40 154 128 5 49 74 68 73 44 64 40 21 62 38 151 56_75
47% 43% 46% 42% 49% 50% 51% 53% 41% 34%; 46% 53% 45% 46%R?_2% 56% 50% \/\%/7% 46\3;% 39% 76% 22% 50%
1
DONT KNOW/NEED MORE 29 5 3 455 71 18 - 31615 3 17 1 210 419 6
INFORMATION 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% - 3% 1% 4% 9% 3% 1% 9% 2% 2% 11% 2% 8% 4%
JI JKLm Prs oPRS U
REFUSED 3 2 - - 1 - - 3 - - - 1 2 - - 3 - - - - - 1 2
- 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 2% - - - - - - 1%
oqrst

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the Rrougir;?s: B/C/D/E/FIG HIl IKIL/IMN O/P/ Q/RISIT UNVW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



Would you support or oppose extending the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, to everyone currently working in the

working?

NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

United States, even illegal immigrants currently

PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER

GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN

WOMEN
ABOOBEGeHINOWwOLMNOGE L L O RrRrReOMODOLOVVYWMES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
*D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -93 -81 -53 22 61 -29 -13 83 12 -192 67 -166 9 -57  -28 -8 -78 -15 32 55 -2 14 -113  -79
-16% -74% -60% 20% 42% -41% -17% 55% 8% -72% 62% -38% 22% -20% -13% -18% -18% -9% 59% 53% -3% 19% -78% -65%
BCFGBCDFG B BCF 13 J LM L n Q
TOTAL SUPPORT 238 14 16 61 97 18 32 120 79 32 83 124 24 113 85 168 70 42 78 36 42 14 18
--------- 40% 13% 18% 56% 67% 26% 40% 75% 51% 12% 77% 29% 57% 39% 39% 39% 38% 43% 77% 74% 46% 57% 9% 15%
BCFGBCAFG B BCf I J Lm L
TOTAL OPPOSE 331 95 69 39 36 47 45 32 67 224 16 290 15 169 113 24 246 85 10 22 39 28 127 97
-------- 55% 87% G78°D/oE gS% 25%D67% 56% I2-|0% 43% 84% k15% 67% 36% 58% 52% 56% 56% 52% 18% 21% 49% 38% 87% 80%
e
STRONGLY SUPPORT 148 8 9 40 62 7 21 82 46 14 55 73 16 72 51 11 108 40 31 51 18 27 6 8
25% 7% 11% 37% 43éA) égée 26% %2% 30% 5% L51% I:_L7% 39% 25% 23% 25% 25% 25% 57% 49% 23% 37% 4% 6%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 9 6 6 21 35 11 11 37 33 18 29 51 7 41 34 6 60 30 11 26 18 15 8
15% 6% 7% 19% 24% 16% 13% 23% 21% 7% 27% 12% 18% 14% 16% 13% 14% 18% 20% 25% 23% 20% 5% 9%
BC BCg b J J L
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 49 6 7 11 8 10 7 6 14 28 4 43 - 26 14 5 35 14 3 3 8 6 15 12
8% 5% 8% 10% 5% 150{;) 9% 40/% 9%3 10%K'\ﬁ% 10% - 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 6% 3% 10% 8% 10% 10%
e m
STRONGLY OPPOSE 282 89 62 28 28 37 38 26 53 196 12 247 15 143 98 19 212 70 6 19 31 22 111 85
47% 82% 69% 26% 20% 52% 48% 16% 34% 74% 11% 57% 36% 49% 45% 45% 48% 43% 12% 18% 38% 30% 77% 70%
cDEFG DEFG DE DE H HI KM K
DONT KNOW/NEED MORE 29 - 4 9 3 3 6 81 8 3619 12 7 15 4456
INFORMATION 5% - 4%0 8% B7% 4b% 4% 4% 5% 4% ,\?% 1% 7% 2% 9% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%
p
REFUSED 3 - - - 2 - 2 1 - - 2 - 2 - 1 21 2 - 1 - - -
- - 1% - 3% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 2% - - 3% - 1% - - -
Significance Z- testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE

and 90o % in lowercase in the ﬁrouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR

TIONAL RESEARC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23,2016
State health insurance mandates are state laws that require all health insurance plans offered in the state to cover cert ain procedures and conditions. Which statement best
reflects your views when it comes to health insurance mandates:

State government should not dictate to health insurance companies what must be covered in all policies. Instead, insurance pr oviders shoul d be free to offer different
coverages in a variety of plans and allow consumers to choose what best suits their needs.

State health insurance mandates are necessary and should be implemented so that health insurance companies will cover drugs, procedure s, and conditions that they may not
otherwise cover because they are too expensive.

KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI- _ SOUTH- EASTMONT CHAR WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN
TOTAL ANGLE - EAST NC TRIAD LOTTE NC MEN WOMEN 18 -2526 - 4041 -5556 - 65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18  -4445 -64 65+  GOP DEM IND
ABOOBOEGeHOINDWOMNOPQQREOG MG Y A N \ vV W
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 158 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 1%9% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
#D/S (SHOULDNOTDICTATE - 45 -1 1 13 8 5 19 36 9 4 2 24 -4 19 6 16 13 5 3 2 8 -48 7
NECESSARY) 7% -1% 1% 18% 7% 4% 24% 12% 3% 26% 2% 17% -3% 12% 8% 14% 16% 8% 2% 2% 43% -19% 5%
BCeF BC BBCEF | KM M KM KM ST ST WV
SHOULDNOTDICTATETO 293 61 36_40 54 60 43 150 144 9 52 78 68 75 43 62 40 30 65 41 133 89 71
HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANIES  49% 47% 45% 54% 48% 48% 55% 52% 46% 57% 49% 56% 45% 48% 51% 55% . wy 9% 5% 48% 43% 67% 35% 47%
m
INSURANCE MANDATESARE 249 62 35 27 46 56 24 114 135 5 50 54 72 57 37 46 28 25 62 39 47 137 64
NECESSARY 41% 479 45% 36% 41% 44% 31% 40% 43% 31% 40% 39% 48% 36% 43% 06 35% 43% 46% 41% 24% 55% 43%
g
UNDECIDEDDONTKNOW 55 8 8 7 11 11 10 23 32 2 3 7 10 26 5 512 1 9 16 17 26 12
W% 6% 10% % 10% 8% 13% 8% 10% 12% 3% 5% 6% 17% 6% 4% 15% 2% 6% 17% 9% 10% 8%
KLM OPRs OPRS
REFUSED 3 - - 11 - 11 2 - 2 - 1 - - 1 - 2 - - - - 3
% - - 1% 1% @ - 1% - 1% - 2% - 1% - - 1% - 4% - - - - 2%

uv

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in lowercase in the Rrougir;?s: B/C/D/E/FIG HIl IKILIMN O/PIQ IRISIT UNW
NATIONAL RESEAR INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

State health insurance mandates are state laws that require all health insurance plans offered in the state to cover certain procedures and conditions. Which statement best
reflects your views when it comes to health i nsurance mandates:
State government should not dictate to health insurance companies what must be covered in all policies. Instead, insurance pr oviders should be free to offer different
coverages in a variety of plans and allow consumers to choose what b est suits their needs.
State health insurance mandates are necessary and should be implemented so that health insurance companies will cover drugs, procedures, and conditions that they may not
otherwise cover because they are too expensive.
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STAT_US PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBMAOEHOINIOY . NO P QREMUMMW K L
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 2% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
**D/S SHOULD NOT DICTATE - 45 44 42 -21 -27 13 -6 -65 -5 113 -27 72 -7 22 8 7 49 -5 -2 - -2 -3 53 59
ECESSARY) 7% 41% 47% -20% -19% 18% -7% -41% -3% 42% -25% 17% -17% 8% 4% 16% 11% -3% -40% -41% -2% -4% 37% 49%
DEFG DEFG DEG DE H HI KM o O R
SHOULDNOTDICTATETO 293 73 60 38 51 38 33 40 66 178 33 232 17 146 99 25 220 73 14 26 34 31 94 84
HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANIES  49% 67°|/g s EBC?-A) 35% 36%% 55% |i|110/|c1| 25% 43% 67% 31% 54% 42% 50% 45% 58% 50% 45% 26% 24% 43% 42% 65% 69%
INSURANCE MANDATES ARE 249 29 18 59 78 25 39 105 70 66 60 160 24 124 91 18 171 78 36 69 36 34 41 25
NECESSARY 41% 27% 21% 55% 54% 37% 48% 66% 46% 25% 56% 37% 58% 43% 42% 42% 39% 48% 66% 66% 45% 46% 28% 20%
BCF BCF C BC U J L q
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 55 7 10 11 7 13 18 22 14 37 - 18 28 - 11 3 10 10 8 10 12
9% 6% 12% 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 12% 8% 13% 9% u o i 6% 13% - 10% % 6% 10% 12% 11% 7% 10%
REFUSED 3 - - - - 1 21 - 1 - 2 - 2 - - 3 - 1 - - - - 1
1% - - - - 1% 3% 1% - - - - - 1% - - 1% - 2% - - - - 1%

r

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90o % | n lowercase in the ﬁroupings: B/C/D/E/FIG HNIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARCH INC



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Given the rise of prescription drug abuse across the country, would you be in favor, of state government requiring health insu rance companies to pay a certain price for op|0|d
painkillers that are equ ally addictive and more expensive, but more resistant to crushing or melting, even if this mandate would raise premiums for e veryone?
KEY REGIONS GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY REG
NORTH PIED
TRI - SOUTH EAST MONT CHAR- WSTRN MEN MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOMEN

4041 -5556 -65 66+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ 18  -4445 -64 65+ GOP DEM IND
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) Q (R) (S) ORC) Y

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 131 79 74 112 126 79 288 312 15 108 139 150 15 8 85 114 80 59 136 96 198 252 150
100% 22% 13% 12% 19% 21% 13% 48% 52% 3% 18% 23% 25% 26% 14% 19% 13% 10% 23% 16% 33% 42% 25%
=D/S (YES, INFAVOR - NO, -223 -5 -31 -20 -4 -38 -36 -108 -115 -5 -28 -53 -69 -62 -36 -37 -33 -6 -65 -40 -88 -84 -52
NOT IN FAVOR) -37% -43% -40% -28% -36% -30% -46% -38% -37% -32% -26‘;\/2 -38% -46% %9;/5 S:|_42% -32% -41% -11% -48% -42% -44% -33% -35%
YES,IWOULDBEINFAVOR 127 25 17 17 25 28 14 6 562 4 31 32 27 26 19 31 14 22 22 15 32 60 34
21% 19% 22% 24% 23% 22% 18% 23% 20% 28% 29% 23% 18% 17% 22% 27% 17% 37% 16% 15% 16% 24% 23 %
mN ST  oQST u
NO, IWOULD NOTBEINFAVOR 350 81 49 38 66 66 50 173 176 9 5 9 8 97 88 55 68 47 28 86 55 120 144 86
58% 62% 62% 51% 59% 52% 63% 60% 57% 60% 54% 61% 65% 56% 64% 59% 58% 47% 64% 57% 61% 57% 57%
r r
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 123 25 13 19 19 32 15 49 74 2 18 22 25 43 12 15 20 9 28 27 46 48 29
20% 19% 16% 25% 17% 26% 19% 17% 24% 12% 17% 16% 17% 27% 14% 13% 25% 16% 21% 28% 23% 19% 19%
H JKLM oP OPr
REFUSED 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1
- - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - 1%

Significance Z - testing shown at95%in UPPERCASE and 98 Iov(Nl_\-:;ercasseE |2 ﬂ&e rouFlngs B/C/DIE/FIG H/l JIKILIM/N O/PIQ/R/SIT UNMW



NORTH CAROLINA STUDY /JUNE 21 - 23, 2016

Given the rise of prescription drug abuse across the country, would you be in favor of state governmentr uiring health insu ranc e companies to pay a certain price for opioid
painkillers that are equally addictive and more expensive, but more resistant to crushing or melting, even if this mandate wo uld raise premiums for everyone?
PARTY REG/GENDER IDEOLOGY RACE  EMPLOYMENT STATUS PHONE TYPE IDEOLOGY/GENDER
GOP GOP DEM DEM IND IND FULL RET LIB LIB MOD MOD CONS CONS
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN LIB MOD CONS AF AMWHITE OTHER TIME IRED UNEMP LAND CELL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN
ABOOBBAHOeHOHOWOLMNOPQRES L e U O R\
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 600 109 89 109 143 70 80 159 154 267 108 432 41 290 217 43 438 162 54 105 80 74 145 122
100% 18% 15% 18% 24% 12% 13% 27% 26% 44% 18% 72% 7% 48% 36% 7% 73% 27% 9% 17% 13% 12% 24% 20%
"*D/S(I\_(ES,INFAVOR - NO, -223 -59 -29 -26 -58 -24 -28 -46 -63 -104 -31 -156 -28 -102 -88 -14 -161 -62 -33 -29 -3 -60 -4
IN FAVOR) -37% -54% 33%) éEZ4% -41% -34% -35% -29% -41% -39%% -29% -36% -68% -35% -41% -33% -37% -38% -26% -31% -36% -45% -42% -36%
m
YES, IWOULD BEIN FAVOR 127 18 33 27 17 17 40 30 53 27 93 4 69 36 11 89 37 16 23 19 11 29 24
21% 13% 20% 30% éQEA) 250/3 21% 25% 20“%) 20% 25% 22% 9% 24% 17% 25% 20% 23% 29% 22% 23% 15% 20% 20%
NO, IWOULD NOTBEINFAVOR 350 73 47 59 85 41 45 86 93 157 58 249 32 171 125 25 250 100 30 56 48 45 89 68
58% 670/(0:d53% 54% 59% 59% 56% 540/P0< L60% 59% 53% 58% 76% 59% 57% 58% 57% 61% 55% 53% 60% 61% 61% 56%
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 123 22 24 17 31 10 18 33 31 57 23 89 6 49 56 8 9B 25 7 25 13 18 27 30
20% 20% 27% d]f.6% 22% 15% 23% 21% 20% 21% 22% 21% 15% 17% 26% 18% 22% 16% 14% N24% 17% 24% 19% 25%
r
REFUSED 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - -
- - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 2% - - - - -

Significance Z - testing shown at 95% in UPPERCASE and 90% in Iowercase |n the Cgrouplngs B/C/DIE/FIG HIIJ KILIM NIO/P QIR
TIONAL RESEARC






